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FOREWORD 
 
“Family Violence” means an incident resulting in physical harm, bodily injury or assault, or an 
act of threatened violence that constitutes fear of imminent physical harm, bodily injury or 
assault between family or household members. Verbal abuse or argument shall not constitute 
family violence unless there is present danger and the likelihood that physical violence will 
occur (Connecticut General Statutes 46b-38a(1)).  
 
“Family or household member” means (A) spouses, former spouses; (B) parents and their 
children; (C) persons eighteen years of age or older related by blood or marriage; (D) persons 
sixteen years of age or older other than those persons in subparagraph (C) presently residing 
together or who have resided together; (E) persons who have a child in common regardless of 
whether they are or have been married or have lived together at any time; and (F) persons in, 
or have recently been in, a dating relationship (Connecticut General Statutes 46b-38a(2)).  
 
“Family violence crime” means a crime that, in addition to its other elements, contains as an 
element thereof an act of family violence to a family member and shall not include acts by 
parents or guardians disciplining minor children unless such acts constitute abuse (Connecticut 
General Statutes 46b-38a(3)).  
 
Whenever a peace officer determines upon speedy information that a family violence crime, as 
defined in subdivision (3) of section 46b-38a, except a family violence crime involving a dating 
relationship, has been committed within such officer’s jurisdiction, such officer shall arrest the 
person or persons suspected of its commission and charge such person or persons with the 
appropriate crime. The decision to arrest and charge shall not (1) be dependent on the specific 
consent of the victim, (2) consider the relationship of the parties or (3) be based solely on a 
request by the victim. Whenever a peace officer makes an arrest under this subsection, such 
officer may seize any firearm at the location where the crime is alleged to have been 
committed that is in the possession of any such person or that is in plain view. Not later than 



forty-eight hours after any such seizure, the law enforcement agency shall return such firearm 
in its original condition to the rightful owner thereof unless such person is ineligible to possess 
such firearm or unless otherwise ordered by the court.  
 
This report provides a detailed summary of 2021 family violence arrest incidents for every town 
and police department in Connecticut.  Information contained herein includes incidents that 
occurred during the calendar year of 2021 and submitted to the Department of Emergency 
Services and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022.  In addition, information in this report might 
differ from previous publications as the information has been continuously updated.  
 
The Family Violence Reporting Program/Crimes Analysis Unit of the Connecticut State Police 
would like to acknowledge all police departments for their dutiful submission of family violence 
offense reports. 
 
 

Report prepared and distributed by: 
 

State of Connecticut 
Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection 

Division of State Police, Crimes Analysis Unit 
Family Violence Reporting Program 

 
1111 Country Club Road 
Middletown, CT 06457 

 



Family Violence Offense Breakdown Connecticut

Connecticut 1/1/2021 thru 12/31/2021

Offense

Sexual Assault

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# Offenses Offense Victims Both Arrested

Weapon # Incidents Relationship: Victims Both Arrested

Firearm

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Dating

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Child in Common

Former Spouse

Spouse

Injury Type: # Incidents

Minor Physical

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

No Apparent Physical

Serious Injury

Fatal

Saturday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

Friday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

# Incidents

# Incidents

# Incidents

# Incidents

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

Standing Criminal

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Sex: Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Offenders Both ArrestedVictimsAge:

Male

Female

18

24

23

22

21

20

19

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

6-9

2-5

0-1

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

30-34

35-39

25-29

Sexual Assault

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide 29

 5,971

 17

 75

 635

 122

 4,622

 1,627

 538

 10,910

 1,551

 26,097

 29  0

 4,903  1,068

 17  0

 75  0

 591  44

 120  2

 4,278  344

 1,553  74

 538  0

 8,593  2,317

 1,424  127

 22,121  3,976

 151

 395

 770

 8,445

 6,388

 27

 165

 5,518

 10,439

 1,284

 2,972

 11,893

 4,760

 7,573

 3,816

 2,710

 2,253

 2,138

 2,162

 2,130

 2,273

 2,483

 2,680

 2,757

 4,582

 5,998

 132

 2,231  401

 467  167

 1,737  393

 1,311  248

 5,794  1,225

 3394  488

 1,140  224

 4,238  51  4,289

 123 117  6

 184  5  189

 228  2  230

 9  0  9

 1,510

 11,309

 10,464  3,298  1,384

 5,610  11,375  1,762

 196  0  0

 238  0  0

 211  1  0

 55  0  0

 55  1  0

 72  10  2

 96  14  0

 94  41  5

 93  42  14

 138  57  22

 170  96  26

 241  279  78

 304  302  100

 299  307  117

 370  390  103

 413  431  100

 410  100 422

 403  389  115

 2,139  2,395  584

 2,238  2,491  482

 1,957  2,124  408

 1,501  1,625  259

 1,130  1,046  192

 1,028  882  177

 868  690  134

 577  337  60

 778  301  58



Family Violence Offense Breakdown Connecticut State Police

1/1/2021 thru 12/31/2021State Police

Assault

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Homicide

Offense

Firearm

Knife

# Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Weapon

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Sunday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Day of Week:

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

Foreign

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Vio Court Order

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

VictimsOffense Both Arrested

Dating

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Child in Common

Former Spouse

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

Female

Male

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsSex:

11

15

14

13

12

10

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

18

35-39

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

30-34

25-29

24

23

22

21

20

19

17

16

 1

 562

 2

 8

 68

 9

 383

 133

 88

 1,156

 267

 2,677

 1  0

 497  65

 2  0

 8  0

 64  4

 9  0

 129  4

 26 357

 88  0

 1,018  138

 249  18

 2,422  255

 21

 19

 52

 777

 538

 1

 6

 488

 891

 126

 203

 1,057

 557

 505

 324

 225

 194

 194

 185

 186

 189

 213

 196

 235

 415

 540

 0

 320  6  326

 10 10  0

 31  0  31

 55  0  55

 0  0  0

 196

 985

 254  38

 54  8

 112  12

 488  73

 128  10

 300  23

 109  6

 1,019  294  75

 426  1,014  95

 31  0  0

 35  0  0

 18  0  0

 3  0  0

 9  0  0

 5  1  0

 7  1  0

 5  2  1

 4  2  0

 17  6  1

 11  4  1

 4  28  3

 28  24  4

 30  18  6

 28  31  4

 36  37  4

 19  39  4

 27  32  7

 151  179  25

 183  195  22

 178  214  33

 158  131  14

 125  116  13

 104  84  17

 97  78  6

 51  53  2

 81  33  3



BY POLICE DEPARTMENT 



AMTRAK

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Ansonia

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 74

 0

 0

 11

 1

 45

 36

 9

 83

 8

 268

 1  0

 65  9

 0  0

 0  0

 10  1

 1  0

 44  1

 36  0

 9  0

 74  9

 8  0

 248  20

 2

 2

 74

 11

 76

 1

 105

 54

 1

 20

 23

 118

 37

 59

 65

 28

 26

 18

 18

 33

 23

 15

 21

 34

 49

 57

 0

 45  0  45

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 10

 113

 19  0

 4  0

 26  0

 54  9

 18  0

 35  4

 17  2

 112  26  8

 61  127
 7

 4  0  0

 4  0  0

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  0

 6  0  0

 2  2  0

 2  4  0

 5  5  2
 3  2  2

 6  5  0

 3  1  0

 2  3  0

 20  31  3

 25  19  0

 19  19  3

 19  27  3

 10  10  0

 10  7  0

 9  9  0

 10  2  0

 4  5  1



Avon

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4

 1

 0

 5

 1

 12

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 1  0

 0  0

 3  2

 1  0

 10  2

 0

 0

 5

 1

 6

 0

 9

 2

 0

 1

 3

 7

 3

 7

 1

 4

 3

 0

 1

 1

 1

 1

 2

 2

 1

 6

 0

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 7

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 2  2

 0  0

 4  4  0

 6  6
 2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0
 0  1  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  1  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  0

 1  3  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  0

 0  0  0



Berlin

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 18

 1

 0

 2

 0

 10

 3

 1

 20

 2

 57

 0  0

 16  2

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 9  1

 3  0

 1  0

 18  2

 2  0

 52  5

 0

 0

 21

 7

 12

 0

 19

 20

 0

 2

 5

 32

 18

 16

 5

 10

 7

 2

 4

 0

 5

 11

 8

 7

 10

 14

 0

 10  0  10

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 11

 28

 3  2

 3  0

 2  0

 15  2

 4  0

 9  0

 5  0

 27  9  2

 14  28
 2

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  2  0
 1  1  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 14  6  0

 1  4  1

 6  8  1

 8  3  0

 0  6  0

 0  3  1

 1  0  1

 1  1  0

 4  0  0



Bethel

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 11

 0

 0

 0

 0

 19

 4

 5

 38

 8

 85

 0  0

 11  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 19  0

 4  0

 5  0

 36  2

 8  0

 83  2

 0

 2

 27

 5

 31

 0

 47

 14

 0

 6

 8

 47

 15

 25

 21

 10

 11

 6

 8

 12

 7

 7

 10

 13

 17

 17

 4

 17  0  17

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 12

 41

 15  0

 1  0

 9  0

 16  0

 4  0

 15  2

 4  0

 47  12  0

 17  49
 2

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0
 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 4  2  0

 5  5  1

 11  6  0

 8  8  0

 6  11  0

 5  9  0

 6  8  0

 6  4  1

 1  0  0

 3  3  0



Bloomfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 42

 0

 0

 4

 1

 39

 20

 18

 99

 10

 234

 1  0

 38  4

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 1  0

 37  2

 20  0

 18  0

 79  20

 10  0

 208  26

 5

 7

 69

 6

 58

 1

 89

 53

 0

 19

 24

 100

 36

 52

 55

 24

 16

 28

 18

 16

 22

 19

 24

 36

 42

 41

 0

 38  0  38

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 10

 102

 20  2

 1  0

 21  0

 33  4

 13  2

 52  8

 22  6

 88  35  13

 74  98
 9

 6  0  0

 3  0  0

 7  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  1  0

 2  3  2

 0  2  0

 3  1  0
 5  5  1

 7  6  1

 10  5  4

 1  3  0

 23  20  4

 9  22  4

 22  24  1

 11  17  1

 11  8  0

 8  5  2

 9  6  1

 4  3  0

 14  2  1



Branford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 20

 0

 0

 6

 5

 51

 17

 3

 98

 22

 222

 0  0

 19  1

 0  0

 0  0

 6  0

 5  0

 48  3

 17  0

 3  0

 87  11

 22  0

 207  15

 0

 7

 60

 6

 76

 0

 113

 32

 0

 13

 29

 103

 50

 45

 50

 18

 20

 24

 23

 16

 23

 21

 14

 15

 45

 71

 0

 45  0  45

 2  0  2

 3  0  3

 6  0  6

 0  0  0

 8

 90

 23  2

 8  0

 8  6

 47  6

 15  0

 39  0

 8  0

 98  36  5

 50  102
 9

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  0

 3  2  0

 3  0  0

 3  4  0

 0  8  0
 4  6  0

 2  0  0

 4  1  0

 5  2  0

 15  14  4

 20  25  5

 15  15  1

 12  19  2

 13  14  0

 9  16  1

 7  4  0

 11  3  0

 16  1  1



Bridgeport

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 3

 295

 1

 1

 17

 3

 98

 42

 10

 401

 53

 924

 3  0

 173  122

 1  0

 1  0

 14  3

 3  0

 86  12

 38  4

 10  0

 230  171

 45  8

 604  320

 5

 26

 304

 31

 182

 2

 299

 217

 13

 40

 110

 381

 172

 179

 180

 81

 67

 70

 78

 73

 91

 71

 100

 90

 165

 176

 0

 103  1  104

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 10  0  10

 0  0  0

 68

 415

 46  20

 16  12

 47  28

 144  102

 62  38

 111  33

 33  10

 309  80  104

 150  333
 139

 0  0  0

 9  0  0

 11  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  1

 2  0  0

 6  0  1

 2  1  1

 3  3  2

 5  1  2

 5  4  10

 9  8  11

 10  16  4
 13  11  7

 5  14  7

 8  10  4

 12  14  7

 61  71  44

 74  76  50

 59  70  36

 37  44  18

 44  21  12

 23  19  13

 21  14  10

 14  8  1

 22  8  2



Bristol

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 119

 0

 1

 10

 0

 116

 20

 5

 117

 7

 395

 0  0

 105  14

 0  0

 1  0

 10  0

 0  0

 108  8

 18  2

 5  0

 96  21

 6  1

 349  46

 0

 4

 162

 14

 128

 0

 164

 138

 1

 12

 67

 224

 78

 119

 106

 40

 41

 36

 45

 33

 57

 51

 46

 69

 83

 105

 0

 102  1  103

 12  0  12

 4  0  4

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 14

 184

 32  0

 17  2

 27  6

 130  20

 33  2

 35  8

 19  2

 189  61  18

 104  222
 22

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 4  0  0

 1  4  2

 5  8  1

 5  5  1
 9  3  1

 5  5  2

 6  11  1

 8  8  3

 42  47  10

 59  64  3

 37  32  4

 26  27  2

 24  30  3

 18  14  3

 11  8  1

 7  12  1

 10  5  2



Brookfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 9

 0

 0

 1

 0

 9

 2

 0

 26

 2

 49

 0  0

 9  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 9  0

 2  0

 0  0

 22  4

 2  0

 45  4

 0

 1

 23

 1

 14

 0

 27

 11

 0

 2

 9

 27

 8

 27

 3

 6

 5

 0

 9

 4

 8

 6

 7

 7

 10

 13

 1

 9  0  9

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 11

 28

 7  0

 1  2

 2  0

 15  2

 5  0

 7  0

 4  0

 26  10  1

 15  26
 3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  2  0
 0  0  0

 1  2  1

 0  1  0

 1  1  1

 7  7  1

 3  7  1

 6  5  0

 1  2  0

 3  0  0

 5  3  0

 2  2  0

 4  0  0

 3  3  0



Canton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 3

 0

 0

 1

 0

 4

 2

 2

 11

 0

 23

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 4  0

 2  0

 2  0

 11  0

 0  0

 23  0

 0

 0

 5

 0

 9

 0

 10

 4

 0

 2

 4

 8

 5

 3

 6

 4

 3

 2

 1

 1

 1

 2

 0

 1

 6

 7

 0

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 6

 10

 5  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 3  0

 5  0

 1  0

 10  3  0

 7  11
 0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  3  0

 4  2  0

 2  5  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0



Central CT State University

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Cheshire

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 9

 0

 0

 1

 0

 11

 5

 0

 41

 0

 67

 0  0

 6  3

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 11  0

 5  0

 0  0

 28  13

 0  0

 51  16

 0

 0

 23

 3

 21

 0

 35

 12

 0

 1

 10

 36

 15

 21

 11

 8

 4

 8

 4

 8

 5

 10

 5

 5

 15

 22

 0

 14  0  14

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 17

 33

 7  8

 1  0

 3  0

 7  2

 1  2

 24  4

 3  0

 28  14  9

 18  26
 7

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  1  1

 0  1  0
 0  2  0

 0  2  1

 1  2  0

 1  2  1

 2  5  2

 10  9  1

 3  7  4

 2  3  3

 4  0  1

 2  4  2

 3  0  0

 6  1  0

 9  0  0



Clinton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 7

 0

 0

 2

 0

 6

 5

 3

 26

 1

 50

 0  0

 5  2

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 6  0

 5  0

 3  0

 24  2

 1  0

 46  4

 0

 1

 19

 0

 14

 0

 25

 8

 0

 3

 6

 24

 12

 12

 9

 6

 6

 5

 4

 4

 1

 7

 3

 4

 9

 17

 0

 6  0  6

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 7

 27

 8  2

 1  0

 5  0

 7  0

 5  0

 11  0

 2  2

 23  4  1

 16  27
 3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0
 0  1  0

 2  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  4  2

 6  4  0

 4  9  0

 4  5  0

 2  2  0

 2  0  0

 2  1  1

 7  1  0

 3  2  1



Connecticut Valley Hospital

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Coventry

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6

 3

 0

 12

 1

 29

 0  0

 7  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 6  0

 3  0

 0  0

 12  0

 1  0

 29  0

 1

 1

 13

 2

 9

 0

 18

 7

 0

 0

 9

 16

 14

 7

 4

 7

 4

 3

 1

 6

 0

 4

 1

 6

 4

 14

 0

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 20

 7  0

 0  0

 2  0

 7  0

 3  0

 5  0

 2  0

 15  4  0

 11  21
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0
 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 4  2  0

 5  9  0

 1  5  0

 4  0  0

 1  4  0

 0  1  0

 2  1  0

 2  0  0



Cromwell

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 13

 0

 0

 3

 0

 31

 3

 1

 37

 7

 95

 0  0

 13  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  2

 0  0

 26  5

 3  0

 1  0

 32  5

 7  0

 83  12

 1

 1

 37

 2

 29

 0

 46

 22

 0

 3

 10

 55

 20

 36

 12

 13

 8

 7

 9

 13

 9

 9

 11

 11

 24

 22

 0

 32  0  32

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 14

 36

 6  2

 5  0

 4  0

 33  6

 6  3

 6  0

 5  1

 46  13  5

 19  49
 7

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  0
 1  1  2

 2  1  0

 1  3  0

 3  2  0

 11  8  3

 12  11  4

 2  12  0

 8  2  0

 4  5  1

 2  4  2

 8  7  0

 5  0  0

 2  2  0



CT State Capitol

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Danbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 161

 1

 6

 11

 2

 56

 34

 21

 194

 8

 495

 1  0

 126  35

 1  0

 6  0

 10  1

 2  0

 53  3

 32  2

 21  0

 144  50

 8  0

 404  91

 1

 11

 232

 20

 103

 1

 204

 149

 5

 28

 72

 259

 149

 136

 74

 76

 56

 40

 43

 37

 50

 57

 91

 48

 78

 142

 0

 70  0  70

 2  0  2

 3  1  4

 4  0  4

 1  0  1

 27

 280

 62  20

 12  6

 26  4

 105  24

 47  12

 85  10

 22  9

 237  59  40

 122  260
 45

 8  0  0

 8  0  0

 10  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 5  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  1

 3  0  0

 7  6  2

 9  4  0

 7  5  7
 12  10  2

 10  9  3

 10  17  2

 13  9  4

 37  63  13

 52  53  12

 38  46  11

 24  37  9

 29  18  4

 12  10  4

 20  6  5

 14  12  2

 21  14  4



Darien

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 6

 0

 1

 2

 1

 7

 0

 3

 21

 2

 43

 0  0

 6  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 1  0

 7  0

 0  0

 3  0

 17  4

 2  0

 39  4

 0

 0

 17

 1

 12

 0

 20

 10

 0

 4

 10

 16

 12

 17

 1

 2

 7

 3

 2

 9

 1

 6

 4

 3

 7

 14

 2

 6  0  6

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 23

 12  2

 0  0

 0  0

 7  2

 2  0

 10  0

 0  0

 16  7  2

 15  21
 2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0
 1  0  0

 0  4  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  1

 4  3  1

 3  2  1

 2  5  1

 4  6  0

 6  4  0

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 2  0  0



DEP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

 2

 1

 1

 5

 1

 12

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 1  0

 1  0

 5  0

 1  0

 12  0

 0

 0

 5

 0

 0

 0

 3

 1

 1

 1

 0

 4

 4

 1

 0

 1

 0

 1

 0

 2

 0

 1

 1

 1

 0

 3

 0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 3

 2  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 4  0  0

 2  5
 0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0



Derby

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 44

 0

 0

 10

 2

 33

 17

 6

 75

 18

 205

 0  0

 38  6

 0  0

 0  0

 10  0

 2  0

 30  3

 17  0

 6  0

 65  10

 16  2

 184  21

 3

 6

 47

 7

 45

 0

 61

 40

 1

 8

 11

 83

 25

 36

 41

 19

 15

 14

 8

 15

 15

 16

 15

 17

 34

 31

 5

 34  0  34

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 22

 66

 7  2

 2  0

 23  2

 41  6

 10  2

 15  0

 5  0

 73  24  5

 30  72
 7

 4  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 7  1  1

 3  3  1

 3  1  1
 3  7  0

 4  4  0

 2  4  1

 3  1  0

 17  20  3

 13  21  3

 10  7  0

 6  8  0

 7  6  0

 8  4  0

 2  3  1

 3  1  0

 4  2  1



DMHAS

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



DMV

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



East Hampton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 3

 0

 0

 1

 0

 2

 2

 0

 16

 5

 29

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 2  0

 0  0

 14  2

 5  0

 27  2

 0

 2

 8

 2

 10

 0

 14

 7

 0

 2

 4

 15

 8

 9

 4

 4

 4

 4

 3

 2

 2

 2

 0

 2

 5

 14

 0

 0  1  1

 0  0  0

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 4

 16

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 11  0

 2  0

 6  2

 0  0

 12  5  2

 10  15
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 4  1  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  5  0

 1  2  0

 2  2  0

 2  2  1

 3  3  0

 1  1  0

 1  2  0

 0  0  0

 4  0  0



East Hartford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 129

 1

 4

 18

 0

 67

 33

 15

 264

 21

 552

 0  0

 106  23

 1  0

 4  0

 18  0

 0  0

 60  7

 32  1

 15  0

 208  56

 18  3

 462  90

 3

 10

 185

 22

 121

 0

 193

 131

 5

 28

 75

 226

 98

 105

 126

 60

 42

 42

 49

 38

 55

 43

 47

 67

 90

 116

 9

 56  1  57

 2  0  2

 3  0  3

 7  0  7

 0  0  0

 32

 262

 40  6

 10  8

 38  12

 97  14

 53  8

 62  18

 24  5

 215  67  32

 109  227
 39

 4  0  0

 4  0  0

 9  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 4  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  1

 4  1  1

 3  0  2

 7  8  1

 9  8  0

 9  12  1
 5  5  3

 6  5  3

 10  5  3

 6  9  5

 44  60  19

 55  59  8

 46  48  13

 32  32  3

 13  19  3

 20  11  3

 8  3  2

 13  6  0

 7  3  0



East Haven

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 58

 0

 0

 8

 0

 62

 28

 2

 171

 54

 383

 0  0

 57  1

 0  0

 0  0

 8  0

 0  0

 60  2

 28  0

 2  0

 165  6

 54  0

 374  9

 2

 4

 139

 16

 72

 0

 151

 68

 3

 17

 41

 164

 52

 60

 110

 35

 35

 34

 27

 25

 28

 38

 30

 38

 73

 81

 0

 59  0  59

 0  0  0

 6  0  6

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 19

 158

 41  0

 9  2

 11  0

 81  4

 22  0

 48  3

 22  0

 137  46  2

 97  174
 7

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  7  1

 2  0  0

 1  2  0

 6  3  0

 4  5  0

 2  6  1
 3  1  0

 6  6  1

 6  6  0

 10  5  0

 33  37  0

 40  45  0

 30  23  1

 23  27  1

 9  15  0

 15  10  1

 15  12  1

 10  2  0

 11  8  2



East Lyme

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 6

 0

 0

 2

 0

 11

 1

 0

 14

 4

 38

 0  0

 4  2

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 11  0

 1  0

 0  0

 14  0

 4  0

 36  2

 0

 0

 11

 2

 14

 0

 21

 6

 0

 2

 8

 17

 16

 7

 4

 7

 3

 1

 2

 4

 3

 7

 9

 3

 6

 7

 2

 10  0  10

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 1

 15

 4  2

 1  0

 1  0

 14  0

 2  0

 3  0

 2  0

 23  2  1

 4  24
 1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 2  1  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 4  5  0

 5  6  2

 4  4  0

 5  4  0

 3  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 4  0  0



East Windsor

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 14

 0

 1

 2

 1

 38

 6

 0

 76

 10

 148

 0  0

 14  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 1  0

 34  4

 5  1

 0  0

 72  4

 10  0

 139  9

 2

 1

 59

 3

 40

 0

 82

 21

 0

 1

 32

 70

 32

 44

 27

 21

 16

 16

 13

 9

 12

 16

 22

 17

 25

 38

 1

 35  0  35

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 11

 67

 13  0

 0  0

 18  0

 26  6

 24  2

 13  0

 9  0

 63  24  3

 40  75
 5

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  3  0

 4  2  0

 3  3  0
 4  3  0

 0  6  0

 4  3  1

 3  1  3

 18  20  2

 7  15  0

 16  8  0

 5  10  0

 6  7  0

 6  9  1

 8  5  1

 5  0  0

 12  4  0



Eastern CT State University

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 1

 1

 4

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 4  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0  0

 0  2
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Easton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 2

 0

 5

 0

 9

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 2  0

 0  0

 3  2

 0  0

 7  2

 0

 0

 3

 0

 4

 0

 5

 2

 0

 0

 2

 5

 2

 4

 1

 3

 0

 1

 0

 2

 0

 1

 1

 2

 2

 2

 0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 6

 2  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  2

 1  0

 2  0

 0  0

 3  2  1

 3  4
 1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  3  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0



Enfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 2

 84

 2

 0

 8

 3

 70

 19

 3

 106

 7

 304

 2  0

 73  11

 2  0

 0  0

 8  0

 1  2

 62  8

 19  0

 3  0

 85  21

 7  0

 262  42

 0

 5

 130

 15

 82

 1

 125

 90

 3

 8

 36

 175

 82

 77

 60

 41

 28

 24

 25

 24

 34

 43

 44

 39

 59

 77

 0

 67  0  67

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 7  0  7

 0  0  0

 13

 144

 23  4

 4  2

 12  4

 96  20

 29  4

 42  2

 11  2

 120  39  8

 97  162
 30

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 5  0  0

 3  0  0

 7  4  0

 6  8  1

 3  7  1
 5  2  0

 7  8  0

 8  6  2

 6  7  1

 39  22  9

 20  41  5

 30  32  9

 17  20  1

 15  18  3

 8  15  3

 11  6  0

 13  2  0

 11  3  3



Fairfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 33

 0

 2

 3

 8

 41

 10

 3

 82

 9

 191

 0  0

 29  4

 0  0

 2  0

 3  0

 8  0

 39  2

 10  0

 3  0

 76  6

 6  3

 176  15

 0

 2

 68

 6

 59

 0

 89

 41

 0

 12

 24

 94

 39

 58

 33

 25

 15

 15

 26

 16

 15

 18

 15

 23

 34

 58

 0

 41  0  41

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 20

 84

 30  0

 6  2

 13  0

 40  2

 9  2

 32  0

 11  2

 63  41  5

 78  87
 3

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 2  0  0

 2  1  0

 1  2  0

 3  1  1

 4  4  0

 0  2  1
 2  5  1

 6  3  1

 2  1  0

 1  2  0

 20  13  1

 7  27  0

 10  16  1

 25  13  2

 18  11  0

 13  19  0

 7  5  0

 4  2  0

 9  0  0



Farmington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 13

 1

 0

 1

 0

 19

 8

 4

 40

 3

 89

 0  0

 10  3

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 19  0

 8  0

 4  0

 33  7

 3  0

 79  10

 0

 0

 28

 4

 24

 0

 41

 14

 1

 5

 7

 44

 30

 19

 7

 13

 7

 8

 9

 3

 10

 6

 8

 5

 16

 27

 0

 14  0  14

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 7

 39

 12  0

 0  2

 3  0

 17  4

 6  0

 20  2

 4  0

 33  14  3

 29  38
 5

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 3  1  0

 1  4  0
 2  1  0

 2  0  0

 1  2  0

 1  2  0

 6  3  3

 4  11  1

 7  6  2

 2  5  1

 2  4  0

 7  8  1

 3  3  0

 2  2  0

 9  0  0



Glastonbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 7

 0

 0

 2

 1

 25

 6

 0

 68

 7

 116

 0  0

 5  2

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 24  1

 6  0

 0  0

 49  19

 7  0

 94  22

 0

 3

 38

 8

 40

 0

 62

 24

 1

 2

 14

 71

 30

 31

 26

 11

 13

 20

 9

 9

 14

 11

 8

 12

 29

 38

 0

 26  0  26

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 14

 60

 20  0

 1  0

 3  0

 26  16

 13  2

 14  2

 3  2

 39  14  7

 41  62
 15

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  1  1

 1  0  2

 1  0  0
 1  1  2

 2  4  0

 2  3  0

 1  6  1

 4  3  5

 7  5  2

 12  5  3

 10  9  1

 4  9  2

 16  18  0

 6  5  2

 8  2  1

 3  3  0



Granby

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 5

 0

 0

 1

 0

 3

 3

 0

 15

 3

 30

 0  0

 5  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 3  0

 0  0

 13  2

 3  0

 28  2

 0

 1

 10

 0

 8

 0

 11

 7

 0

 0

 5

 13

 7

 7

 4

 3

 4

 3

 2

 0

 2

 4

 0

 0

 6

 9

 3

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 2

 14

 4  0

 1  0

 1  0

 5  0

 1  0

 5  2

 1  0

 15  0  1

 3  17
 1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  1  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 5  2  0

 3  2  0

 3  2  0

 1  3  1

 2  4  0

 2  0  0

 0  3  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0



Greenwich

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 22

 0

 0

 2

 3

 21

 5

 8

 52

 8

 121

 0  0

 22  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 3  0

 21  0

 5  0

 8  0

 50  2

 8  0

 119  2

 0

 1

 42

 5

 36

 0

 48

 34

 1

 5

 17

 61

 31

 37

 15

 18

 8

 10

 9

 12

 11

 15

 12

 13

 28

 28

 2

 14  1  15

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 12

 63

 19  0

 8  0

 4  0

 21  0

 6  0

 31  2

 5  0

 60  17  1

 34  65
 1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 2  1  0

 0  0  0
 2  4  0

 1  2  0

 4  2  1

 1  4  0

 9  8  0

 4  14  0

 11  7  0

 11  11  0

 9  4  0

 7  9  1

 6  5  0

 7  1  0

 11  8  0



Groton City

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 27

 0

 0

 4

 0

 25

 5

 10

 74

 12

 157

 0  0

 21  6

 0  0

 0  0

 2  2

 0  0

 24  1

 5  0

 10  0

 62  12

 8  4

 132  25

 1

 0

 46

 1

 29

 0

 48

 27

 2

 11

 12

 54

 39

 20

 18

 13

 14

 11

 4

 10

 15

 10

 17

 7

 13

 38

 2

 27  0  27

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 48

 4  6

 3  0

 7  0

 19  0

 25  4

 19  2

 7  0

 55  19  3

 29  52
 9

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  0

 2  0  0
 1  3  0

 3  0  0

 3  2  1

 6  0  0

 14  12  3

 9  11  3

 9  11  3

 7  12  0

 4  4  2

 4  6  0

 2  3  0

 2  3  0

 2  1  0



Groton Long Point

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Groton Town

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 19

 0

 1

 4

 1

 33

 8

 0

 43

 9

 118

 0  0

 18  1

 0  0

 1  0

 4  0

 1  0

 32  1

 8  0

 0  0

 37  6

 8  1

 109  9

 0

 0

 34

 3

 31

 0

 48

 18

 1

 5

 16

 46

 30

 26

 11

 4

 4

 15

 10

 9

 12

 13

 8

 8

 22

 29

 0

 28  0  28

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 3

 36

 17  0

 1  2

 5  0

 28  2

 2  2

 11  0

 5  0

 35  20  2

 34  44
 4

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 2  2  0
 1  2  0

 3  1  0

 2  1  0

 0  2  0

 6  13  0

 18  12  1

 6  4  2

 5  7  1

 4  7  0

 3  7  0

 4  2  1

 3  0  1

 6  2  0



Guilford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 10

 0

 0

 4

 0

 12

 4

 4

 33

 3

 71

 1  0

 10  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 12  0

 4  0

 4  0

 30  3

 2  1

 67  4

 0

 1

 25

 7

 21

 1

 38

 14

 1

 9

 14

 31

 24

 13

 17

 9

 5

 2

 12

 10

 8

 8

 7

 10

 9

 28

 0

 12  0  12

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 8

 42

 16  2

 0  0

 2  0

 12  0

 7  0

 17  1

 5  0

 35  12  2

 24  41
 1

 0  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  1

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  2  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  2  0

 2  1  0

 2  3  0

 5  4  1

 7  7  1

 10  5  0

 4  6  0

 9  11  0

 8  4  0

 1  1  0

 4  3  0



Hamden

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 59

 0

 2

 17

 1

 65

 32

 7

 200

 29

 412

 0  0

 50  9

 0  0

 2  0

 15  2

 1  0

 63  2

 32  0

 7  0

 147  53

 29  0

 346  66

 1

 4

 138

 19

 107

 0

 176

 83

 4

 20

 54

 189

 64

 111

 88

 42

 49

 30

 29

 39

 33

 41

 39

 58

 69

 88

 9

 61  0  61

 2  0  2

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 37

 196

 28  4

 3  0

 27  4

 68  22

 49  8

 51  14

 22  4

 179  63  28

 69  172
 28

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 5  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  1

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 5  3  0

 4  0  1

 4  9  1

 2  5  4
 8  6  0

 4  6  2

 10  9  0

 8  4  1

 29  43  18

 38  46  10

 26  28  8

 13  21  5

 22  10  0

 17  12  1

 22  15  2

 9  8  1

 14  6  1



Hartford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 304

 1

 1

 27

 1

 169

 87

 9

 732

 146

 1,478

 1  0

 205  99

 1  0

 1  0

 25  2

 1  0

 148  21

 78  9

 9  0

 477  255

 122  24

 1,068  410

 9

 23

 379

 57

 285

 1

 437

 278

 8

 28

 138

 558

 171

 325

 228

 113

 104

 104

 93

 101

 101

 108

 103

 164

 231

 206

 20

 163  0  163

 3  1  4

 1  0  1

 9  0  9

 1  0  1

 11

 547

 55  24

 12  28

 84  40

 165  88

 146  60

 94  50

 55  12

 452  144  154

 159  432
 148

 5  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  2  0

 2  2  0

 5  1  1

 4  0  2

 9  5  10

 9  14  12

 16  13  18
 19  13  15

 23  20  14

 13  18  9

 19  27  14

 93  113  53

 94  96  46

 84  92  29

 45  60  28

 38  37  23

 44  28  11

 28  22  11

 24  9  1

 25  4  5



Ledyard

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 5

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4

 3

 1

 20

 5

 38

 0  0

 5  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 3  0

 1  0

 14  6

 5  0

 32  6

 0

 1

 13

 2

 9

 0

 16

 9

 0

 2

 3

 20

 13

 7

 5

 6

 1

 4

 6

 4

 1

 3

 4

 6

 5

 8

 2

 6  0  6

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 19

 4  0

 1  0

 3  0

 6  0

 3  0

 2  2

 4  4

 18  3  3

 5  19
 3

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  1

 1  0  0

 4  3  3

 5  6  0

 1  3  2

 3  4  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0



Madison

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 6

 0

 1

 1

 0

 10

 3

 0

 30

 3

 54

 0  0

 6  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 9  1

 3  0

 0  0

 22  8

 2  1

 44  10

 0

 2

 26

 0

 10

 0

 24

 12

 2

 3

 3

 32

 14

 17

 7

 6

 6

 6

 5

 6

 6

 3

 3

 6

 13

 15

 1

 9  0  9

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 7

 28

 4  2

 2  0

 1  0

 4  0

 5  6

 23  0

 2  0

 28  12  4

 13  23
 4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0
 1  2  0

 0  1  0

 2  2  0

 1  0  0

 4  1  2

 3  4  0

 1  5  0

 2  5  0

 4  1  1

 5  1  2

 7  2  3

 2  5  0

 6  0  0



Manchester

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 112

 0

 2

 11

 7

 166

 54

 32

 520

 35

 939

 0  0

 76  36

 0  0

 2  0

 10  1

 7  0

 146  20

 52  2

 32  0

 333  187

 27  8

 685  254

 10

 9

 310

 23

 262

 0

 428

 166

 6

 49

 126

 425

 192

 201

 207

 91

 84

 86

 73

 100

 91

 75

 94

 95

 180

 230

 1

 157  3  160

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 13  0  13

 0  0  0

 87

 428

 61  46

 14  9

 54  12

 176  67

 77  32

 118  26

 64  30

 349  113  103

 215  379
 119

 11  0  0

 7  0  0

 9  0  0

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 7  0  0

 6  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  3

 7  1  1

 9  1  3

 13  5  5

 8  9  5

 13  16  9
 11  19  10

 18  23  6

 15  15  5

 14  3  4

 68  96  46

 73  97  39

 74  72  31

 41  47  17

 36  29  13

 33  33  11

 29  11  5

 23  7  4

 31  8  5



Mashantucket Tribal PD

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 6

 0

 2

 2

 0

 3

 2

 0

 27

 0

 42

 0  0

 6  0

 0  0

 2  0

 2  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  2

 0  0

 23  4

 0  0

 36  6

 0

 1

 28

 4

 5

 0

 25

 9

 2

 1

 5

 30

 28

 3

 5

 8

 2

 4

 4

 1

 7

 10

 18

 2

 4

 12

 0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 33

 5  0

 0  0

 0  0

 20  0

 7  4

 2  0

 0  2

 23  11  2

 11  22
 4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 3  3  0

 0  1  0

 8  9  1

 5  0  0

 4  5  0

 5  5  2

 3  4  3

 2  2  0

 1  3  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Meriden

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 398

 0

 2

 11

 2

 197

 101

 0

 56

 4

 772

 1  0

 350  48

 0  0

 2  0

 11  0

 2  0

 185  12

 96  5

 0  0

 39  17

 4  0

 690  82

 9

 14

 336

 39

 256

 1

 392

 246

 4

 40

 134

 469

 35

 601

 7

 120

 114

 62

 95

 81

 76

 95

 119

 70

 172

 282

 0

 183  6  189

 8  1  9

 8  1  9

 7  0  7

 0  0  0

 20

 432

 85  6

 9  0

 85  10

 293  30

 15  0

 143  15

 23  7

 417  163  34

 236  455
 34

 3  0  0

 4  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 4  1  0

 5  3  0

 3  3  0

 4  4  0

 4  5  0

 11  8  1

 14  13  2

 11  8  4
 22  18  1

 25  16  4

 17  21  1

 13  13  6

 115  125  17

 95  111  12

 79  98  6

 66  62  7

 46  24  2

 31  30  2

 33  33  1

 21  11  1

 21  11  1



Metro North

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Middlebury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 5

 1

 1

 8

 1

 19

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 5  0

 1  0

 1  0

 8  0

 1  0

 19  0

 1

 0

 7

 0

 7

 0

 12

 2

 1

 3

 0

 12

 6

 4

 5

 2

 1

 2

 3

 2

 4

 1

 0

 1

 7

 7

 0

 5  0  5

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 5

 9

 3  0

 0  0

 2  0

 3  0

 1  0

 4  0

 3  0

 11  4  0

 5  11
 0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0
 1  0  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  3  0

 1  1  0

 3  1  0

 0  4  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 3  1  0



Middletown

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 2

 63

 0

 0

 7

 2

 46

 10

 5

 127

 14

 276

 2  0

 56  7

 0  0

 0  0

 5  2

 2  0

 41  5

 10  0

 5  0

 104  23

 12  2

 237  39

 1

 7

 110

 7

 61

 2

 105

 71

 4

 13

 31

 138

 87

 64

 31

 37

 18

 27

 16

 34

 22

 28

 39

 26

 42

 72

 3

 44  0  44

 1  0  1

 3  0  3

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 11

 132

 16  0

 4  0

 11  0

 95  23

 18  2

 28  2

 10  4

 113  36  14

 69  131
 17

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  1

 3  1  0

 2  4  1

 1  3  0

 3  4  2
 1  5  1

 2  4  1

 7  1  3

 4  4  2

 29  27  6

 26  37  6

 21  27  2

 18  16  2

 15  10  2

 17  9  0

 9  12  1

 7  1  1

 5  2  0



Milford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 85

 0

 1

 10

 2

 72

 26

 4

 175

 15

 390

 0  0

 69  16

 0  0

 1  0

 10  0

 2  0

 68  4

 26  0

 4  0

 142  33

 14  1

 336  54

 0

 6

 124

 8

 95

 0

 144

 83

 1

 17

 44

 167

 74

 101

 53

 37

 30

 23

 25

 32

 45

 36

 48

 38

 57

 78

 7

 67  0  67

 4  0  4

 5  0  5

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 8

 152

 36  6

 7  2

 20  2

 90  14

 17  10

 36  6

 13  0

 154  37  22

 65  171
 18

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  4  0

 3  0  0

 2  6  0

 6  3  0

 4  4  1

 0  3  2

 2  1  2
 4  0  1

 4  8  0

 2  1  1

 2  8  0

 33  28  4

 36  42  6

 32  24  6

 24  22  4

 10  15  5

 16  14  5

 13  11  3

 5  6  0

 15  7  0



Mohegan Tribe

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 6

 0

 0

 1

 0

 6

 0

 2

 35

 5

 55

 0  0

 4  2

 0  0

 0  0

 0  1

 0  0

 6  0

 0  0

 2  0

 27  8

 5  0

 44  11

 0

 0

 29

 0

 9

 0

 25

 13

 0

 2

 3

 33

 13

 8

 17

 8

 3

 2

 4

 5

 5

 11

 16

 1

 4

 17

 0

 5  0  5

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 3

 32

 4  2

 1  0

 0  2

 18  4

 8  0

 3  0

 1  0

 24  10  3

 11  24
 5

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 7  9  4

 7  7  1

 2  5  1

 3  4  1

 5  3  1

 0  1  0

 2  3  0

 3  2  0

 0  0  0



Monroe

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

 10

 3

 0

 26

 7

 53

 0  0

 7  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 10  0

 3  0

 0  0

 24  2

 7  0

 51  2

 1

 0

 9

 1

 21

 0

 23

 9

 0

 7

 8

 17

 13

 13

 6

 7

 1

 0

 10

 3

 5

 6

 6

 7

 7

 11

 1

 6  0  6

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0

 23

 9  0

 1  0

 2  0

 7  2

 4  0

 10  0

 6  0

 22  8  0

 17  23
 2

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  1
 2  1  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 2  1  0

 3  3  0

 3  4  0

 2  5  0

 5  8  0

 3  3  0

 2  1  0

 1  0  0

 3  1  0



Naugatuck

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 52

 1

 0

 5

 2

 36

 9

 2

 102

 3

 212

 0  0

 48  4

 1  0

 0  0

 5  0

 2  0

 32  4

 9  0

 2  0

 81  21

 3  0

 183  29

 2

 5

 111

 5

 42

 0

 98

 59

 2

 19

 35

 105

 65

 60

 34

 30

 22

 21

 22

 13

 23

 28

 21

 33

 52

 53

 0

 40  0  40

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 21

 116

 23  0

 6  0

 15  6

 53  12

 19  4

 38  4

 12  0

 91  36  9

 75  110
 17

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  1  0

 2  1  0

 2  1  0

 4  1  0

 1  0  0

 2  3  1

 2  3  2

 5  6  0
 5  5  1

 5  3  1

 5  2  1

 3  3  2

 20  25  4

 27  26  4

 21  22  5

 10  12  2

 11  11  2

 12  5  0

 5  4  1

 6  5  0

 8  7  0



New Britain

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 131

 1

 0

 12

 1

 72

 16

 16

 332

 68

 650

 1  0

 98  33

 1  0

 0  0

 12  0

 1  0

 65  7

 15  1

 16  0

 259  73

 61  7

 529  121

 1

 11

 169

 8

 158

 1

 232

 105

 0

 29

 47

 262

 107

 154

 77

 67

 46

 50

 37

 41

 43

 54

 79

 62

 71

 125

 1

 68  1  69

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 5

 266

 32  6

 8  4

 60  8

 111  36

 22  15

 78  4

 24  10

 226  96  40

 109  203
 43

 12  0  0

 9  0  0

 5  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 4  2  0

 13  11  0

 7  11  3

 6  7  4
 10  7  0

 13  11  2

 15  16  5

 12  16  2

 51  47  14

 42  65  16

 42  39  12

 28  27  8

 18  17  4

 14  9  9

 10  9  1

 5  3  1

 13  1  1



New Canaan

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 2

 0

 0

 0

 1

 6

 1

 0

 20

 1

 32

 1  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 6  0

 1  0

 0  0

 14  6

 1  0

 26  6

 1

 0

 11

 5

 8

 1

 17

 4

 0

 1

 8

 13

 4

 13

 5

 6

 2

 1

 6

 3

 3

 1

 1

 5

 8

 8

 0

 3  0  3

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 12

 16

 11  2

 1  0

 0  0

 3  4

 0  0

 6  0

 2  0

 18  2  3

 5  18
 3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  1

 0  0  1

 2  2  0

 3  3  2

 4  2  0

 1  2  1

 4  5  1

 5  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  3  0



New Haven

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 2

 1,009

 0

 7

 116

 23

 775

 295

 14

 696

 86

 3,023

 2  0

 881  128

 0  0

 7  0

 110  6

 23  0

 716  59

 276  19

 14  0

 613  83

 86  0

 2,728  295

 18

 31

 817

 55

 1,019

 2

 1,287

 609

 19

 162

 328

 1,427

 72

 1,776

 69

 316

 299

 266

 254

 244

 264

 274

 327

 316

 587

 686

 1

 651  8  659

 10  0  10

 15  2  17

 11  1  12

 0  0  0

 43

 1,231

 186  21

 44  2

 1  0

 1,130  129

 70  10

 463  52

 101  15

 1,265  356  92

 730  1,476
 137

 28  0  0

 32  0  0

 29  1  0

 6  0  0

 9  1  0

 5  1  0

 16  3  0

 12  2  0

 14  7  2

 15  9  2

 22  13  2

 36  49  8

 38  33  5

 50  35  7
 62  65  12

 51  55  5

 69  58  13

 56  39  6

 294  320  43

 272  289  33

 239  287  31

 189  222  14

 118  120  15

 122  81  12

 104  72  11

 62  37  6

 45  33  2



New London

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 84

 0

 2

 11

 2

 107

 10

 8

 224

 33

 482

 1  0

 71  13

 0  0

 2  0

 11  0

 2  0

 101  6

 10  0

 8  0

 172  52

 32  1

 410  72

 1

 9

 183

 17

 108

 1

 195

 113

 3

 19

 56

 237

 127

 112

 73

 52

 31

 45

 41

 44

 52

 47

 66

 61

 61

 119

 5

 106  0  106

 2  0  2

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 4

 201

 30  6

 4  4

 33  2

 98  24

 80  16

 33  2

 17  4

 207  78  28

 88  205
 30

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 3  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 2  4  1

 14  0  1

 8  6  1
 6  10  0

 9  13  3

 5  3  3

 9  5  5

 40  41  15

 42  38  7

 40  49  5

 32  30  5

 18  25  4

 22  22  1

 14  28  5

 9  6  1

 6  1  1



New Milford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 23

 0

 0

 2

 2

 35

 17

 7

 91

 12

 189

 0  0

 23  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 2  0

 35  0

 16  1

 7  0

 83  8

 12  0

 180  9

 3

 2

 61

 4

 45

 0

 81

 30

 2

 11

 19

 83

 38

 47

 28

 16

 15

 12

 18

 17

 18

 17

 13

 19

 34

 46

 1

 32  0  32

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 12

 78

 31  0

 1  0

 8  2

 28  0

 19  2

 29  4

 10  0

 81  19  3

 45  90
 5

 5  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  1

 2  1  0

 2  1  0
 1  3  0

 4  2  0

 4  5  0

 2  3  0

 22  20  1

 20  18  1

 8  11  1

 11  9  0

 7  7  0

 9  14  0

 8  10  2

 3  2  2

 9  2  0



Newington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 16

 0

 4

 0

 3

 27

 4

 3

 92

 8

 157

 0  0

 13  3

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 3  0

 23  4

 4  0

 3  0

 74  18

 8  0

 132  25

 1

 3

 55

 5

 61

 0

 93

 29

 0

 10

 19

 93

 45

 47

 30

 14

 20

 18

 16

 14

 16

 24

 27

 16

 34

 45

 0

 30  0  30

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 9

 92

 18  0

 6  2

 6  2

 42  12

 9  2

 27  0

 11  6

 71  27  9

 48  83
 15

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  3  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  3  0

 1  0  0

 2  3  3

 0  2  0
 1  1  0

 5  5  2

 5  2  0

 3  2  1

 17  20  4

 14  18  5

 22  14  3

 12  17  3

 6  5  1

 4  6  0

 5  3  0

 6  3  1

 9  3  1



Newtown

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 8

 0

 0

 1

 2

 8

 2

 0

 29

 1

 51

 0  0

 8  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 8  0

 2  0

 0  0

 27  2

 1  0

 49  2

 0

 1

 28

 2

 12

 0

 26

 16

 0

 3

 10

 29

 17

 18

 7

 12

 3

 3

 6

 9

 3

 6

 4

 8

 14

 16

 0

 8  0  8

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 2

 30

 12  0

 4  0

 1  0

 8  2

 3  0

 11  0

 4  0

 25  11  1

 18  30
 1

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 3  3  0

 4  0  0

 3  10  0

 7  8  0

 4  3  0

 4  3  0

 3  3  0

 2  6  2

 2  2  0

 3  0  0

 3  2  0



North Branford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 6

 0

 0

 0

 0

 14

 3

 0

 29

 0

 52

 0  0

 5  1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 13  1

 2  1

 0  0

 24  5

 0  0

 44  8

 1

 1

 17

 1

 24

 0

 33

 8

 2

 6

 6

 31

 8

 19

 16

 7

 4

 4

 5

 6

 9

 8

 3

 11

 15

 14

 0

 10  1  11

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 9

 30

 5  2

 0  0

 2  0

 11  2

 6  2

 12  0

 6  0

 31  3  3

 11  38
 3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  4  0

 0  5  0

 1  1  0

 2  2  0
 2  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  3  0

 6  4  0

 2  4  2

 4  5  1

 4  3  0

 8  3  1

 1  1  0

 4  0  0

 1  3  2

 4  1  0



North Haven

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 4

 0

 0

 1

 0

 10

 6

 1

 44

 4

 71

 1  0

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 9  1

 5  1

 1  0

 24  20

 4  0

 49  22

 2

 2

 32

 2

 12

 1

 36

 12

 0

 3

 10

 36

 16

 25

 8

 6

 5

 5

 10

 7

 10

 6

 8

 8

 12

 21

 0

 10  1  11

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 10

 38

 6  3

 4  0

 3  0

 15  8

 1  3

 10  7

 3  0

 29  4  10

 13  34
 11

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  2

 2  0  1
 0  0  1

 1  0  0

 3  0  1

 1  1  1

 4  8  0

 7  7  3

 7  2  2

 5  3  5

 5  5  2

 0  3  1

 0  3  0

 1  0  1

 4  2  1



Norwalk

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 228

 0

 3

 12

 1

 94

 27

 8

 175

 24

 573

 1  0

 163  65

 0  0

 3  0

 9  3

 1  0

 85  9

 27  0

 8  0

 112  63

 20  4

 429  144

 2

 10

 235

 17

 138

 1

 244

 137

 9

 34

 79

 278

 148

 116

 127

 71

 41

 46

 48

 50

 53

 82

 76

 69

 95

 149

 2

 86  1  87

 3  0  3

 4  0  4

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 75

 294

 73  20

 11  16

 23  6

 111  51

 32  6

 82  25

 29  0

 258  68  57

 103  264
 67

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  0

 3  0  0

 4  1  1

 1  0  1

 7  1  1

 4  4  3

 3  8  6

 6  6  0

 2  6  6
 8  15  4

 13  12  4

 9  9  4

 6  10  4

 51  45  17

 49  49  16

 50  55  22

 47  47  9

 23  23  11

 21  20  6

 19  11  5

 14  5  2

 10  5  2



Norwich

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 187

 0

 0

 26

 1

 148

 50

 25

 444

 95

 977

 1  0

 170  17

 0  0

 0  0

 24  2

 1  0

 142  6

 50  0

 25  0

 393  51

 88  7

 894  83

 1

 25

 324

 11

 172

 1

 325

 183

 3

 45

 88

 379

 188

 170

 154

 78

 73

 87

 60

 76

 63

 75

 79

 83

 131

 200

 19

 130  2  132

 4  0  4

 9  0  9

 5  1  6

 0  0  0

 57

 362

 54  4

 11  8

 59  4

 199  24

 95  5

 86  4

 26  4

 365  123  29

 165  362
 24

 6  0  0

 10  0  0

 11  0  0

 3  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  1  0

 4  2  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 11  2  1

 3  2  0

 5  8  0

 13  6  1

 10  7  2
 12  13  1

 18  13  4

 22  21  0

 18  6  5

 73  87  14

 86  102  8

 78  69  8

 41  55  2

 19  29  2

 27  26  3

 25  24  1

 10  8  1

 18  4  0



Old Saybrook

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 18

 1

 0

 4

 0

 13

 9

 1

 29

 7

 82

 0  0

 16  2

 1  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 13  0

 9  0

 1  0

 27  2

 7  0

 78  4

 0

 2

 17

 1

 20

 0

 27

 13

 0

 4

 4

 32

 21

 7

 12

 8

 6

 3

 6

 6

 5

 6

 7

 3

 10

 16

 4

 13  1  14

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 26

 8  0

 3  0

 3  0

 9  0

 10  0

 7  0

 9  2

 30  4  0

 19  35
 2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  0

 2  2  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  1  0

 5  2  1

 7  3  1

 2  6  0

 7  4  0

 4  5  0

 0  3  0

 6  6  0

 4  4  0

 2  0  0



Orange

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 11

 0

 0

 1

 0

 14

 4

 1

 22

 0

 53

 0  0

 10  1

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 12  2

 3  1

 1  0

 18  4

 0  0

 45  8

 1

 0

 15

 1

 21

 0

 26

 10

 1

 5

 9

 23

 7

 21

 9

 8

 7

 7

 4

 4

 3

 4

 5

 6

 10

 16

 0

 10  0  10

 3  0  3

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 6

 23

 11  2

 0  0

 4  2

 8  0

 1  0

 9  2

 2  0

 23  12  2

 12  24
 4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  2

 0  0  0

 3  1  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  3  0

 5  7  0

 6  5  0

 3  7  2

 4  2  0

 2  3  2

 2  2  0

 1  2  0

 1  2  0

 1  1  0



Plainfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 45

 0

 1

 1

 0

 46

 9

 12

 85

 34

 233

 0  0

 29  16

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 43  3

 9  0

 12  0

 67  18

 33  1

 195  38

 1

 4

 49

 2

 41

 0

 63

 33

 0

 14

 20

 62

 37

 31

 28

 17

 10

 13

 11

 14

 20

 11

 15

 17

 27

 32

 5

 30  0  30

 2  0  2

 5  0  5

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 6

 61

 10  2

 4  2

 12  2

 31  2

 28  6

 18  2

 8  2

 66  20  8

 45  67
 10

 4  0  0

 7  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 2  1  1

 1  2  1
 1  1  0

 0  2  0

 2  2  1

 0  0  0

 17  21  4

 20  24  4

 10  7  2

 9  13  0

 6  4  1

 8  5  2

 9  4  1

 2  1  0

 4  0  0



Plainville

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 27

 0

 2

 1

 2

 42

 5

 4

 29

 1

 113

 0  0

 22  5

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 2  0

 42  0

 5  0

 4  0

 24  5

 1  0

 103  10

 1

 4

 35

 5

 54

 0

 67

 27

 1

 9

 21

 65

 30

 42

 23

 10

 16

 11

 21

 13

 9

 15

 14

 19

 30

 32

 0

 32  1  33

 1  0  1

 9  1  10

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 0

 54

 12  0

 2  0

 10  2

 40  6

 4  0

 18  2

 17  0

 63  21  4

 40  70
 6

 2  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 4  1  0

 3  5  1

 0  5  0
 0  1  1

 5  2  1

 1  2  1

 1  4  0

 16  14  3

 11  11  1

 12  17  1

 11  10  1

 12  4  0

 2  4  0

 6  2  0

 5  8  0

 4  1  0



Plymouth

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 21

 0

 0

 5

 0

 13

 11

 0

 47

 9

 106

 0  0

 18  3

 0  0

 0  0

 3  2

 0  0

 11  2

 11  0

 0  0

 43  4

 9  0

 95  11

 0

 0

 24

 0

 25

 0

 35

 14

 0

 1

 10

 38

 26

 10

 13

 5

 4

 6

 9

 2

 12

 11

 11

 9

 5

 22

 2

 12  0  12

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 35

 6  0

 2  0

 3  0

 17  4

 9  0

 10  0

 7  0

 35  9  2

 19  38
 2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  2  0

 2  2  0

 1  1  0
 0  3  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 7  8  0

 9  7  1

 7  5  1

 3  8  2

 3  2  0

 7  4  0

 4  0  0

 3  1  0

 3  1  0



Portland

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 4

 2

 0

 13

 1

 23

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 4  0

 2  0

 0  0

 9  4

 1  0

 19  4

 0

 0

 10

 1

 7

 0

 10

 7

 0

 0

 4

 13

 11

 3

 3

 3

 3

 1

 2

 2

 2

 4

 2

 2

 6

 7

 0

 5  0  5

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 12

 4  4

 1  0

 1  0

 3  0

 4  0

 2  0

 1  0

 10  5  1

 6  10
 3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  0

 3  2  0

 2  3  0

 2  1  0

 2  2  1

 1  1  1

 2  1  2

 1  1  0

 2  2  0



Putnam Municipal

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 15

 0

 0

 7

 0

 17

 6

 2

 58

 20

 125

 0  0

 11  4

 0  0

 0  0

 6  1

 0  0

 17  0

 6  0

 2  0

 37  21

 13  7

 92  33

 0

 1

 34

 1

 20

 0

 35

 19

 0

 3

 16

 35

 23

 11

 20

 7

 9

 8

 3

 5

 14

 8

 10

 10

 11

 22

 1

 17  0  17

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 36

 1  0

 1  4

 8  0

 10  8

 19  6

 8  2

 3  2

 37  6  7

 13  38
 15

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  1

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  1

 0  0  0

 14  8  6

 7  8  3

 7  14  4

 5  5  3

 1  1  2

 1  1  2

 4  1  0

 1  0  0

 5  2  0



Redding

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 4

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 2

 1

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 2

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0  0

 0  2
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Ridgefield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 15

 0

 0

 1

 0

 2

 0

 0

 32

 1

 51

 0  0

 7  8

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 19  13

 1  0

 30  21

 0

 1

 28

 5

 2

 0

 14

 19

 0

 1

 10

 22

 9

 22

 2

 9

 7

 3

 3

 5

 3

 3

 2

 8

 8

 14

 1

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 16

 30

 8  4

 1  0

 1  0

 2  2

 2  2

 11  8

 1  2

 18  3  3

 8  21
 15

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  1  2

 0  0  1
 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  2  0

 0  4  1

 2  2  4

 1  2  0

 4  1  0

 1  2  1

 4  3  3

 2  1  2

 4  1  0

 5  3  2



Rocky Hill

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 14

 0

 0

 2

 1

 11

 6

 1

 45

 3

 83

 0  0

 14  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 9  2

 6  0

 1  0

 43  2

 3  0

 79  4

 1

 4

 30

 4

 28

 0

 42

 21

 3

 5

 13

 48

 20

 24

 22

 15

 8

 17

 6

 5

 3

 12

 11

 13

 27

 15

 0

 15  0  15

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 25

 48

 12  0

 1  0

 6  0

 22  2

 14  2

 11  0

 4  0

 37  21  2

 33  43
 2

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  2  0

 1  1  0

 0  3  0
 0  0  0

 2  1  0

 3  2  0

 3  4  0

 5  12  1

 15  8  3

 8  11  0

 6  6  0

 8  2  0

 6  3  0

 2  6  0

 4  2  0

 3  0  0



Seymour

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 14

 0

 0

 2

 2

 30

 6

 5

 37

 4

 100

 0  0

 11  3

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 2  0

 30  0

 6  0

 5  0

 36  1

 4  0

 96  4

 2

 2

 37

 2

 32

 0

 47

 25

 1

 7

 15

 51

 19

 40

 14

 12

 11

 11

 9

 11

 13

 6

 13

 16

 20

 24

 0

 29  1  30

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 4

 42

 8  0

 0  0

 5  2

 35  0

 9  0

 20  0

 5  2

 57  9  2

 25  64
 2

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  4  0

 3  1  0

 1  0  0
 3  1  0

 2  1  0

 2  2  0

 4  4  0

 17  21  0

 11  11  1

 5  4  1

 5  8  0

 4  8  0

 12  3  1

 4  3  1

 0  2  0

 2  0  0



Shelton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 33

 0

 3

 1

 0

 32

 5

 3

 65

 6

 148

 0  0

 27  6

 0  0

 3  0

 1  0

 0  0

 31  1

 5  0

 3  0

 52  13

 6  0

 128  20

 1

 0

 73

 1

 44

 0

 78

 39

 0

 8

 31

 78

 51

 30

 36

 14

 24

 14

 12

 18

 19

 16

 13

 19

 37

 48

 0

 27  1  28

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 9

 88

 18  4

 4  0

 9  4

 36  6

 19  4

 25  2

 5  0

 72  25  6

 44  82
 14

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  1  0

 2  3  0

 2  0  0
 3  2  0

 0  2  1

 0  0  4

 4  8  1

 16  12  1

 19  19  5

 15  18  4

 10  9  1

 11  11  0

 8  9  1

 6  12  2

 1  0  0

 11  1  0



Simsbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 10

 0

 0

 1

 0

 10

 1

 0

 18

 0

 41

 1  0

 8  2

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 8  2

 1  0

 0  0

 18  0

 0  0

 37  4

 2

 0

 22

 0

 13

 1

 25

 9

 1

 1

 8

 27

 13

 13

 10

 7

 5

 1

 7

 7

 6

 3

 5

 7

 10

 14

 0

 8  0  8

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 8

 27

 9  0

 1  2

 1  0

 8  0

 7  0

 5  2

 4  0

 25  6  1

 10  28
 3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0
 0  1  1

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 2  1  1

 4  4  0

 4  3  1

 4  6  1

 3  4  0

 4  4  0

 1  0  0

 4  7  0

 2  1  0

 3  0  0



South Windsor

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 14

 0

 0

 0

 0

 14

 6

 4

 45

 4

 88

 1  0

 10  4

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 12  2

 6  0

 4  0

 39  6

 4  0

 76  12

 0

 4

 47

 2

 20

 1

 45

 24

 0

 6

 14

 50

 28

 26

 16

 10

 10

 9

 11

 10

 7

 13

 9

 11

 18

 32

 0

 16  1  17

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 13

 51

 18  4

 1  2

 7  0

 17  2

 8  0

 14  1

 4  3

 33  19  7

 36  45
 5

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  1  0

 2  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0
 2  1  0

 2  2  0

 1  2  1

 2  2  0

 3  8  0

 9  4  1

 9  9  3

 7  11  0

 12  9  2

 6  4  0

 2  5  1

 3  1  2

 2  2  2



Southern CT State University

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Southington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 24

 1

 1

 4

 1

 66

 13

 2

 114

 4

 230

 0  0

 14  10

 1  0

 1  0

 4  0

 1  0

 57  9

 12  1

 2  0

 71  43

 4  0

 167  63

 3

 3

 67

 6

 93

 0

 123

 45

 2

 4

 21

 145

 46

 67

 57

 32

 22

 20

 20

 15

 30

 31

 25

 30

 50

 65

 0

 59  0  59

 2  0  2

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 22

 106

 25  6

 4  4

 10  0

 54  27

 15  5

 30  10

 10  6

 92  30  21

 56  111
 37

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 5  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 4  9  0

 1  6  5

 1  3  1
 3  2  1

 1  1  0

 4  2  4

 2  1  1

 16  19  7

 20  21  5

 21  23  8

 21  27  7

 8  10  5

 10  6  5

 8  6  6

 5  3  2

 11  2  1



Stamford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 181

 0

 2

 23

 4

 78

 42

 18

 317

 51

 717

 1  0

 144  37

 0  0

 2  0

 21  2

 4  0

 70  8

 37  5

 18  0

 242  75

 41  10

 580  137

 5

 20

 224

 19

 135

 1

 234

 148

 8

 36

 70

 285

 159

 157

 75

 85

 54

 37

 62

 45

 41

 67

 90

 61

 106

 125

 9

 83  0  83

 3  0  3

 2  0  2

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 92

 301

 90  13

 11  2

 32  12

 108  45

 29  8

 88  14

 18  2

 245  82  40

 131  262
 56

 4  0  0

 7  0  0

 6  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  2  0

 4  3  0

 3  1  1

 4  1  2

 5  1  1

 5  5  5

 12  5  5

 7  6  2
 7  15  3

 5  14  2

 10  7  5

 12  15  3

 41  58  24

 53  33  19

 48  52  11

 39  55  6

 25  26  2

 25  19  3

 21  18  1

 14  5  1

 14  3  0



Stonington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 19

 0

 0

 6

 0

 23

 5

 2

 59

 15

 129

 0  0

 18  1

 0  0

 0  0

 5  1

 0  0

 23  0

 5  0

 2  0

 49  10

 15  0

 117  12

 0

 0

 37

 1

 35

 0

 50

 21

 1

 7

 15

 50

 37

 23

 12

 7

 11

 9

 13

 9

 12

 11

 16

 9

 16

 31

 0

 18  0  18

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 1

 49

 15  0

 2  0

 5  0

 27  6

 4  4

 14  0

 10  0

 49  9  4

 28  58
 6

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 2  2  0

 0  2  0

 2  0  0
 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 6  7  0

 8  15  2

 12  8  3

 14  10  4

 3  4  1

 6  4  0

 9  4  0

 2  5  0

 6  0  0



Stratford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 97

 0

 3

 4

 2

 76

 20

 18

 184

 9

 413

 0  0

 71  26

 0  0

 3  0

 4  0

 2  0

 65  11

 19  1

 18  0

 111  73

 8  1

 301  112

 4

 5

 153

 10

 112

 0

 187

 85

 4

 25

 38

 213

 76

 131

 69

 48

 42

 28

 40

 36

 36

 46

 37

 38

 93

 108

 0

 66  0  66

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 19  0  19

 0  0  0

 50

 192

 33  22

 9  2

 19  12

 77  30

 27  12

 87  19

 12  6

 181  45  44

 83  183
 59

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 9  0  0

 4  0  0

 4  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  2  0

 3  0  0

 0  2  0

 2  1  0

 0  5  1

 5  4  3

 6  7  5
 6  4  2

 9  9  8

 4  5  2

 5  11  3

 35  29  14

 25  35  21

 31  33  10

 29  29  9

 19  16  3

 18  9  5

 16  14  12

 10  6  2

 16  7  3



Suffield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 9

 0

 0

 2

 0

 4

 2

 1

 17

 0

 35

 0  0

 7  2

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 4  0

 2  0

 1  0

 15  2

 0  0

 31  4

 1

 1

 13

 1

 8

 0

 14

 10

 0

 2

 5

 17

 14

 4

 6

 5

 2

 2

 4

 2

 5

 4

 3

 2

 7

 12

 0

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3

 21

 4  2

 0  0

 2  0

 6  0

 3  0

 8  2

 1  0

 13  7  1

 11  15
 3

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 0  2  0

 2  0  0

 5  4  2

 3  2  0

 1  4  0

 4  2  0

 2  1  2

 0  1  0

 3  1  0

 1  2  0

 1  1  0



Thomaston

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Torrington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 58

 0

 1

 9

 1

 75

 12

 9

 121

 17

 303

 0  0

 46  12

 0  0

 1  0

 8  1

 1  0

 68  7

 11  1

 9  0

 93  28

 17  0

 254  49

 3

 2

 97

 7

 109

 0

 151

 60

 3

 11

 35

 168

 91

 69

 54

 30

 28

 29

 34

 33

 24

 36

 29

 31

 65

 89

 0

 74  0  74

 3  0  3

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 10

 136

 29  4

 2  2

 15  4

 81  14

 15  4

 38  9

 23  9

 125  44  22

 78  150
 24

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  1

 1  2  0

 0  2  0

 3  0  2

 4  3  0
 2  1  0

 4  7  0

 3  8  2

 4  3  0

 25  34  11

 46  40  6

 20  28  5

 19  21  5

 17  14  3

 14  15  4

 5  9  1

 12  7  5

 15  0  0



Troop A CSP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 31

 0

 0

 4

 1

 23

 8

 4

 86

 14

 171

 0  0

 28  3

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 1  0

 21  2

 8  0

 4  0

 77  9

 14  0

 157  14

 2

 1

 53

 3

 44

 0

 75

 27

 0

 8

 16

 78

 34

 42

 26

 19

 13

 18

 17

 10

 11

 14

 12

 18

 32

 40

 0

 19  0  19

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 16

 78

 19  8

 4  0

 3  0

 27  2

 11  0

 33  2

 9  0

 71  19  6

 35  77
 6

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 2  1  0

 1  0  0

 2  9  0

 3  1  0

 1  4  1
 3  6  0

 1  3  0

 3  6  0

 1  0  0

 9  6  2

 10  9  0

 11  10  3

 11  6  1

 8  6  1

 8  10  4

 13  8  0

 6  3  0

 9  7  0



Troop B CSP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 25

 1

 0

 3

 0

 26

 9

 1

 75

 13

 153

 0  0

 24  1

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 24  2

 9  0

 1  0

 70  5

 12  1

 144  9

 2

 1

 51

 9

 36

 0

 65

 29

 0

 6

 8

 80

 44

 23

 27

 21

 9

 15

 14

 9

 11

 15

 13

 16

 24

 41

 0

 19  1  20

 0  0  0

 4  0  4

 6  0  6

 0  0  0

 16

 66

 20  0

 5  0

 4  0

 30  4

 4  0

 23  2

 8  0

 62  29  2

 32  62
 4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 3  1  0
 1  2  0

 2  3  0

 0  1  0

 2  2  0

 4  10  1

 13  9  0

 18  17  2

 14  16  1

 4  6  1

 3  3  1

 12  5  0

 4  7  0

 10  3  0



Troop C CSP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 114

 1

 0

 7

 2

 52

 19

 22

 193

 46

 456

 0  0

 107  7

 1  0

 0  0

 6  1

 2  0

 51  1

 19  0

 22  0

 185  8

 44  2

 437  19

 1

 2

 129

 4

 93

 0

 150

 77

 2

 25

 41

 163

 88

 93

 48

 25

 36

 31

 37

 27

 35

 38

 38

 36

 63

 92

 0

 46  2  48

 0  0  0

 3  0  3

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 22

 177

 43  2

 7  0

 17  2

 87  4

 27  0

 64  2

 13  0

 161  61  3

 97  164
 7

 7  0  0

 8  0  0

 5  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  4  0

 7  9  1

 6  3  0
 6  10  0

 8  8  0

 5  7  0

 9  2  1

 21  31  2

 30  34  2

 34  39  1

 26  19  2

 26  26  0

 13  14  0

 13  9  0

 6  5  1

 15  4  0



Troop D CSP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 110

 0

 3

 15

 0

 61

 27

 29

 207

 47

 499

 0  0

 97  13

 0  0

 3  0

 14  1

 0  0

 56  5

 26  1

 29  0

 185  22

 46  1

 456  43

 4

 4

 126

 6

 86

 0

 129

 96

 0

 34

 22

 169

 111

 62

 52

 33

 34

 29

 31

 41

 34

 23

 38

 34

 71

 82

 0

 44  0  44

 2  0  2

 9  0  9

 6  0  6

 0  0  0

 14

 165

 45  2

 9  4

 15  2

 82  7

 30  6

 47  3

 25  2

 189  38  12

 64  174
 14

 10  0  0

 9  0  0

 6  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  1  0

 1  0  0

 5  0  0

 4  1  0

 0  6  0

 5  5  0

 8  1  1
 3  2  1

 4  5  0

 0  8  0

 1  5  1

 28  34  5

 29  28  5

 35  36  9

 28  27  2

 14  19  2

 22  9  0

 13  6  0

 11  15  0

 10  4  0



Troop E CSP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 76

 0

 1

 17

 2

 51

 18

 11

 149

 32

 358

 1  0

 65  11

 0  0

 1  0

 15  2

 2  0

 45  6

 16  2

 11  0

 121  28

 29  3

 306  52

 4

 1

 116

 5

 57

 1

 104

 74

 0

 14

 34

 131

 82

 60

 37

 33

 23

 24

 15

 32

 21

 31

 22

 34

 49

 74

 0

 45  0  45

 4  0  4

 2  0  2

 7  0  7

 0  0  0

 19

 127

 27  6

 5  2

 20  4

 63  16

 16  0

 36  3

 8  4

 119  40  17

 56  126
 18

 5  0  0

 9  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  2

 1  2  1

 2  1  1
 4  1  0

 4  9  2

 2  3  0

 5  6  0

 26  24  5

 21  35  6

 25  20  7

 19  22  5

 18  14  1

 12  8  0

 8  7  3

 2  8  0

 7  5  2



Troop F CSP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 38

 0

 1

 5

 0

 31

 10

 6

 92

 24

 207

 0  0

 29  9

 0  0

 1  0

 5  0

 0  0

 31  0

 10  0

 6  0

 79  13

 22  2

 183  24

 1

 0

 53

 6

 54

 0

 79

 31

 1

 9

 15

 87

 53

 35

 23

 16

 15

 22

 16

 11

 15

 16

 16

 25

 27

 43

 0

 37  1  38

 2  0  2

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 22

 69

 16  4

 3  0

 13  2

 45  2

 9  0

 22  7

 7  0

 89  15  4

 26  90
 11

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  1  0

 1  0  1

 1  1  1

 0  2  0

 2  0  0

 1  1  0
 4  0  1

 2  0  0

 1  2  0

 0  7  1

 17  16  1

 13  20  1

 10  17  1

 10  3  0

 12  7  1

 10  9  6

 13  13  0

 2  2  0

 9  4  0



Troop G CSP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 15

 0

 0

 3

 0

 13

 1

 0

 36

 4

 72

 0  0

 14  1

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 11  2

 0  1

 0  0

 27  9

 3  1

 58  14

 0

 0

 28

 5

 8

 0

 22

 18

 0

 0

 6

 34

 10

 23

 7

 5

 7

 5

 5

 4

 4

 10

 8

 8

 14

 10

 0

 11  0  11

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 9

 24

 11  4

 1  0

 3  0

 16  8

 1  0

 1  0

 2  0

 26  8  6

 9  26
 6

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  2

 2  0  1
 0  0  0

 1  1  1

 1  0  0

 2  2  0

 5  6  0

 8  7  2

 3  5  2

 3  3  0

 4  4  1

 3  0  0

 1  3  1

 1  2  1

 1  1  0



Troop H CSP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 34

 0

 0

 2

 1

 24

 5

 4

 52

 20

 142

 0  0

 28  6

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 18  6

 5  0

 4  0

 43  9

 14  6

 115  27

 2

 3

 41

 2

 27

 0

 45

 28

 0

 5

 6

 62

 26

 38

 9

 12

 7

 9

 9

 12

 11

 13

 13

 8

 23

 29

 0

 17  1  18

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 7  0  7

 0  0  0

 12

 48

 8  0

 5  0

 8  2

 35  10

 1  2

 9  2

 2  0

 43  20  9

 25  45
 7

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 3  1  0

 1  1  1
 1  2  1

 1  1  0

 2  2  2

 0  1  3

 8  14  4

 19  12  1

 6  12  2

 9  5  1

 7  3  1

 2  7  0

 0  2  0

 1  1  0

 2  0  0



Troop I CSP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 20

 0

 1

 1

 0

 22

 6

 0

 50

 8

 108

 0  0

 17  3

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 22  0

 6  0

 0  0

 39  11

 7  1

 93  15

 0

 3

 37

 2

 27

 0

 47

 19

 1

 4

 9

 54

 22

 27

 18

 10

 15

 10

 3

 6

 11

 12

 6

 11

 28

 22

 0

 17  0  17

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 7  0  7

 0  0  0

 17

 46

 7  6

 4  0

 5  0

 26  6

 8  0

 7  0

 7  0

 46  18  3

 18  43
 9

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 1  1  0
 1  2  0

 2  1  0

 1  3  0

 0  1  1

 10  9  1

 10  3  2

 3  8  2

 9  12  1

 8  6  2

 5  4  1

 3  5  1

 3  2  0

 3  1  1



Troop K CSP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 69

 0

 2

 8

 2

 52

 22

 11

 137

 34

 337

 0  0

 59  10

 0  0

 2  0

 8  0

 2  0

 52  0

 22  0

 11  0

 121  16

 34  0

 311  26

 2

 2

 89

 7

 69

 0

 111

 55

 2

 16

 25

 127

 53

 66

 49

 26

 24

 18

 26

 20

 25

 29

 18

 23

 51

 76

 0

 44  1  45

 1  0  1

 3  0  3

 8  0  8

 0  0  0

 32

 114

 36  4

 7  2

 18  0

 46  8

 16  0

 38  2

 16  0

 140  29  8

 37  131
 8

 4  0  0

 7  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 2  0  0

 2  2  0

 3  1  0

 5  4  1
 5  4  1

 8  5  1

 1  4  0

 6  4  0

 16  20  2

 18  24  3

 26  40  2

 16  11  1

 12  11  1

 14  12  3

 8  11  1

 8  3  0

 10  2  0



Troop L CSP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 30

 0

 0

 3

 1

 28

 8

 0

 79

 25

 174

 0  0

 29  1

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 1  0

 26  2

 8  0

 0  0

 71  8

 24  1

 162  12

 3

 2

 54

 3

 37

 0

 64

 34

 0

 5

 21

 72

 34

 36

 28

 25

 11

 13

 12

 14

 11

 12

 12

 22

 33

 31

 0

 21  0  21

 1  0  1

 3  0  3

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 17

 71

 22  2

 4  0

 6  0

 31  6

 5  2

 20  0

 12  0

 73  17  5

 27  76
 5

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  3  0

 0  2  0

 0  1  0
 0  2  0

 3  1  0

 3  3  2

 1  2  0

 7  9  2

 12  14  0

 7  10  2

 13  7  0

 12  14  2

 12  8  2

 13  9  0

 7  5  0

 5  2  0



Troop W CSP

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Trumbull

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 44

 0

 0

 4

 3

 12

 8

 3

 50

 2

 126

 0  0

 38  6

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 3  0

 12  0

 8  0

 3  0

 42  8

 2  0

 112  14

 0

 0

 40

 4

 20

 0

 33

 30

 1

 4

 21

 39

 21

 27

 16

 16

 5

 6

 9

 8

 12

 8

 5

 14

 25

 19

 1

 12  0  12

 0  2  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 6

 49

 19  6

 5  0

 2  0

 12  0

 3  2

 24  0

 3  0

 45  15  2

 23  45
 6

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  2  0

 1  2  1

 0  1  0
 0  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  3  0

 8  10  1

 3  5  0

 7  12  0

 12  7  4

 10  6  0

 7  4  0

 3  6  2

 2  0  0

 1  1  0



UCONN Avery Point

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 2

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 1

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



UCONN Health Center

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 3

 0

 6

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 6  0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 1

 0

 2

 1

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 1

 2

 0

 0

 1

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 2

 0

 0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 2

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0  0

 1  3
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



UCONN Storrs

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 3

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 5

 1

 10

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 5  0

 1  0

 10  0

 0

 1

 5

 0

 1

 0

 3

 3

 0

 0

 0

 6

 4

 1

 1

 2

 0

 0

 1

 1

 1

 1

 3

 1

 2

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 6

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 6  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 6  0  0

 0  6
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0
 3  2  0

 0  2  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Vernon

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 58

 0

 1

 4

 0

 53

 10

 8

 115

 9

 258

 0  0

 47  11

 0  0

 1  0

 4  0

 0  0

 47  6

 10  0

 8  0

 84  31

 9  0

 210  48

 0

 6

 117

 13

 69

 0

 117

 74

 2

 17

 52

 124

 63

 79

 51

 26

 31

 35

 24

 28

 30

 19

 22

 37

 50

 83

 1

 50  2  52

 2  1  3

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 26

 136

 13  4

 7  2

 27  0

 77  22

 24  8

 25  6

 15  0

 113  51  17

 75  121
 25

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  1

 5  5  0

 4  4  4

 4  6  1
 4  7  3

 4  2  2

 1  10  1

 5  3  1

 27  28  14

 24  36  2

 26  28  5

 20  17  1

 15  9  3

 6  9  2

 10  2  1

 8  2  1

 6  3  0



Wallingford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 53

 1

 0

 3

 1

 50

 16

 3

 135

 1

 263

 0  0

 41  12

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 1  0

 46  4

 16  0

 3  0

 92  43

 1  0

 204  59

 2

 4

 129

 12

 49

 0

 106

 82

 1

 10

 37

 142

 61

 79

 49

 36

 17

 30

 23

 28

 23

 32

 25

 28

 56

 80

 0

 48  1  49

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 5  0  5

 0  0  0

 35

 137

 28  8

 5  2

 14  2

 76  19

 6  2

 34  11

 11  8

 104  35  17

 70  128
 35

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  1

 4  0  0

 4  1  1

 2  3  0

 3  1  1
 3  8  4

 4  2  1

 4  4  3

 4  3  0

 19  20  10

 24  25  10

 22  15  5

 17  21  3

 13  22  3

 14  12  5

 10  8  3

 10  6  1

 8  10  1



Waterbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 185

 1

 0

 23

 3

 168

 62

 29

 583

 84

 1,138

 0  0

 145  40

 1  0

 0  0

 22  1

 3  0

 154  14

 60  2

 29  0

 467  116

 77  7

 958  180

 3

 18

 364

 39

 242

 0

 430

 216

 3

 73

 73

 503

 200

 337

 112

 101

 94

 85

 102

 78

 89

 100

 137

 108

 189

 215

 0

 147  3  150

 5  0  5

 5  0  5

 5  0  5

 0  0  0

 33

 486

 63  16

 19  10

 60  10

 242  54

 79  16

 137  18

 44  10

 439  118  59

 205  465
 75

 15  0  0

 15  0  0

 6  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 6  2  0

 5  6  0

 5  7  1

 4  3  3

 11  8  2

 17  13  3

 12  17  6

 10  6  5
 16  18  3

 19  21  6

 15  18  4

 19  16  7

 85  108  23

 118  110  15

 73  81  17

 54  52  15

 46  30  8

 33  28  5

 23  19  6

 14  11  4

 22  8  1



Waterford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 18

 0

 0

 8

 0

 23

 8

 1

 45

 2

 105

 0  0

 15  3

 0  0

 0  0

 7  1

 0  0

 23  0

 8  0

 1  0

 33  12

 2  0

 89  16

 1

 2

 43

 3

 23

 0

 45

 24

 0

 3

 12

 54

 29

 22

 18

 15

 9

 6

 7

 10

 13

 9

 4

 11

 20

 33

 1

 21  1  22

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 6

 46

 13  0

 0  0

 6  0

 20  8

 4  0

 18  4

 4  2

 43  17  5

 22  45
 9

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  1

 2  2  1

 1  0  0

 1  3  0
 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  2  0

 1  1  0

 9  10  0

 4  8  4

 10  11  1

 4  6  1

 5  5  2

 6  5  2

 7  3  1

 4  3  1

 5  3  0



Watertown

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 12

 0

 0

 0

 0

 15

 7

 0

 49

 5

 88

 0  0

 8  4

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 13  2

 7  0

 0  0

 36  13

 5  0

 69  19

 2

 2

 36

 4

 13

 0

 35

 18

 1

 4

 15

 35

 17

 22

 15

 5

 9

 11

 3

 11

 9

 6

 7

 7

 17

 23

 0

 16  0  16

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 10

 37

 11  0

 3  2

 5  4

 12  4

 4  2

 12  3

 5  0

 30  8  6

 22  39
 9

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0
 0  2  3

 0  1  3

 1  1  1

 1  0  0

 4  5  1

 11  11  2

 7  7  0

 4  3  1

 5  3  1

 5  1  1

 3  6  0

 1  5  2

 2  1  0



West Hartford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 59

 1

 1

 7

 1

 41

 16

 6

 112

 30

 275

 1  0

 49  10

 1  0

 1  0

 6  1

 1  0

 39  2

 14  2

 6  0

 95  17

 30  0

 243  32

 0

 5

 86

 4

 62

 1

 90

 60

 1

 19

 23

 110

 42

 64

 46

 22

 16

 26

 25

 21

 21

 21

 16

 34

 46

 55

 1

 34  0  34

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 7

 113

 24  4

 5  0

 15  2

 50  10

 19  0

 36  0

 10  3

 106  32  11

 53  111
 8

 2  0  0

 4  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  2  0

 0  0  0

 2  6  2

 2  3  0

 5  1  0

 1  3  3
 4  4  0

 5  5  1

 8  0  0

 4  4  3

 23  33  3

 26  37  0

 14  8  1

 10  6  1

 6  6  2

 5  9  2

 6  10  1

 4  0  0

 18  6  0



West Haven

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 76

 0

 1

 8

 1

 49

 28

 18

 172

 19

 373

 1  0

 57  19

 0  0

 1  0

 7  1

 1  0

 46  3

 26  2

 18  0

 132  40

 17  2

 306  67

 0

 5

 110

 18

 95

 1

 141

 75

 4

 22

 33

 166

 66

 86

 69

 35

 22

 31

 28

 35

 20

 50

 30

 55

 56

 80

 0

 46  2  48

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 16

 172

 31  6

 6  0

 23  8

 65  24

 21  8

 54  4

 22  6

 157  31  25

 65  166
 31

 4  0  0

 8  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  1

 5  0  0

 2  0  1

 8  6  1

 3  3  2

 4  9  1
 3  6  3

 8  5  1

 6  1  1

 3  4  3

 27  34  14

 26  35  7

 17  27  6

 28  20  6

 12  17  5

 16  17  2

 13  7  0

 4  3  0

 15  3  2



Western CT State University

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Weston

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



Westport

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 12

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4

 3

 1

 13

 1

 35

 1  0

 8  4

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 3  0

 1  0

 13  0

 1  0

 31  4

 0

 1

 16

 3

 9

 1

 21

 7

 0

 3

 7

 19

 10

 14

 5

 4

 6

 7

 3

 1

 3

 5

 3

 5

 8

 13

 0

 5  1  6

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 4

 22

 11  2

 1  0

 0  0

 4  0

 4  0

 6  2

 2  0

 17  10  1

 11  17
 3

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  2  0

 2  1  0
 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 3  3  2

 3  1  0

 1  3  1

 2  1  1

 5  6  0

 4  5  0

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 3  0  0



Wethersfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 37

 0

 3

 5

 1

 29

 6

 0

 62

 9

 152

 0  0

 35  2

 0  0

 3  0

 5  0

 1  0

 29  0

 6  0

 0  0

 58  4

 9  0

 146  6

 0

 0

 45

 5

 51

 0

 66

 34

 1

 4

 16

 81

 31

 31

 39

 11

 16

 13

 19

 16

 10

 16

 22

 16

 26

 36

 1

 27  0  27

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 72

 20  2

 7  0

 8  0

 40  0

 8  0

 13  0

 8  2

 63  32  1

 41  69
 3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  2  0

 1  2  1

 1  1  0

 0  0  0
 2  2  0

 0  4  1

 1  4  0

 3  1  0

 22  12  0

 21  25  0

 9  11  0

 9  6  0

 6  6  0

 7  14  1

 5  8  0

 7  0  0

 4  3  1



Willimantic

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 54

 0

 1

 5

 0

 59

 10

 3

 125

 4

 261

 0  0

 46  8

 0  0

 1  0

 4  1

 0  0

 55  4

 7  3

 3  0

 93  32

 4  0

 213  48

 0

 7

 112

 9

 82

 0

 126

 76

 3

 15

 50

 140

 62

 75

 68

 29

 27

 20

 34

 32

 24

 39

 38

 33

 59

 75

 0

 65  2  67

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 13

 136

 11  4

 14  4

 23  4

 85  22

 22  4

 27  6

 19  0

 115  36  19

 86  147
 25

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  3  0

 3  0  0

 4  0  1

 2  0  0

 3  10  0

 6  8  3

 3  7  5
 7  3  5

 3  6  0

 2  3  3

 5  5  2

 31  32  6

 28  33  6

 39  23  3

 12  19  2

 6  10  2

 15  6  2

 18  11  2

 2  1  2

 3  3  0



Wilton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 4

 0

 0

 1

 1

 3

 3

 0

 31

 1

 44

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 3  0

 3  0

 0  0

 31  0

 1  0

 44  0

 1

 0

 16

 2

 15

 0

 24

 9

 0

 7

 6

 20

 11

 18

 4

 5

 5

 3

 4

 4

 7

 5

 5

 6

 9

 13

 0

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3

 30

 11  0

 1  0

 0  0

 6  0

 1  0

 15  0

 5  0

 23  9  0

 16  24
 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  2  0
 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 3  6  0

 3  1  0

 2  4  0

 3  0  0

 3  2  0

 4  7  0

 8  3  0

 3  1  0



Winchester

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 17

 0

 0

 2

 1

 28

 8

 4

 69

 7

 136

 0  0

 16  1

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 26  2

 8  0

 4  0

 51  18

 6  1

 114  22

 1

 1

 45

 4

 44

 0

 70

 23

 1

 6

 24

 64

 37

 26

 31

 17

 11

 13

 14

 7

 18

 14

 14

 21

 31

 28

 0

 27  0  27

 0  1  1

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 10

 64

 25  8

 4  0

 5  0

 22  8

 19  0

 19  2

 3  2

 69  17  9

 28  67
 11

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 2  3  1

 1  1  2
 1  1  1

 4  5  0

 5  2  1

 3  3  1

 7  6  1

 9  8  2

 3  9  1

 11  16  2

 9  7  1

 14  12  2

 7  5  0

 5  3  2

 7  1  3



Windsor

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 45

 0

 1

 4

 0

 44

 16

 0

 147

 5

 262

 0  0

 39  6

 0  0

 1  0

 4  0

 0  0

 39  5

 16  0

 0  0

 114  33

 3  2

 216  46

 3

 2

 95

 19

 78

 0

 137

 52

 1

 10

 44

 136

 55

 78

 57

 26

 26

 32

 27

 20

 33

 26

 35

 33

 61

 61

 0

 47  0  47

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 10

 141

 29  0

 10  4

 14  2

 49  10

 14  12

 46  8

 15  4

 98  46  16

 79  125
 24

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  5  2

 2  2  1

 9  7  3

 4  3  0
 3  4  0

 3  7  1

 5  5  2

 9  13  1

 26  30  5

 19  25  8

 24  18  3

 12  14  4

 16  14  3

 10  6  5

 13  7  1

 5  2  1

 11  9  0



Windsor Locks

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 1

 13

 0

 0

 1

 0

 12

 4

 0

 19

 2

 52

 1  0

 11  2

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 12  0

 3  1

 0  0

 15  4

 2  0

 45  7

 1

 1

 13

 2

 14

 1

 19

 8

 2

 0

 6

 24

 14

 11

 5

 2

 2

 7

 3

 4

 6

 6

 7

 6

 6

 11

 0

 11  0  11

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3

 19

 6  0

 2  0

 4  0

 5  0

 5  2

 5  2

 5  0

 19  4  3

 13  24
 1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0
 2  0  0

 0  3  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 4  5  1

 3  7  1

 8  7  1

 3  2  0

 2  1  0

 2  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  1

 4  1  0



Wolcott

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 15

 0

 1

 1

 1

 12

 3

 8

 59

 8

 108

 0  0

 14  1

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 1  0

 11  1

 3  0

 8  0

 49  10

 8  0

 96  12

 0

 2

 32

 5

 30

 0

 46

 20

 1

 9

 13

 45

 19

 26

 22

 16

 7

 8

 8

 6

 6

 16

 9

 12

 18

 28

 0

 14  0  14

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 10

 52

 10  0

 5  0

 8  2

 23  6

 5  2

 16  0

 5  0

 50  11  4

 22  51
 6

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  1  2
 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 4  3  1

 0  2  0

 10  7  4

 5  9  0

 12  8  0

 9  11  0

 7  8  0

 5  4  0

 5  4  1

 0  1  0

 3  0  1



Woodbridge

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 3

 1

 13

 2

 22

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 3  0

 1  0

 13  0

 2  0

 22  0

 0

 0

 10

 1

 6

 0

 14

 3

 0

 4

 5

 8

 4

 9

 4

 5

 4

 0

 1

 3

 1

 3

 1

 3

 7

 5

 1

 5  0  5

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 6

 12

 4  0

 0  0

 4  0

 3  0

 3  0

 4  0

 0  0

 12  5  0

 6  12
 0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  2  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 2  3  0

 1  0  0

 2  3  0

 2  0  0

 4  3  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0



Yale

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Department

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

# OffensesOffense:

Serious Injury

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Present

Involved

Children Involved:

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

# Incidents

No weapon

Other Dangerous

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Knife

Firearm

Weapon

Friday

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

# IncidentsTime of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Court Orders of Protection: TotalExpiredActive

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Ex-Parte Restraining

Protective

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

Stalking

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Kidnapping

Assault

Homicide

Both ArrestedVictimsOffense:

Child in Common

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Both ArrestedVictims

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Former Spouse

Spouse

Relationship:

10

14

13

12

11

6-9

2-5

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

20

23

65+

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

24

22

21

19

18

17

16

15

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 4

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  2

 0  0

 2  2

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 2

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  2

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0  0

 0  1
 2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1
 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0



BY TOWN 



Andover

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 1

 6

 1

 13

 0  0

 2  1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 4  2

 1  0

 10  3

 0

 0

 5

 0

 1

 0

 0

 2

 4

 1

 1

 4

 3

 2

 1

 3

 1

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 1

 4

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  2

 0  0

 2  0

 2  0

 3  1  1

 3  4  1

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  2  2

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  2

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 4

 0



Ansonia

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 74

 0

 0

 11

 1

 45

 36

 9

 83

 8

 268

 1  0

 65  9

 0  0

 0  0

 10  1

 1  0

 44  1

 36  0

 9  0

 74  9

 8  0

 248  20

 2

 2

 74

 11

 76

 1

 1

 54

 105

 20

 23

 118

 37

 59

 65

 28

 26

 18

 18

 33

 23

 15

 21

 34

 49

 57

 19  0

 4  0

 26  0

 54  9

 18  0

 35  4

 17  2

 112  26  8

 61  127  7

 4  0  0

 4  0  0

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  0

 6  0  0

 2  2  0

 2  4  0

 5  5  2

 3  2  2

 6  5  0

 3  1  0

 2  3  0

 20  31  3

 25  19  0

 19  19  3

 19  27  3

 10  10  0

 10  7  0

 9  9  0

 10  2  0

 4  5  1

 45  0  45

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 10

 113

 0



Ashford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 12

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 15

 1

 30

 0  0

 10  2

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 13  2

 1  0

 26  4

 0

 0

 11

 0

 3

 0

 0

 6

 8

 0

 3

 11

 8

 3

 3

 2

 2

 2

 1

 2

 3

 2

 2

 1

 4

 7

 1  0

 0  0

 1  2

 8  0

 1  0

 2  0

 1  0

 11  0  1

 3  13  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  1

 1  4  1

 0  0  0

 2  1  0

 2  2  0

 2  3  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 12

 0



Avon

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4

 1

 0

 5

 1

 12

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 1  0

 0  0

 3  2

 1  0

 10  2

 0

 0

 5

 1

 6

 0

 0

 2

 9

 1

 3

 7

 3

 7

 1

 4

 3

 0

 1

 1

 1

 1

 2

 2

 1

 6

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 2  2

 0  0

 4  4  0

 6  6  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 0  1  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  1  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  0

 1  3  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 7

 0



Barkhamsted

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4

 0

 0

 12

 2

 21

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 12  0

 2  0

 21  0

 0

 0

 8

 0

 7

 0

 0

 4

 11

 0

 0

 15

 8

 2

 5

 3

 2

 2

 1

 2

 3

 2

 3

 5

 4

 3

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 8  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 11  7  0

 4  8  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  2  0

 0  2  0

 4  3  0

 4  2  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  3  0

 1  1  0

 3  0  0

 2  1  3

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 3

 11

 0



Beacon Falls

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 5

 0

 1

 0

 0

 4

 0

 0

 14

 3

 27

 0  0

 3  2

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 8  6

 2  1

 18  9

 0

 1

 12

 1

 4

 0

 1

 4

 12

 2

 0

 15

 5

 6

 6

 1

 2

 4

 2

 1

 2

 5

 1

 2

 8

 6

 1  2

 0  0

 1  0

 5  4

 4  0

 2  0

 1  0

 11  6  2

 3  8  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  1

 2  3  0

 4  2  1

 1  2  2

 1  3  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  1

 0  1  0

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 4

 14

 0



Berlin

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 18

 1

 0

 2

 0

 10

 3

 1

 20

 2

 57

 0  0

 16  2

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 9  1

 3  0

 1  0

 18  2

 2  0

 52  5

 0

 0

 21

 7

 12

 0

 0

 20

 19

 2

 5

 32

 18

 16

 5

 10

 7

 2

 4

 0

 5

 11

 8

 7

 10

 14

 3  2

 3  0

 2  0

 15  2

 4  0

 9  0

 5  0

 27  9  2

 14  28  2

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  2  0

 1  1  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 14  6  0

 1  4  1

 6  8  1

 8  3  0

 0  6  0

 0  3  1

 1  0  1

 1  1  0

 4  0  0

 10  0  10

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 11

 28

 0



Bethany

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 1

 0

 3

 3

 0

 10

 1

 21

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 3  0

 0  0

 10  0

 1  0

 21  0

 0

 1

 6

 0

 7

 0

 0

 2

 12

 1

 3

 10

 5

 6

 3

 1

 2

 3

 0

 2

 4

 2

 1

 3

 5

 5

 3  0

 0  0

 1  0

 6  0

 1  0

 4  0

 0  0

 8  4  0

 7  10  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 3  1  0

 1  1  0

 3  4  0

 2  3  0

 2  1  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 4  0  4

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 4

 10

 0



Bethel

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 11

 0

 0

 0

 0

 19

 4

 5

 38

 8

 85

 0  0

 11  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 19  0

 4  0

 5  0

 36  2

 8  0

 83  2

 0

 2

 27

 5

 31

 0

 0

 14

 47

 6

 8

 47

 15

 25

 21

 10

 11

 6

 8

 12

 7

 7

 10

 13

 17

 17

 15  0

 1  0

 9  0

 16  0

 4  0

 15  2

 4  0

 47  12  0

 17  49  2

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 4  2  0

 5  5  1

 11  6  0

 8  8  0

 6  11  0

 5  9  0

 6  8  0

 6  4  1

 1  0  0

 3  3  0

 17  0  17

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 12

 41

 4



Bethlehem

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 3

 2

 0

 5

 3

 16

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 2  0

 0  0

 5  0

 3  0

 16  0

 1

 0

 4

 0

 3

 0

 0

 2

 6

 0

 1

 7

 3

 2

 3

 1

 0

 1

 2

 2

 0

 2

 0

 2

 4

 2

 1  0

 3  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 7  1  0

 1  7  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  3  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 1

 5

 0



Bloomfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 42

 0

 0

 4

 1

 39

 20

 18

 100

 11

 236

 1  0

 38  4

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 1  0

 37  2

 20  0

 18  0

 80  20

 11  0

 210  26

 5

 7

 69

 7

 58

 1

 0

 53

 90

 19

 24

 101

 36

 53

 55

 24

 16

 28

 18

 17

 22

 19

 24

 36

 42

 42

 20  2

 1  0

 21  0

 34  4

 13  2

 52  8

 22  6

 88  36  13

 75  98  9

 6  0  0

 3  0  0

 7  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  1  0

 2  3  2

 0  2  0

 3  1  0

 5  5  1

 7  6  1

 10  5  4

 1  3  0

 23  20  4

 9  22  4

 22  24  1

 12  17  1

 11  8  0

 8  6  2

 9  6  1

 4  3  0

 14  2  1

 38  0  38

 0 0  0

 2  0  2

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 10

 103

 0



Bolton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 2

 1

 10

 3

 18

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 1  0

 10  0

 3  0

 18  0

 0

 1

 3

 0

 5

 0

 0

 2

 7

 1

 0

 8

 3

 4

 2

 0

 1

 3

 0

 1

 2

 2

 1

 1

 3

 4

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 5  0

 1  0

 1  0

 8  2  0

 3  7  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  3  0

 3  0  0

 0  2  0

 2  2  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  1

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 8

 0



Bozrah

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 1

 0

 5

 2

 12

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 0  0

 5  0

 2  0

 12  0

 1

 0

 4

 0

 3

 0

 0

 2

 6

 0

 0

 8

 2

 4

 2

 1

 1

 0

 2

 1

 1

 2

 3

 1

 1

 3

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 3  0

 2  0

 6  1  0

 2  7  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  2

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 6

 0



Branford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 21

 0

 0

 6

 5

 51

 17

 3

 99

 22

 224

 0  0

 20  1

 0  0

 0  0

 6  0

 5  0

 48  3

 17  0

 3  0

 88  11

 22  0

 209  15

 0

 7

 60

 7

 76

 0

 0

 33

 113

 13

 29

 104

 50

 46

 50

 18

 21

 24

 23

 16

 23

 21

 14

 15

 46

 71

 23  2

 8  0

 8  6

 48  6

 15  0

 39  0

 8  0

 99  36  5

 50  103  9

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  0

 3  2  0

 3  0  0

 3  4  0

 0  8  0

 4  6  0

 2  0  0

 5  1  0

 5  2  0

 15  15  4

 20  25  5

 15  15  1

 12  19  2

 13  14  0

 9  16  1

 7  4  0

 11  3  0

 16  1  1

 45  0  45

 2 2  0

 3  0  3

 6  0  6

 0  0  0

 8

 91

 0



Bridgeport

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 3

 295

 1

 1

 18

 3

 99

 43

 10

 407

 53

 933

 3  0

 173  122

 1  0

 1  0

 15  3

 3  0

 87  12

 38  5

 10  0

 235  172

 45  8

 611  322

 5

 26

 308

 32

 184

 2

 13

 217

 306

 40

 111

 387

 173

 184

 181

 81

 68

 72

 80

 74

 92

 71

 101

 93

 167

 177

 48  22

 16  12

 48  28

 147  102

 62  38

 111  33

 33  10

 313  81  105

 152  338  140

 0  0  0

 9  0  0

 11  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  1

 2  0  0

 6  0  1

 2  1  1

 3  3  2

 5  1  2

 5  4  10

 9  8  11

 11  16  4

 13  11  7

 5  14  7

 8  10  4

 12  14  7

 61  71  44

 75  78  50

 60  71  36

 38  44  18

 46  23  12

 23  19  13

 21  15  11

 14  8  2

 22  8  2

 104  1  105

 1 1  0

 2  0  2

 11  0  11

 0  0  0

 71

 420

 0



Bridgewater

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 4

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 2

 0

 0

 3

 2

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 2

 1

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0  0

 0  3  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 1  0  1

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 2

 0



Bristol

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 119

 0

 1

 10

 0

 118

 20

 5

 117

 7

 397

 0  0

 105  14

 0  0

 1  0

 10  0

 0  0

 110  8

 18  2

 5  0

 96  21

 6  1

 351  46

 0

 4

 162

 14

 130

 0

 1

 138

 166

 12

 68

 225

 78

 120

 107

 40

 42

 37

 45

 33

 57

 51

 47

 69

 84

 105

 32  0

 17  2

 27  6

 131  20

 34  2

 35  8

 19  2

 190  62  18

 105  223  22

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 4  0  0

 1  4  2

 5  8  1

 5  5  1

 9  3  1

 5  5  2

 6  11  1

 8  8  3

 43  48  10

 60  65  3

 37  32  4

 26  27  2

 24  30  3

 18  14  3

 11  8  1

 7  12  1

 10  5  2

 104  1  105

 12 12  0

 4  0  4

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 14

 184

 0



Brookfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 9

 0

 0

 1

 0

 9

 2

 0

 26

 2

 49

 0  0

 9  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 9  0

 2  0

 0  0

 22  4

 2  0

 45  4

 0

 1

 23

 1

 14

 0

 0

 11

 27

 2

 9

 27

 8

 27

 3

 6

 5

 0

 9

 4

 8

 6

 7

 7

 10

 13

 7  0

 1  2

 2  0

 15  2

 5  0

 7  0

 4  0

 26  10  1

 15  26  3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  2  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  1

 0  1  0

 1  1  1

 7  7  1

 3  7  1

 6  5  0

 1  2  0

 3  0  0

 5  3  0

 2  2  0

 4  0  0

 3  3  0

 9  0  9

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 11

 28

 1



Brooklyn

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 8

 0

 1

 0

 0

 4

 2

 7

 17

 7

 46

 0  0

 6  2

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 2  0

 7  0

 15  2

 7  0

 42  4

 1

 0

 9

 1

 9

 0

 0

 5

 15

 5

 3

 12

 10

 5

 5

 6

 1

 2

 1

 5

 5

 0

 3

 4

 5

 8

 6  0

 1  0

 2  0

 6  0

 1  2

 6  0

 3  0

 18  0  1

 7  19  1

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  3  0

 4  3  0

 6  5  2

 1  4  0

 2  2  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 16

 0



Burlington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 1

 0

 5

 1

 0

 11

 2

 23

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 5  0

 1  0

 0  0

 11  0

 2  0

 23  0

 0

 0

 8

 0

 7

 0

 0

 6

 9

 1

 1

 13

 6

 4

 5

 5

 3

 1

 2

 0

 2

 2

 2

 3

 4

 6

 4  0

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 2  0

 5  0

 1  0

 15  2  0

 1  13  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 5  3  0

 0  2  0

 1  0  0

 3  1  0

 3  2  0

 2  2  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 10

 0



Canaan

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 4

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 2

 1

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 2  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 2

 0



Canterbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 1

 0

 3

 1

 1

 10

 2

 21

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 1  0

 1  0

 10  0

 2  0

 21  0

 0

 0

 8

 0

 5

 0

 0

 4

 9

 1

 0

 12

 7

 6

 0

 1

 1

 3

 3

 2

 2

 1

 2

 1

 5

 5

 3  0

 1  0

 1  0

 5  0

 1  0

 3  0

 0  0

 11  2  0

 3  11  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  2  0

 0  1  0

 2  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 4  4  0

 2  1  0

 2  0  2

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 10

 0



Canton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 1

 0

 4

 2

 2

 11

 0

 23

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 4  0

 2  0

 2  0

 11  0

 0  0

 23  0

 0

 0

 5

 0

 9

 0

 0

 4

 10

 2

 4

 8

 5

 3

 6

 4

 3

 2

 1

 1

 1

 2

 0

 1

 6

 7

 5  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 3  0

 5  0

 1  0

 10  3  0

 7  11  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  3  0

 4  2  0

 2  5  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 4  0  4

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 6

 10

 0



Chaplin

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 5

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 3

 9

 1

 21

 0  0

 5  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 3  0

 7  2

 1  0

 19  2

 0

 0

 6

 0

 1

 0

 0

 3

 4

 2

 1

 4

 4

 3

 0

 2

 0

 1

 1

 2

 1

 0

 2

 1

 0

 4

 0  0

 0  0

 2  2

 1  0

 0  0

 4  0

 3  0

 9  0  1

 1  6  1

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  2  0

 0  2  0

 2  0  1

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 7

 0



Cheshire

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 9

 0

 0

 1

 0

 11

 5

 0

 41

 0

 67

 0  0

 6  3

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 11  0

 5  0

 0  0

 28  13

 0  0

 51  16

 0

 0

 23

 3

 21

 0

 0

 12

 35

 1

 10

 36

 15

 21

 11

 8

 4

 8

 4

 8

 5

 10

 5

 5

 15

 22

 7  8

 1  0

 3  0

 7  2

 1  2

 24  4

 3  0

 28  14  9

 18  26  7

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  1  1

 0  1  0

 0  2  0

 0  2  1

 1  2  0

 1  2  1

 2  5  2

 10  9  1

 3  7  4

 2  3  3

 4  0  1

 2  4  2

 3  0  0

 6  1  0

 9  0  0

 14  0  14

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 17

 33

 0



Chester

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 9

 3

 17

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 9  0

 3  0

 17  0

 0

 0

 5

 1

 4

 0

 0

 3

 7

 0

 2

 8

 7

 2

 1

 2

 2

 2

 1

 2

 0

 1

 0

 4

 3

 3

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 6  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 9  1  0

 1  9  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  2  0

 2  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  1  0

 1  0  0

 3  3  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  1

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 5

 9

 0



Clinton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 7

 0

 0

 2

 0

 7

 5

 3

 26

 1

 51

 0  0

 5  2

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 7  0

 5  0

 3  0

 24  2

 1  0

 47  4

 0

 1

 19

 0

 15

 0

 0

 8

 26

 3

 6

 25

 12

 12

 10

 6

 6

 6

 4

 4

 1

 7

 4

 4

 9

 17

 8  2

 1  0

 5  0

 8  0

 5  0

 11  0

 2  2

 24  4  1

 16  28  3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 2  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  4  2

 6  4  0

 4  9  0

 4  5  0

 2  2  0

 2  0  0

 2  1  1

 7  1  0

 3  2  1

 7  0  7

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 7

 27

 0



Colchester

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 16

 0

 0

 2

 0

 9

 4

 2

 28

 5

 66

 0  0

 14  2

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 9  0

 4  0

 2  0

 24  4

 5  0

 60  6

 0

 1

 21

 2

 8

 0

 0

 13

 19

 2

 5

 25

 12

 10

 10

 7

 3

 2

 6

 3

 7

 4

 3

 3

 9

 17

 7  2

 2  0

 2  0

 11  0

 4  0

 7  2

 0  0

 24  9  2

 9  21  2

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  2  1

 1  0  1

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  4  0

 4  7  0

 6  6  0

 3  1  1

 3  1  0

 4  1  0

 1  4  1

 1  2  0

 0  0  0

 5  0  5

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 3

 23

 0



Colebrook

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 5

 2

 10

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 5  0

 2  0

 10  0

 0

 0

 3

 1

 3

 0

 0

 1

 5

 0

 1

 5

 5

 1

 0

 1

 1

 0

 2

 1

 1

 0

 1

 1

 0

 4

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 5  1  0

 1  5  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  2  0

 2  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 5

 0



Columbia

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 7

 0

 0

 1

 0

 4

 1

 1

 6

 3

 23

 0  0

 5  2

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 4  0

 1  0

 1  0

 4  2

 3  0

 19  4

 0

 0

 6

 0

 4

 0

 0

 5

 5

 2

 0

 8

 7

 2

 1

 0

 2

 1

 0

 3

 2

 2

 1

 1

 5

 3

 4  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  2

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 9  1  1

 1  8  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 2  4  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  2

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 6

 0



Cornwall

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0



Coventry

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6

 3

 0

 12

 1

 29

 0  0

 7  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 6  0

 3  0

 0  0

 12  0

 1  0

 29  0

 1

 1

 13

 2

 9

 0

 0

 7

 18

 0

 9

 16

 14

 7

 4

 7

 4

 3

 1

 6

 0

 4

 1

 6

 4

 14

 7  0

 0  0

 2  0

 7  0

 3  0

 5  0

 2  0

 15  4  0

 11  21  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 4  2  0

 5  9  0

 1  5  0

 4  0  0

 1  4  0

 0  1  0

 2  1  0

 2  0  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 20

 0



Cromwell

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 16

 0

 0

 3

 0

 31

 3

 1

 40

 9

 103

 0  0

 15  1

 0  0

 0  0

 1  2

 0  0

 26  5

 3  0

 1  0

 33  7

 9  0

 88  15

 1

 1

 40

 2

 30

 0

 0

 25

 47

 3

 12

 57

 23

 36

 13

 13

 8

 7

 10

 16

 9

 9

 12

 11

 25

 24

 6  2

 5  0

 4  0

 36  6

 6  5

 6  0

 5  1

 46  16  6

 22  49  8

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 2  2  0

 1  1  3

 2  1  0

 1  3  0

 3  2  1

 11  9  3

 12  11  4

 3  13  0

 9  2  0

 4  5  1

 2  4  2

 8  7  0

 5  0  0

 2  2  0

 32  0  32

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 15

 40

 0



Danbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 164

 1

 6

 12

 2

 56

 34

 21

 197

 9

 503

 1  0

 129  35

 1  0

 6  0

 11  1

 2  0

 53  3

 32  2

 21  0

 147  50

 9  0

 412  91

 1

 11

 234

 20

 103

 1

 5

 150

 205

 28

 72

 261

 150

 136

 75

 76

 56

 40

 44

 37

 50

 58

 91

 48

 79

 143

 62  20

 12  6

 26  4

 106  24

 47  12

 87  10

 22  9

 239  59  40

 123  262  45

 8  0  0

 8  0  0

 10  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 5  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  1

 3  0  0

 7  6  2

 9  4  0

 7  5  7

 12  10  2

 10  9  3

 10  17  2

 13  9  4

 38  63  13

 53  54  12

 38  47  11

 24  37  9

 29  18  4

 12  10  4

 21  6  5

 14  12  2

 21  14  4

 70  0  70

 2 2  0

 3  1  4

 4  0  4

 1  0  1

 28

 282

 0



Darien

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 7

 0

 1

 3

 1

 8

 0

 3

 23

 2

 48

 0  0

 7  0

 0  0

 1  0

 3  0

 1  0

 8  0

 0  0

 3  0

 19  4

 2  0

 44  4

 0

 0

 20

 1

 12

 0

 0

 12

 21

 4

 10

 19

 13

 19

 1

 2

 7

 3

 3

 10

 1

 7

 4

 4

 8

 15

 12  2

 0  0

 0  0

 10  2

 2  0

 10  0

 0  0

 19  7  2

 15  24  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  5  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 3  1  1

 4  4  1

 3  2  1

 2  5  1

 4  6  0

 6  4  0

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 2  0  0

 7  0  7

 1 1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 25

 2



Deep River

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 0

 7

 1

 15

 0  0

 0  4

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  3

 0  1

 7  8

 0

 0

 4

 0

 5

 0

 0

 1

 8

 1

 1

 7

 5

 1

 3

 1

 4

 1

 1

 1

 0

 1

 1

 3

 2

 3

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 1  2

 0  0

 1  3

 1  0

 3  4  1

 4  3  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  1

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 4  3  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  1

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 6

 0



Derby

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 44

 0

 0

 10

 2

 34

 17

 6

 75

 18

 206

 0  0

 38  6

 0  0

 0  0

 10  0

 2  0

 31  3

 17  0

 6  0

 65  10

 16  2

 185  21

 3

 6

 47

 7

 46

 0

 1

 40

 62

 8

 11

 84

 25

 37

 41

 19

 15

 14

 8

 15

 16

 16

 15

 18

 34

 31

 7  2

 2  0

 23  2

 42  6

 10  2

 15  0

 5  0

 74  24  5

 30  73  7

 4  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 7  1  1

 3  3  1

 3  1  1

 3  7  0

 4  4  0

 2  4  1

 3  1  0

 17  20  3

 13  21  3

 10  7  0

 7  9  0

 7  6  0

 8  4  0

 2  3  1

 3  1  0

 4  2  1

 35  0  35

 0 0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 22

 66

 5



Durham

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 5

 0

 0

 1

 0

 2

 0

 4

 15

 2

 29

 0  0

 3  2

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 4  0

 13  2

 2  0

 25  4

 0

 0

 8

 0

 6

 0

 0

 5

 9

 1

 3

 10

 4

 9

 1

 6

 1

 0

 0

 1

 3

 3

 5

 2

 4

 3

 1  2

 0  0

 0  0

 6  0

 1  0

 7  0

 2  0

 12  2  1

 5  11  1

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 2  5  0

 3  3  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  2  0

 0  0  2

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 5  0  5

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 5

 9

 0



East Granby

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 6

 0

 0

 1

 0

 2

 0

 0

 9

 0

 18

 0  0

 6  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 9  0

 0  0

 18  0

 0

 0

 7

 0

 4

 0

 0

 4

 7

 0

 3

 8

 4

 4

 3

 0

 2

 1

 2

 1

 3

 2

 1

 2

 4

 4

 4  0

 2  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 8  4  0

 3  7  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 3  2  0

 1  2  0

 1  2  0

 2  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  2

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 9

 0



East Haddam

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 4

 0

 1

 0

 0

 3

 2

 0

 9

 4

 23

 0  0

 3  1

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 2  0

 0  0

 7  2

 4  0

 20  3

 0

 0

 7

 1

 3

 0

 0

 3

 8

 0

 5

 6

 2

 4

 5

 1

 1

 2

 2

 1

 1

 3

 1

 3

 3

 4

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 5  2

 1  0

 2  0

 1  0

 10  2  1

 1  8  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  1

 2  3  0

 1  2  0

 1  2  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 4  1  5

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 3

 5

 0



East Hampton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 1

 0

 2

 2

 0

 16

 5

 29

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 2  0

 0  0

 14  2

 5  0

 27  2

 0

 2

 8

 2

 10

 0

 0

 7

 14

 2

 4

 15

 8

 9

 4

 4

 4

 4

 3

 2

 2

 2

 0

 2

 5

 14

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 11  0

 2  0

 6  2

 0  0

 12  5  2

 10  15  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 4  1  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  5  0

 1  2  0

 2  2  0

 2  2  1

 3  3  0

 1  1  0

 1  2  0

 0  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  1  1

 0 0  0

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 4

 16

 0



East Hartford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 131

 1

 4

 18

 0

 69

 33

 15

 267

 23

 561

 0  0

 108  23

 1  0

 4  0

 18  0

 0  0

 62  7

 32  1

 15  0

 211  56

 20  3

 471  90

 4

 10

 188

 22

 123

 0

 5

 133

 197

 28

 75

 232

 101

 108

 126

 61

 43

 45

 50

 38

 55

 43

 48

 67

 93

 118

 41  6

 10  8

 38  12

 101  14

 53  8

 63  18

 24  5

 218  69  32

 112  231  39

 4  0  0

 4  0  0

 9  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 4  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  1

 4  1  1

 3  0  2

 7  8  1

 9  8  0

 9  12  1

 5  5  3

 6  5  3

 10  5  3

 6  9  5

 44  60  19

 57  63  8

 46  49  13

 34  32  3

 14  19  3

 20  11  3

 8  4  2

 13  6  0

 8  3  0

 58  1  59

 2 2  0

 3  0  3

 7  0  7

 0  0  0

 33

 266

 9



East Haven

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 58

 0

 0

 8

 0

 62

 28

 2

 171

 54

 383

 0  0

 57  1

 0  0

 0  0

 8  0

 0  0

 60  2

 28  0

 2  0

 165  6

 54  0

 374  9

 2

 4

 139

 16

 72

 0

 3

 68

 151

 17

 41

 164

 52

 60

 110

 35

 35

 34

 27

 25

 28

 38

 30

 38

 73

 81

 41  0

 9  2

 11  0

 81  4

 22  0

 48  3

 22  0

 137  46  2

 97  174  7

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  7  1

 2  0  0

 1  2  0

 6  3  0

 4  5  0

 2  6  1

 3  1  0

 6  6  1

 6  6  0

 10  5  0

 33  37  0

 40  45  0

 30  23  1

 23  27  1

 9  15  0

 15  10  1

 15  12  1

 10  2  0

 11  8  2

 59  0  59

 0 0  0

 6  0  6

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 19

 158

 0



East Lyme

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 6

 0

 0

 2

 0

 12

 1

 0

 15

 4

 40

 0  0

 4  2

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 12  0

 1  0

 0  0

 15  0

 4  0

 38  2

 0

 0

 12

 2

 14

 0

 0

 6

 22

 2

 8

 18

 17

 7

 4

 8

 3

 1

 2

 4

 3

 7

 10

 3

 6

 7

 5  2

 1  0

 1  0

 14  0

 2  0

 3  0

 2  0

 24  2  1

 4  25  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 2  1  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 4  5  0

 5  6  2

 4  4  0

 5  4  0

 3  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 4  0  0

 11  0  11

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 1

 15

 2



East Windsor

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 15

 0

 1

 2

 1

 38

 7

 0

 77

 10

 151

 0  0

 15  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 1  0

 34  4

 6  1

 0  0

 73  4

 10  0

 142  9

 2

 1

 60

 3

 40

 0

 0

 22

 82

 1

 32

 71

 32

 45

 27

 21

 16

 16

 13

 10

 12

 16

 22

 17

 26

 38

 13  0

 0  0

 18  0

 27  6

 24  2

 13  0

 9  0

 64  24  3

 40  76  5

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  3  0

 4  2  0

 3  3  0

 4  3  0

 0  6  0

 4  3  1

 3  1  3

 18  20  2

 7  15  0

 17  8  0

 5  10  0

 6  7  0

 6  10  1

 8  5  1

 5  0  0

 12  4  0

 35  0  35

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 11

 68

 1



Eastford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 1

 6

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 6  0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 2

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  1

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 1

 0



Easton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 2

 0

 5

 0

 9

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 2  0

 0  0

 3  2

 0  0

 7  2

 0

 0

 3

 0

 4

 0

 0

 2

 5

 0

 2

 5

 2

 4

 1

 3

 0

 1

 0

 2

 0

 1

 1

 2

 2

 2

 2  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  2

 1  0

 2  0

 0  0

 3  2  1

 3  4  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  3  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  1

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 6

 0



Ellington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 20

 1

 0

 2

 0

 9

 4

 4

 39

 11

 90

 0  0

 20  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 9  0

 4  0

 4  0

 39  0

 11  0

 90  0

 0

 0

 24

 0

 19

 0

 0

 14

 29

 8

 6

 29

 16

 21

 6

 5

 5

 8

 5

 4

 7

 9

 7

 6

 10

 20

 7  0

 0  0

 1  0

 16  0

 10  0

 17  0

 2  0

 28  11  0

 25  33  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  3  0

 1  2  0

 0  2  0

 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 6  8  0

 3  8  0

 10  6  0

 4  2  0

 7  4  0

 5  3  0

 2  2  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 6  1  7

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 4

 35

 0



Enfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 2

 86

 2

 0

 8

 3

 72

 19

 3

 107

 7

 309

 2  0

 73  13

 2  0

 0  0

 8  0

 1  2

 64  8

 19  0

 3  0

 86  21

 7  0

 265  44

 0

 6

 131

 15

 83

 1

 3

 91

 127

 8

 36

 178

 83

 78

 61

 41

 28

 24

 26

 24

 35

 44

 44

 40

 59

 79

 23  4

 5  2

 13  4

 96  22

 29  4

 42  2

 11  2

 122  39  10

 97  164  30

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 5  0  0

 3  0  0

 7  4  0

 6  8  1

 3  7  1

 5  2  0

 7  8  0

 8  6  2

 6  7  3

 39  22  9

 20  41  5

 30  34  9

 19  20  1

 15  18  3

 8  15  3

 11  6  0

 13  2  0

 11  3  3

 67  0  67

 2 2  0

 2  0  2

 8  0  8

 0  0  0

 13

 145

 0



Essex

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 2

 0

 7

 1

 14

 0  0

 2  1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 0  0

 5  2

 1  0

 11  3

 0

 0

 4

 0

 4

 0

 0

 3

 5

 0

 1

 7

 5

 1

 2

 0

 1

 1

 1

 3

 1

 1

 2

 2

 0

 4

 2  2

 0  0

 1  0

 3  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 7  0  1

 0  7  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 1  0  0

 2  1  0

 2  4  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 4  0  4

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 4

 0



Fairfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 39

 0

 2

 3

 8

 44

 10

 3

 94

 10

 213

 0  0

 34  5

 0  0

 2  0

 3  0

 8  0

 42  2

 10  0

 3  0

 84  10

 6  4

 192  21

 0

 2

 75

 9

 60

 0

 0

 48

 92

 12

 25

 103

 40

 65

 35

 26

 16

 16

 27

 17

 17

 21

 17

 24

 38

 61

 33  0

 6  2

 14  0

 43  6

 9  2

 33  0

 12  2

 69  42  7

 81  94  5

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 2  0  0

 2  1  0

 1  2  0

 3  1  2

 4  4  1

 0  2  2

 2  5  1

 6  3  2

 2  1  0

 2  3  0

 21  15  1

 9  29  0

 10  18  1

 26  13  2

 20  11  0

 13  19  0

 7  5  0

 5  3  0

 10  0  0

 45  0  45

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 22

 90

 0



Farmington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 15

 1

 0

 1

 0

 20

 9

 4

 45

 3

 98

 0  0

 12  3

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 20  0

 9  0

 4  0

 38  7

 3  0

 88  10

 0

 0

 32

 4

 25

 0

 1

 15

 45

 5

 8

 48

 31

 21

 9

 13

 8

 9

 11

 3

 10

 7

 8

 6

 18

 29

 14  0

 0  2

 3  0

 19  4

 7  0

 20  2

 4  0

 36  15  3

 31  42  5

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 3  1  0

 1  4  0

 2  1  0

 3  0  0

 1  2  0

 1  3  0

 6  3  3

 6  12  1

 8  7  2

 2  6  1

 2  4  0

 8  9  1

 3  3  0

 2  2  0

 9  0  0

 15  0  15

 0 0  0

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 8

 43

 0



Franklin

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 5

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 5  0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 0

 3

 0

 1

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 2

 0

 1

 2

 0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 3  1  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 3

 0



Glastonbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 7

 0

 0

 2

 1

 25

 6

 0

 68

 7

 116

 0  0

 5  2

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 24  1

 6  0

 0  0

 49  19

 7  0

 94  22

 0

 3

 38

 8

 40

 0

 1

 24

 62

 2

 14

 71

 30

 31

 26

 11

 13

 20

 9

 9

 14

 11

 8

 12

 29

 38

 20  0

 1  0

 3  0

 26  16

 13  2

 14  2

 3  2

 39  14  7

 41  62  15

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  1  1

 1  0  2

 1  0  0

 1  1  2

 2  4  0

 2  3  0

 1  6  1

 4  3  5

 7  5  2

 12  5  3

 10  9  1

 4  9  2

 16  18  0

 6  5  2

 8  2  1

 3  3  0

 26  0  26

 1 1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 14

 60

 0



Goshen

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 5

 1

 8

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 5  0

 1  0

 8  0

 0

 0

 2

 1

 3

 0

 0

 2

 4

 0

 1

 5

 2

 2

 2

 0

 2

 1

 2

 0

 0

 1

 2

 1

 2

 1

 2  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 3  2  0

 3  4  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  3  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 1

 5

 0



Granby

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 5

 0

 0

 1

 0

 3

 3

 0

 15

 3

 30

 0  0

 5  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 3  0

 0  0

 13  2

 3  0

 28  2

 0

 1

 10

 0

 8

 0

 0

 7

 11

 0

 5

 13

 7

 7

 4

 3

 4

 3

 2

 0

 2

 4

 0

 0

 6

 9

 4  0

 1  0

 1  0

 5  0

 1  0

 5  2

 1  0

 15  0  1

 3  17  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 5  2  0

 3  2  0

 3  2  0

 1  3  1

 2  4  0

 2  0  0

 0  3  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  2

 1 1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 2

 14

 3



Greenwich

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 22

 0

 0

 2

 3

 21

 5

 8

 54

 8

 123

 0  0

 22  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 3  0

 21  0

 5  0

 8  0

 50  4

 8  0

 119  4

 0

 1

 43

 5

 36

 0

 1

 34

 49

 5

 17

 62

 31

 38

 15

 18

 8

 11

 9

 12

 11

 15

 12

 13

 29

 28

 19  2

 8  0

 4  0

 21  0

 6  0

 31  2

 5  0

 60  17  2

 34  65  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  4  0

 1  2  0

 4  2  1

 1  4  0

 9  8  0

 4  14  1

 11  7  0

 11  11  0

 9  4  1

 7  9  1

 6  5  0

 7  1  0

 11  8  0

 14  1  15

 3 3  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 12

 64

 2



Griswold

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 16

 0

 0

 2

 0

 11

 4

 3

 22

 4

 63

 1  0

 14  2

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 11  0

 4  0

 3  0

 19  3

 3  1

 57  6

 2

 0

 20

 1

 13

 1

 0

 16

 18

 5

 3

 27

 15

 12

 8

 8

 6

 5

 2

 9

 3

 2

 3

 7

 8

 17

 4  2

 1  0

 3  0

 13  2

 2  0

 12  0

 1  0

 20  12  2

 16  23  2

 2  0  0

 4  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 1  2  0

 5  7  0

 3  6  2

 4  5  1

 5  3  1

 4  5  0

 2  0  0

 1  2  0

 0  0  0

 2  2  0

 9  0  9

 2 2  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 5

 23

 0



Groton City

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 27

 0

 0

 4

 0

 25

 5

 10

 74

 12

 157

 0  0

 21  6

 0  0

 0  0

 2  2

 0  0

 24  1

 5  0

 10  0

 62  12

 8  4

 132  25

 1

 0

 46

 1

 29

 0

 2

 27

 48

 11

 12

 54

 39

 20

 18

 13

 14

 11

 4

 10

 15

 10

 17

 7

 13

 38

 4  6

 3  0

 7  0

 19  0

 25  4

 19  2

 7  0

 55  19  3

 29  52  9

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  0

 2  0  0

 1  3  0

 3  0  0

 3  2  1

 6  0  0

 14  12  3

 9  11  3

 9  11  3

 7  12  0

 4  4  2

 4  6  0

 2  3  0

 2  3  0

 2  1  0

 27  0  27

 2 2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 48

 2



Groton Long Point

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0



Groton Town

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 20

 0

 1

 4

 1

 33

 8

 0

 44

 9

 120

 0  0

 19  1

 0  0

 1  0

 4  0

 1  0

 32  1

 8  0

 0  0

 38  6

 8  1

 111  9

 0

 0

 35

 3

 31

 0

 1

 19

 48

 5

 17

 46

 30

 27

 11

 4

 5

 15

 10

 9

 12

 13

 8

 8

 22

 30

 17  0

 1  2

 6  0

 28  2

 2  2

 11  0

 5  0

 36  20  2

 34  45  4

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 2  2  0

 1  2  0

 3  1  0

 2  1  0

 0  2  0

 6  13  0

 18  12  1

 7  5  2

 5  7  1

 4  7  0

 3  7  0

 4  2  1

 3  0  1

 6  2  0

 28  0  28

 0 0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 3

 37

 0



Guilford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 10

 0

 0

 4

 0

 12

 4

 4

 33

 3

 71

 1  0

 10  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 12  0

 4  0

 4  0

 30  3

 2  1

 67  4

 0

 1

 25

 7

 21

 1

 1

 14

 38

 9

 14

 31

 24

 13

 17

 9

 5

 2

 12

 10

 8

 8

 7

 10

 9

 28

 16  2

 0  0

 2  0

 12  0

 7  0

 17  1

 5  0

 35  12  2

 24  41  1

 0  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  1

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  2  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  2  0

 2  1  0

 2  3  0

 5  4  1

 7  7  1

 10  5  0

 4  6  0

 9  11  0

 8  4  0

 1  1  0

 4  3  0

 12  0  12

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 8

 42

 0



Haddam

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 5

 0

 1

 1

 0

 12

 3

 2

 13

 9

 46

 0  0

 3  2

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 12  0

 3  0

 2  0

 11  2

 8  1

 41  5

 0

 0

 7

 2

 18

 0

 0

 4

 21

 3

 3

 19

 13

 9

 3

 4

 1

 7

 3

 3

 5

 2

 2

 8

 8

 7

 4  0

 2  0

 5  0

 7  0

 2  0

 6  2

 1  0

 22  1  0

 5  24  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  3  1

 4  4  1

 4  4  0

 3  4  0

 1  1  0

 3  0  0

 4  4  0

 1  3  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 13  1  14

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 10

 0



Hamden

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 61

 0

 2

 17

 1

 65

 32

 7

 202

 29

 416

 0  0

 52  9

 0  0

 2  0

 15  2

 1  0

 63  2

 32  0

 7  0

 149  53

 29  0

 350  66

 1

 4

 140

 19

 107

 0

 4

 85

 176

 20

 54

 191

 64

 113

 88

 43

 49

 30

 30

 39

 33

 41

 39

 59

 70

 88

 28  4

 3  0

 27  4

 69  22

 49  8

 51  14

 23  4

 180  64  28

 70  173  28

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 5  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  1

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 5  3  0

 4  0  1

 5  9  1

 2  6  4

 8  6  0

 4  6  2

 11  9  0

 8  4  1

 29  43  18

 38  46  10

 26  28  8

 13  22  5

 22  10  0

 17  12  1

 22  15  2

 9  8  1

 14  6  1

 61  0  61

 2 2  0

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 38

 198

 9



Hampton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 3

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 2

 1

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  2  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 12

 2

 0



Hartford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 308

 1

 1

 27

 1

 177

 90

 9

 740

 153

 1,508

 1  0

 209  99

 1  0

 1  0

 25  2

 1  0

 154  23

 81  9

 9  0

 483  257

 127  26

 1,092  416

 10

 25

 384

 57

 292

 1

 8

 282

 447

 28

 138

 572

 175

 333

 230

 118

 104

 104

 95

 103

 103

 111

 105

 165

 234

 214

 57  24

 13  28

 86  42

 172  90

 146  60

 94  50

 55  12

 461  147  156

 162  441  150

 5  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  2  0

 2  2  0

 5  1  1

 4  0  2

 9  5  10

 10  15  12

 16  14  18

 19  14  15

 23  20  14

 14  18  9

 19  27  14

 94  117  56

 99  97  47

 86  95  29

 45  60  28

 40  37  23

 44  29  11

 28  22  11

 24  9  1

 25  4  5

 167  0  167

 4 3  1

 1  0  1

 14  0  14

 1  0  1

 1

 554

 20



Hartland

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 3

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 2

 0

 0

 3

 2

 1

 0

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 2

 1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 3  0  0

 0  3  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 2

 0



Harwinton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 2

 0

 13

 6

 26

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 2  0

 0  0

 11  2

 6  0

 24  2

 1

 1

 8

 1

 3

 0

 0

 5

 9

 1

 3

 10

 5

 4

 5

 5

 0

 2

 2

 0

 3

 2

 3

 1

 4

 6

 3  0

 0  0

 4  0

 4  0

 1  2

 1  0

 0  0

 8  4  1

 5  9  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  1  0

 0  0  1

 2  3  0

 1  2  0

 4  3  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 2

 11

 0



Hebron

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 3

 3

 18

 5

 39

 0  0

 7  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 3  0

 3  0

 18  0

 5  0

 39  0

 0

 0

 11

 1

 6

 0

 1

 5

 12

 4

 4

 10

 5

 6

 7

 1

 2

 1

 7

 1

 2

 4

 0

 3

 5

 10

 4  0

 0  0

 3  0

 3  0

 1  0

 6  0

 3  0

 16  4  0

 4  14  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 1  0  0

 4  8  0

 0  2  0

 2  1  0

 1  2  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 15

 0



Kent

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

 8

 0

 0

 5

 2

 17

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 8  0

 0  0

 0  0

 5  0

 2  0

 17  0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 8

 0

 0

 0

 10

 0

 4

 6

 0

 2

 8

 3

 2

 1

 0

 2

 2

 0

 1

 4

 2

 3

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 5  0

 9  0  0

 3  10  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 2  0  0

 0  2  0

 2  3  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 3  3  0

 0  1  0

 5  0  5

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 2

 4

 0



Killingly

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 44

 0

 2

 5

 0

 26

 11

 6

 83

 21

 198

 0  0

 39  5

 0  0

 2  0

 5  0

 0  0

 25  1

 11  0

 6  0

 75  8

 21  0

 184  14

 1

 0

 50

 4

 34

 0

 0

 42

 47

 15

 12

 62

 40

 22

 27

 13

 13

 13

 16

 19

 8

 7

 17

 12

 28

 32

 16  0

 4  2

 6  0

 34  2

 13  2

 16  2

 11  0

 71  21  4

 29  64  4

 2  0  0

 5  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 3  1  0

 0  5  0

 3  3  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  1

 1  0  0

 0  3  0

 0  0  1

 11  14  2

 7  12  2

 18  10  0

 14  14  1

 4  12  1

 15  2  0

 3  3  0

 3  5  0

 2  0  0

 20  0  20

 0 0  0

 4  0  4

 5  0  5

 0  0  0

 2

 62

 0



Killingworth

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 3

 1

 7

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 1  0

 7  0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 3

 0

 0

 1

 4

 1

 1

 3

 2

 3

 0

 0

 0

 2

 1

 0

 1

 1

 0

 2

 1

 2

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 1  0

 2  0

 2  0  0

 3  5  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  1

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 3

 0



Lebanon

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 6

 0

 0

 2

 0

 5

 1

 0

 7

 2

 23

 0  0

 6  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 5  0

 1  0

 0  0

 7  0

 2  0

 23  0

 1

 0

 7

 0

 5

 0

 0

 5

 8

 0

 4

 9

 2

 6

 5

 0

 3

 0

 1

 1

 4

 4

 1

 2

 4

 6

 6  0

 2  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 12  0  0

 1  13  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  3  0

 3  2  0

 3  4  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  3  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 5  0  5

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 8

 0



Ledyard

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 5

 0

 1

 0

 0

 4

 4

 1

 21

 5

 41

 0  0

 5  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 4  0

 1  0

 15  6

 5  0

 35  6

 0

 1

 14

 2

 9

 0

 0

 9

 17

 2

 3

 21

 13

 7

 6

 6

 1

 4

 7

 4

 1

 3

 5

 6

 5

 8

 4  0

 1  0

 3  0

 7  0

 3  0

 2  2

 4  4

 19  3  3

 5  20  3

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  1

 1  0  0

 4  3  3

 5  6  0

 2  4  2

 3  4  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 6  0  6

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 20

 2



Lisbon

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 6

 0

 0

 1

 0

 3

 0

 0

 7

 1

 18

 0  0

 4  2

 0  0

 0  0

 0  1

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 5  2

 1  0

 13  5

 0

 0

 5

 0

 4

 0

 0

 2

 7

 0

 1

 8

 3

 2

 4

 3

 3

 1

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 4

 4

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 7  2

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 6  1  1

 3  7  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 1  2  1

 0  0  1

 2  3  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  4

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 5

 0



Litchfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 13

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 17

 5

 37

 0  0

 12  1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 15  2

 5  0

 34  3

 0

 0

 14

 1

 4

 0

 0

 9

 10

 1

 5

 13

 5

 11

 3

 7

 2

 1

 1

 4

 2

 2

 4

 5

 6

 4

 8  0

 0  0

 1  0

 4  2

 0  0

 7  0

 2  0

 15  3  1

 7  15  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  0

 3  2  0

 1  4  0

 3  2  1

 2  2  0

 1  2  0

 1  2  0

 3  2  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  2

 1 1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 5

 16

 0



Lyme

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 4

 0

 0

 2

 0

 1

 0

 0

 6

 2

 15

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 6  0

 2  0

 15  0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 3

 0

 0

 3

 3

 0

 1

 5

 3

 1

 2

 1

 1

 1

 2

 0

 1

 0

 1

 0

 2

 3

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 3  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 6  2  0

 1  4  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  2

 1 1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 3

 0



Madison

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 6

 0

 1

 1

 0

 10

 3

 0

 33

 4

 58

 0  0

 6  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 9  1

 3  0

 0  0

 25  8

 3  1

 48  10

 0

 2

 29

 0

 10

 0

 2

 13

 26

 3

 3

 35

 17

 17

 7

 6

 6

 7

 5

 7

 6

 4

 3

 6

 13

 18

 5  2

 2  0

 1  0

 5  0

 6  6

 23  0

 2  0

 30  12  4

 14  26  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  0

 2  2  0

 1  0  0

 4  1  2

 3  5  0

 1  5  0

 2  6  0

 5  1  1

 6  1  2

 8  2  3

 2  6  0

 6  0  0

 9  0  9

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 8

 31

 1



Manchester

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 112

 0

 2

 11

 7

 167

 54

 34

 522

 35

 944

 0  0

 76  36

 0  0

 2  0

 10  1

 7  0

 147  20

 52  2

 34  0

 335  187

 27  8

 690  254

 10

 9

 310

 23

 265

 0

 6

 166

 431

 50

 126

 427

 193

 203

 207

 91

 84

 86

 73

 102

 91

 76

 94

 96

 182

 230

 61  46

 14  9

 56  12

 177  67

 77  32

 120  26

 64  30

 352  114  103

 217  381  119

 13  0  0

 7  0  0

 9  0  0

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 7  0  0

 6  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  3

 7  1  1

 9  1  3

 13  5  5

 8  9  5

 13  16  9

 11  19  10

 18  23  6

 15  15  5

 14  3  4

 70  98  46

 74  98  39

 74  72  31

 41  47  17

 36  29  13

 33  33  11

 29  11  5

 23  7  4

 31  8  5

 157  3  160

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 14  0  14

 0  0  0

 87

 430

 1



Mansfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 25

 0

 1

 3

 1

 6

 3

 5

 52

 15

 111

 0  0

 21  4

 0  0

 1  0

 2  1

 1  0

 6  0

 3  0

 5  0

 47  5

 13  2

 99  12

 1

 2

 33

 2

 17

 0

 1

 15

 38

 4

 7

 43

 23

 18

 13

 9

 8

 5

 6

 8

 8

 10

 15

 4

 17

 18

 6  0

 2  0

 3  0

 28  4

 6  0

 10  2

 4  0

 43  13  1

 16  38  5

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 2  3  1

 7  0  0

 6  5  0

 2  4  0

 1  1  0

 2  1  0

 6  5  0

 7  10  2

 2  7  1

 6  4  1

 5  5  0

 0  3  0

 3  2  0

 3  0  1

 1  0  0

 5  0  5

 0 0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 6

 47

 0



Marlborough

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 1

 2

 0

 1

 8

 0

 15

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 0  0

 1  0

 8  0

 0  0

 15  0

 0

 0

 4

 1

 6

 0

 0

 3

 7

 1

 2

 7

 3

 4

 3

 1

 3

 1

 2

 0

 2

 1

 2

 0

 4

 4

 4  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 2  0

 2  0

 0  0

 8  2  0

 3  8  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 2  2  0

 3  3  0

 2  2  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 2

 6

 0



Meriden

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 401

 0

 2

 11

 2

 202

 102

 0

 61

 6

 788

 1  0

 353  48

 0  0

 2  0

 11  0

 2  0

 190  12

 97  5

 0  0

 44  17

 6  0

 706  82

 9

 15

 338

 39

 262

 1

 4

 249

 398

 40

 134

 478

 37

 606

 9

 121

 116

 63

 95

 82

 78

 97

 121

 72

 176

 283

 86  6

 9  0

 85  10

 299  30

 17  0

 143  15

 23  7

 424  166  34

 238  461  34

 3  0  0

 4  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 4  1  0

 5  3  0

 3  3  0

 4  4  0

 4  5  0

 11  8  1

 14  14  2

 11  8  4

 23  18  1

 25  16  4

 17  22  1

 13  13  6

 116  126  17

 98  111  12

 80  101  6

 68  63  7

 47  26  2

 31  30  2

 33  33  1

 21  11  1

 21  11  1

 188  6  194

 9 8  1

 8  1  9

 8  0  8

 0  0  0

 23

 436

 0



Middlebury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 5

 1

 1

 8

 1

 19

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 5  0

 1  0

 1  0

 8  0

 1  0

 19  0

 1

 0

 7

 0

 7

 0

 1

 2

 12

 3

 0

 12

 6

 4

 5

 2

 1

 2

 3

 2

 4

 1

 0

 1

 7

 7

 3  0

 0  0

 2  0

 3  0

 1  0

 4  0

 3  0

 11  4  0

 5  11  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  3  0

 1  1  0

 3  1  0

 0  4  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 3  1  0

 5  0  5

 1 1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 5

 9

 0



Middlefield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 1

 0

 3

 2

 0

 8

 3

 20

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 2  0

 0  0

 8  0

 3  0

 20  0

 0

 0

 7

 0

 2

 0

 0

 3

 6

 0

 0

 9

 3

 2

 4

 1

 2

 1

 2

 0

 3

 0

 1

 1

 2

 5

 3  0

 0  0

 1  0

 4  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 6  1  0

 3  8  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  3  0

 0  2  0

 1  1  0

 2  0  0

 2  1  0

 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 4

 6

 0



Middletown

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 2

 63

 0

 0

 7

 2

 47

 11

 5

 128

 14

 279

 2  0

 56  7

 0  0

 0  0

 5  2

 2  0

 42  5

 11  0

 5  0

 105  23

 12  2

 240  39

 1

 7

 110

 7

 63

 2

 4

 71

 107

 13

 31

 140

 87

 65

 32

 37

 18

 28

 16

 34

 22

 29

 39

 26

 43

 73

 17  0

 4  0

 11  0

 95  23

 18  2

 29  2

 10  4

 115  36  14

 69  133  17

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  1

 3  1  0

 2  4  1

 1  3  0

 3  4  2

 1  5  1

 2  4  1

 7  1  3

 4  4  2

 29  27  6

 26  38  6

 22  28  2

 18  16  2

 15  10  2

 17  9  0

 10  12  1

 7  1  1

 5  2  0

 45  0  45

 1 1  0

 3  0  3

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 12

 133

 3



Milford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 88

 0

 1

 11

 2

 76

 26

 4

 180

 15

 403

 0  0

 71  17

 0  0

 1  0

 11  0

 2  0

 70  6

 26  0

 4  0

 146  34

 14  1

 345  58

 0

 6

 129

 8

 97

 0

 1

 87

 147

 17

 45

 173

 76

 103

 56

 38

 31

 23

 25

 32

 45

 41

 51

 39

 58

 80

 38  8

 7  2

 21  2

 92  16

 17  10

 36  6

 13  0

 158  38  23

 66  175  21

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  4  0

 3  0  0

 2  6  0

 6  3  0

 4  4  1

 0  3  2

 2  1  2

 4  0  1

 5  8  0

 2  1  1

 2  8  0

 33  29  4

 37  42  7

 33  24  7

 25  24  4

 10  16  6

 17  14  6

 13  11  3

 5  7  0

 15  7  0

 69  0  69

 4 4  0

 5  0  5

 5  0  5

 0  0  0

 9

 155

 7



Monroe

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

 10

 3

 0

 26

 7

 53

 0  0

 7  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 10  0

 3  0

 0  0

 24  2

 7  0

 51  2

 1

 0

 9

 1

 21

 0

 0

 9

 23

 7

 8

 17

 13

 13

 6

 7

 1

 0

 10

 3

 5

 6

 6

 7

 7

 11

 9  0

 1  0

 2  0

 7  2

 4  0

 10  0

 6  0

 22  8  0

 17  23  2

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  1

 2  1  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 2  1  0

 3  3  0

 3  4  0

 2  5  0

 5  8  0

 3  3  0

 2  1  0

 1  0  0

 3  1  0

 6  0  6

 1 1  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0

 23

 1



Montville

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 40

 0

 1

 10

 2

 24

 11

 3

 91

 19

 201

 0  0

 35  5

 0  0

 1  0

 9  1

 2  0

 20  4

 9  2

 3  0

 74  17

 17  2

 170  31

 1

 1

 72

 4

 24

 0

 0

 42

 57

 5

 26

 68

 40

 36

 23

 16

 13

 16

 10

 12

 11

 21

 16

 19

 27

 37

 17  0

 3  0

 13  4

 31  10

 7  0

 17  3

 6  2

 65  22  10

 29  70  9

 0  0  0

 4  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  2

 0  1  1

 2  1  0

 4  0  0

 3  6  2

 1  1  0

 3  4  0

 11  9  4

 13  22  2

 16  9  2

 7  14  1

 12  7  1

 9  8  0

 3  2  2

 0  7  0

 4  0  2

 20  0  20

 2 2  0

 1  0  1

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 9

 75

 0



Morris

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 5

 0

 10

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 5  0

 0  0

 10  0

 0

 0

 5

 0

 1

 0

 0

 3

 3

 0

 2

 4

 1

 4

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 2

 1

 2

 1

 2

 2

 1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 3  1  0

 3  5  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 3  2  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  1  0

 2  0  2

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 4

 0



Naugatuck

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 52

 1

 0

 5

 2

 36

 9

 2

 102

 3

 212

 0  0

 48  4

 1  0

 0  0

 5  0

 2  0

 32  4

 9  0

 2  0

 81  21

 3  0

 183  29

 2

 5

 111

 5

 42

 0

 2

 59

 98

 19

 35

 105

 65

 60

 34

 30

 22

 21

 22

 13

 23

 28

 21

 33

 52

 53

 23  0

 6  0

 15  6

 53  12

 19  4

 38  4

 12  0

 91  36  9

 75  110  17

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  1  0

 2  1  0

 2  1  0

 4  1  0

 1  0  0

 2  3  1

 2  3  2

 5  6  0

 5  5  1

 5  3  1

 5  2  1

 3  3  2

 20  25  4

 27  26  4

 21  22  5

 10  12  2

 11  11  2

 12  5  0

 5  4  1

 6  5  0

 8  7  0

 40  0  40

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 21

 116

 0



New Britain

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 132

 1

 0

 12

 1

 74

 17

 16

 335

 69

 658

 1  0

 99  33

 1  0

 0  0

 12  0

 1  0

 67  7

 16  1

 16  0

 262  73

 62  7

 537  121

 1

 11

 171

 8

 160

 1

 0

 106

 235

 29

 47

 266

 108

 156

 78

 67

 47

 51

 38

 42

 43

 54

 80

 63

 72

 126

 32  6

 8  4

 61  8

 114  36

 22  15

 78  4

 24  10

 228  96  40

 111  207  43

 12  0  0

 9  0  0

 5  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 4  2  0

 13  11  0

 7  11  3

 6  7  4

 11  7  0

 14  11  2

 15  17  5

 12  16  2

 52  49  14

 43  66  16

 42  39  12

 28  27  8

 18  17  4

 14  9  9

 10  9  1

 5  3  1

 13  1  1

 69  1  70

 2 2  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 5

 268

 1



New Canaan

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 2

 0

 0

 0

 1

 6

 1

 0

 20

 1

 32

 1  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 6  0

 1  0

 0  0

 14  6

 1  0

 26  6

 1

 0

 11

 5

 8

 1

 0

 4

 17

 1

 8

 13

 4

 13

 5

 6

 2

 1

 6

 3

 3

 1

 1

 5

 8

 8

 11  2

 1  0

 0  0

 3  4

 0  0

 6  0

 2  0

 18  2  3

 5  18  3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  1

 0  0  1

 2  2  0

 3  3  2

 4  2  0

 1  2  1

 4  5  1

 5  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  3  0

 3  0  3

 1 1  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 12

 16

 0



New Fairfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 5

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 0

 20

 2

 30

 0  0

 4  1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 15  5

 2  0

 24  6

 0

 0

 14

 0

 6

 0

 0

 4

 16

 1

 5

 14

 8

 7

 5

 5

 0

 5

 5

 2

 2

 1

 3

 6

 4

 7

 5  4

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 4  0

 4  2

 0  0

 11  3  3

 6  14  3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  1

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  3  0

 2  2  3

 4  1  1

 1  1  1

 1  4  0

 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 3

 16

 0



New Hartford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 2

 0

 10

 1

 19

 0  0

 2  1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 2  0

 0  0

 8  2

 1  0

 16  3

 1

 0

 6

 1

 5

 0

 0

 4

 7

 1

 2

 8

 4

 3

 4

 3

 1

 1

 1

 0

 2

 3

 1

 2

 3

 5

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 3  0

 5  2

 0  0

 8  2  0

 3  8  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  1

 3  1  0

 1  3  0

 4  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  1

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 3

 8

 0



New Haven

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 2

 1,010

 0

 7

 116

 23

 775

 295

 14

 699

 86

 3,027

 2  0

 882  128

 0  0

 7  0

 110  6

 23  0

 716  59

 276  19

 14  0

 614  85

 86  0

 2,730  297

 18

 31

 818

 56

 1,019

 2

 19

 609

 1,289

 162

 329

 1,428

 72

 1,777

 70

 316

 299

 266

 254

 245

 265

 274

 327

 316

 588

 687

 186  21

 44  2

 1  0

 1,130  131

 70  10

 463  52

 102  15

 1,266  356  92

 730  1,477  139

 28  0  0

 32  0  0

 29  1  0

 6  0  0

 9  1  0

 5  1  0

 16  3  0

 12  2  0

 14  7  2

 15  9  2

 22  13  2

 36  49  8

 38  33  5

 50  35  8

 62  65  12

 51  55  5

 69  59  13

 56  39  6

 294  320  43

 272  289  34

 239  287  31

 189  222  14

 118  120  15

 123  81  12

 104  72  11

 62  37  6

 45  33  2

 651  8  659

 10 10  0

 15  2  17

 11  1  12

 0  0  0

 45

 1,233

 1



New London

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 84

 0

 2

 11

 2

 107

 10

 8

 224

 33

 482

 1  0

 71  13

 0  0

 2  0

 11  0

 2  0

 101  6

 10  0

 8  0

 172  52

 32  1

 410  72

 1

 9

 183

 17

 108

 1

 3

 113

 195

 19

 56

 237

 127

 112

 73

 52

 31

 45

 41

 44

 52

 47

 66

 61

 61

 119

 30  6

 4  4

 33  2

 98  24

 80  16

 33  2

 17  4

 207  78  28

 88  205  30

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 3  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 2  4  1

 14  0  1

 8  6  1

 6  10  0

 9  13  3

 5  3  3

 9  5  5

 40  41  15

 42  38  7

 40  49  5

 32  30  5

 18  25  4

 22  22  1

 14  28  5

 9  6  1

 6  1  1

 106  0  106

 2 2  0

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 4

 201

 5



New Milford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 24

 0

 0

 2

 2

 35

 17

 7

 92

 12

 191

 0  0

 24  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 2  0

 35  0

 16  1

 7  0

 84  8

 12  0

 182  9

 3

 2

 62

 4

 45

 0

 2

 31

 81

 11

 19

 84

 38

 47

 29

 16

 15

 12

 19

 17

 18

 17

 14

 19

 34

 46

 31  0

 1  0

 8  2

 29  0

 19  2

 29  4

 10  0

 82  19  3

 45  91  5

 5  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  1

 2  1  0

 2  1  0

 1  3  0

 4  2  0

 4  5  0

 2  3  0

 22  20  1

 20  18  1

 9  11  1

 11  9  0

 7  8  0

 9  14  0

 8  10  2

 3  2  2

 9  2  0

 32  0  32

 0 0  0

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 12

 79

 1



Newington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 17

 0

 4

 0

 3

 27

 4

 4

 93

 8

 160

 0  0

 14  3

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 3  0

 23  4

 4  0

 4  0

 75  18

 8  0

 135  25

 1

 3

 56

 5

 62

 0

 0

 29

 95

 11

 19

 94

 45

 49

 30

 16

 20

 18

 16

 14

 16

 24

 27

 17

 35

 45

 18  0

 6  2

 6  2

 43  12

 9  2

 28  0

 11  6

 71  28  9

 50  84  15

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  3  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  3  0

 1  0  0

 2  3  3

 0  2  0

 2  2  0

 5  5  2

 5  2  0

 3  2  1

 17  20  4

 14  18  5

 22  14  3

 12  17  3

 6  6  1

 4  6  0

 5  3  0

 6  3  1

 9  3  1

 30  0  30

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 9

 94

 0



Newtown

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 8

 0

 0

 1

 2

 9

 2

 0

 29

 1

 52

 0  0

 8  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 9  0

 2  0

 0  0

 27  2

 1  0

 50  2

 0

 1

 28

 2

 13

 0

 0

 16

 27

 3

 10

 30

 17

 18

 8

 12

 3

 4

 6

 9

 3

 6

 4

 8

 15

 16

 12  0

 4  0

 1  0

 8  2

 3  0

 11  0

 5  0

 26  11  1

 18  31  1

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 3  3  0

 4  0  0

 3  10  0

 7  8  0

 4  4  0

 5  3  0

 3  3  0

 2  6  2

 2  2  0

 3  0  0

 3  2  0

 9  0  9

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 2

 30

 0



Norfolk

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 2

 1

 0

 4

 1

 10

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 0  0

 4  0

 1  0

 10  0

 0

 0

 4

 0

 1

 0

 0

 2

 3

 1

 0

 4

 3

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 2

 2

 0

 1

 2

 2

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 2  0

 3  4  0

 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  1

 3 3  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 1

 3

 0



North Branford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 6

 0

 0

 0

 0

 14

 3

 0

 29

 0

 52

 0  0

 5  1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 13  1

 2  1

 0  0

 24  5

 0  0

 44  8

 1

 1

 17

 1

 24

 0

 2

 8

 33

 6

 6

 31

 8

 19

 16

 7

 4

 4

 5

 6

 9

 8

 3

 11

 15

 14

 5  2

 0  0

 2  0

 11  2

 6  2

 12  0

 6  0

 31  3  3

 11  38  3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  4  0

 0  5  0

 1  1  0

 2  2  0

 2  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  3  0

 6  4  0

 2  4  2

 4  5  1

 4  3  0

 8  3  1

 1  1  0

 4  0  0

 1  3  2

 4  1  0

 10  1  11

 0 0  0

 2  0  2

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 9

 30

 0



North Canaan

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 7

 0

 0

 1

 0

 5

 1

 1

 17

 3

 35

 0  0

 7  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 5  0

 1  0

 1  0

 17  0

 3  0

 35  0

 0

 0

 13

 3

 5

 0

 0

 8

 13

 3

 3

 15

 12

 4

 5

 6

 2

 5

 3

 2

 1

 2

 3

 3

 3

 12

 4  0

 0  0

 2  0

 7  0

 0  0

 7  0

 2  0

 13  8  0

 9  13  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 4  3  0

 3  3  0

 5  3  0

 1  6  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  2  0

 3  0  0

 5  0  5

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 4

 16

 0



North Haven

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 4

 0

 0

 1

 0

 10

 6

 1

 44

 4

 71

 1  0

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 9  1

 5  1

 1  0

 24  20

 4  0

 49  22

 2

 2

 32

 2

 12

 1

 0

 12

 36

 3

 10

 36

 16

 25

 8

 6

 5

 5

 10

 7

 10

 6

 8

 8

 12

 21

 6  3

 4  0

 3  0

 15  8

 1  3

 10  7

 3  0

 29  4  10

 13  34  11

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  2

 2  0  1

 0  0  1

 1  0  0

 3  0  1

 1  1  1

 4  8  0

 7  7  3

 7  2  2

 5  3  5

 5  5  2

 0  3  1

 0  3  0

 1  0  1

 4  2  1

 10  1  11

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 10

 38

 0



North Stonington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 2

 1

 8

 1

 18

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 2  0

 1  0

 8  0

 1  0

 18  0

 0

 0

 4

 0

 6

 0

 0

 4

 6

 1

 1

 8

 7

 3

 0

 2

 1

 2

 0

 4

 0

 1

 2

 2

 3

 3

 3  0

 0  0

 2  0

 4  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 9  2  0

 2  8  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 5  2  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 4  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 8

 0



Norwalk

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 231

 0

 3

 12

 1

 95

 27

 8

 177

 24

 579

 1  0

 166  65

 0  0

 3  0

 9  3

 1  0

 86  9

 27  0

 8  0

 114  63

 20  4

 435  144

 2

 10

 238

 17

 139

 1

 9

 139

 246

 34

 79

 282

 150

 117

 128

 72

 42

 46

 48

 50

 54

 83

 77

 69

 97

 150

 74  20

 11  16

 23  6

 113  51

 33  6

 82  25

 29  0

 261  71  57

 104  265  67

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  0

 3  0  0

 4  1  1

 1  0  1

 7  1  1

 4  4  3

 3  8  6

 6  6  0

 2  6  6

 8  15  4

 13  12  4

 10  9  4

 6  10  4

 52  47  17

 50  50  16

 50  55  22

 47  47  9

 23  23  11

 22  20  6

 19  11  5

 14  5  2

 10  6  2

 88  1  89

 0 0  0

 4  0  4

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 76

 296

 2



Norwich

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 188

 0

 0

 26

 1

 148

 50

 25

 445

 96

 980

 1  0

 171  17

 0  0

 0  0

 24  2

 1  0

 142  6

 50  0

 25  0

 394  51

 89  7

 897  83

 1

 25

 325

 11

 172

 1

 3

 184

 325

 45

 88

 380

 188

 171

 154

 78

 73

 87

 60

 76

 64

 75

 79

 83

 131

 201

 54  4

 11  8

 59  4

 200  24

 95  5

 86  4

 26  4

 366  123  29

 165  363  24

 6  0  0

 10  0  0

 11  0  0

 3  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  1  0

 4  2  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 11  2  1

 3  2  0

 5  8  0

 13  6  1

 10  7  2

 12  13  1

 18  13  4

 22  21  0

 18  6  5

 73  87  14

 86  102  8

 79  69  8

 41  55  2

 19  30  2

 27  26  3

 25  24  1

 10  8  1

 18  4  0

 130  2  132

 4 4  0

 9  0  9

 5  1  6

 0  0  0

 57

 363

 19



Old Lyme

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 8

 0

 9

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  4

 0  0

 5  4

 0

 0

 2

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 4

 2

 2

 0

 2

 1

 1

 0

 0

 1

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 1

 1

 2

 1  0

 1  0

 0  2

 1  0

 0  0

 1  2

 0  0

 4  0  1

 0  2  3

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 3

 0



Old Saybrook

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 19

 1

 0

 4

 0

 13

 9

 1

 30

 7

 84

 0  0

 17  2

 1  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 13  0

 9  0

 1  0

 28  2

 7  0

 80  4

 0

 2

 18

 1

 20

 0

 0

 14

 27

 4

 4

 33

 22

 7

 12

 8

 6

 3

 6

 6

 5

 7

 7

 3

 10

 17

 8  0

 3  0

 3  0

 10  0

 10  0

 7  0

 9  2

 30  5  0

 20  35  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  0

 2  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  1  0

 5  2  1

 7  3  1

 2  6  0

 7  4  0

 4  5  0

 1  3  0

 6  7  0

 4  4  0

 2  0  0

 13  1  14

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 27

 4



Orange

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 13

 0

 0

 1

 0

 15

 4

 1

 27

 1

 62

 0  0

 12  1

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 13  2

 3  1

 1  0

 21  6

 1  0

 52  10

 1

 0

 19

 2

 22

 0

 1

 13

 28

 5

 10

 27

 10

 23

 9

 9

 8

 7

 5

 4

 4

 5

 5

 8

 13

 16

 11  2

 1  0

 5  2

 10  2

 1  0

 9  2

 2  0

 27  12  2

 12  28  6

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  2

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 2  4  0

 7  9  1

 6  5  1

 3  8  2

 4  2  0

 3  3  2

 2  2  0

 1  2  0

 1  2  0

 1  1  0

 11  0  11

 3 3  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 6

 27

 0



Oxford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 5

 0

 0

 1

 1

 9

 3

 2

 12

 4

 37

 0  0

 5  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 7  2

 3  0

 2  0

 12  0

 4  0

 35  2

 1

 1

 9

 1

 10

 0

 0

 3

 18

 1

 1

 19

 6

 9

 6

 0

 3

 8

 1

 2

 0

 7

 2

 6

 10

 3

 2  2

 1  0

 0  0

 7  0

 4  0

 6  0

 3  0

 17  4  1

 6  16  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  5  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  1  0

 3  2  0

 2  2  2

 3  5  0

 3  2  0

 3  2  0

 6  0  6

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 6

 13

 0



Plainfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 45

 0

 1

 1

 0

 46

 9

 12

 85

 34

 233

 0  0

 29  16

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 43  3

 9  0

 12  0

 67  18

 33  1

 195  38

 1

 4

 49

 2

 41

 0

 0

 33

 63

 14

 20

 62

 37

 31

 28

 17

 10

 13

 11

 14

 20

 11

 15

 17

 27

 32

 10  2

 4  2

 12  2

 31  2

 28  6

 18  2

 8  2

 66  20  8

 45  67  10

 4  0  0

 7  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 2  1  1

 1  2  1

 1  1  0

 0  2  0

 2  2  1

 0  0  0

 17  21  4

 20  24  4

 10  7  2

 9  13  0

 6  4  1

 8  5  2

 9  4  1

 2  1  0

 4  0  0

 30  0  30

 2 2  0

 5  0  5

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 6

 61

 5



Plainville

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 28

 0

 2

 1

 2

 42

 5

 4

 29

 1

 114

 0  0

 23  5

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 2  0

 42  0

 5  0

 4  0

 24  5

 1  0

 104  10

 1

 4

 36

 5

 54

 0

 1

 28

 67

 9

 21

 66

 30

 43

 23

 10

 16

 11

 21

 13

 10

 15

 14

 19

 30

 33

 12  0

 2  0

 10  2

 40  6

 4  0

 18  2

 18  0

 63  22  4

 41  70  6

 2  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 4  1  0

 3  5  1

 0  5  0

 0  1  1

 5  2  1

 1  2  1

 1  4  0

 16  14  3

 11  11  1

 12  18  1

 12  10  1

 12  4  0

 2  4  0

 6  2  0

 5  8  0

 4  1  0

 33  1  34

 1 1  0

 9  1  10

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 0

 54

 0



Plymouth

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 21

 0

 0

 5

 0

 13

 11

 0

 47

 9

 106

 0  0

 18  3

 0  0

 0  0

 3  2

 0  0

 11  2

 11  0

 0  0

 43  4

 9  0

 95  11

 0

 0

 24

 0

 25

 0

 0

 14

 35

 1

 10

 38

 26

 10

 13

 5

 4

 6

 9

 2

 12

 11

 11

 9

 5

 22

 6  0

 2  0

 3  0

 17  4

 9  0

 10  0

 7  0

 35  9  2

 19  38  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  2  0

 2  2  0

 1  1  0

 0  3  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 7  8  0

 9  7  1

 7  5  1

 3  8  2

 3  2  0

 7  4  0

 4  0  0

 3  1  0

 3  1  0

 12  0  12

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 35

 2



Pomfret

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 4

 7

 2

 17

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 4  0

 7  0

 2  0

 17  0

 0

 1

 5

 0

 2

 0

 0

 3

 4

 2

 0

 5

 2

 4

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

 2

 3

 1

 1

 1

 1

 4

 1  0

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 1  0

 4  0

 1  0

 7  2  0

 4  5  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 2  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 7

 0



Portland

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 4

 2

 0

 13

 1

 23

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 4  0

 2  0

 0  0

 9  4

 1  0

 19  4

 0

 0

 10

 1

 7

 0

 0

 7

 10

 0

 4

 13

 11

 3

 3

 3

 3

 1

 2

 2

 2

 4

 2

 2

 6

 7

 4  4

 1  0

 1  0

 3  0

 4  0

 2  0

 1  0

 10  5  1

 6  10  3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  2  0

 3  2  0

 2  3  0

 2  1  0

 2  2  1

 1  1  1

 2  1  2

 1  1  0

 2  2  0

 5  0  5

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 12

 0



Preston

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 1

 0

 8

 0

 0

 6

 1

 19

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 6  2

 0  0

 0  0

 6  0

 1  0

 17  2

 1

 0

 2

 0

 7

 0

 0

 1

 9

 0

 1

 9

 6

 4

 0

 1

 0

 0

 3

 2

 1

 3

 0

 3

 3

 4

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 3  2

 3  0

 1  0

 0  0

 8  1  1

 1  8  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 2  4  0

 1  1  1

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  1  1

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 7  0  7

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0

 3

 0



Prospect

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 7

 2

 0

 11

 2

 25

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 7  0

 2  0

 0  0

 9  2

 2  0

 23  2

 0

 0

 7

 0

 7

 0

 0

 3

 11

 1

 3

 10

 7

 2

 5

 4

 7

 1

 0

 1

 1

 0

 1

 1

 6

 6

 1  2

 4  0

 2  0

 2  0

 1  0

 1  0

 4  0

 11  3  1

 4  10  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  1

 3  1  1

 2  3  0

 0  3  0

 3  1  0

 2  1  0

 4  0  4

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 4

 8

 0



Putnam Municipal

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 16

 0

 0

 7

 0

 20

 6

 2

 60

 21

 132

 0  0

 12  4

 0  0

 0  0

 6  1

 0  0

 18  2

 6  0

 2  0

 39  21

 14  7

 97  35

 0

 1

 35

 1

 22

 0

 0

 20

 37

 3

 16

 38

 24

 12

 21

 7

 9

 8

 3

 5

 15

 10

 10

 11

 12

 23

 1  0

 2  6

 8  0

 11  8

 19  6

 8  2

 3  2

 39  6  8

 13  40  16

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  1

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  1

 0  0  0

 14  8  7

 8  9  4

 7  14  4

 6  6  3

 1  1  2

 1  1  2

 4  1  0

 1  0  0

 5  2  0

 18  0  18

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0

 37

 1



Redding

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 4

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 4  0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0

 2

 1

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 2

 0



Ridgefield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 15

 0

 0

 1

 0

 2

 0

 0

 32

 1

 51

 0  0

 7  8

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 19  13

 1  0

 30  21

 0

 1

 28

 5

 2

 0

 0

 19

 14

 1

 10

 22

 9

 22

 2

 9

 7

 3

 3

 5

 3

 3

 2

 8

 8

 14

 8  4

 1  0

 1  0

 2  2

 2  2

 11  8

 1  2

 18  3  3

 8  21  15

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 0  1  2

 0  0  1

 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  2  0

 0  4  1

 2  2  4

 1  2  0

 4  1  0

 1  2  1

 4  3  3

 2  1  2

 4  1  0

 5  3  2

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 16

 30

 1



Rocky Hill

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 15

 0

 0

 2

 1

 11

 6

 1

 46

 4

 86

 0  0

 15  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 9  2

 6  0

 1  0

 44  2

 4  0

 82  4

 1

 4

 31

 4

 28

 0

 3

 22

 42

 5

 13

 49

 21

 24

 22

 16

 8

 17

 6

 5

 3

 12

 11

 13

 27

 16

 12  0

 1  0

 6  0

 23  2

 14  2

 11  0

 4  0

 38  21  2

 33  44  2

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  2  0

 1  1  0

 0  3  0

 0  0  0

 2  1  0

 3  2  0

 3  4  0

 5  12  1

 15  8  3

 8  11  0

 6  6  0

 8  2  0

 7  4  0

 2  6  0

 4  2  0

 3  0  0

 15  0  15

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 25

 49

 0



Roxbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 5

 1

 11

 0  0

 2  2

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  2

 1  0

 7  4

 0

 0

 3

 0

 3

 0

 0

 3

 3

 0

 1

 5

 3

 3

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 3

 0

 0

 0

 1

 5

 2  2

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 3  1  1

 2  4  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  2

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  1

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 4

 5

 0



Salem

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 7

 2

 2

 9

 1

 24

 0  0

 1  2

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 7  0

 2  0

 2  0

 7  2

 1  0

 20  4

 0

 0

 1

 1

 9

 0

 0

 2

 9

 3

 0

 8

 3

 7

 1

 2

 1

 1

 1

 2

 2

 2

 1

 4

 3

 3

 3  2

 1  0

 3  0

 1  0

 1  0

 4  0

 1  0

 11  1  1

 3  9  1

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  3  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  1

 0  1  1

 1  1  0

 2  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  2  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 2

 7

 0



Salisbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 6

 1

 0

 1

 0

 6

 3

 0

 8

 1

 26

 0  0

 6  0

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 4  2

 3  0

 0  0

 7  1

 1  0

 23  3

 0

 1

 7

 3

 5

 0

 0

 4

 10

 1

 0

 13

 5

 4

 5

 4

 1

 3

 2

 3

 1

 0

 1

 1

 3

 9

 3  0

 1  0

 1  0

 4  2

 1  0

 4  0

 0  0

 7  4  1

 7  9  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  2  0

 1  2  1

 1  3  1

 0  2  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 1

 9

 0



Scotland

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 5

 0

 0

 0

 0

 5

 0

 0

 6

 1

 17

 0  0

 3  2

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  2

 0  0

 0  0

 4  2

 1  0

 11  6

 0

 0

 5

 0

 2

 0

 0

 2

 5

 0

 0

 7

 5

 1

 1

 1

 0

 1

 2

 0

 0

 3

 2

 1

 0

 4

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 3  1

 2  2

 0  1

 0  0

 5  0  0

 1  5  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  1

 4  0  0

 1  4  3

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 3

 0



Seymour

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 15

 0

 0

 2

 2

 30

 6

 5

 38

 4

 102

 0  0

 12  3

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 2  0

 30  0

 6  0

 5  0

 37  1

 4  0

 98  4

 2

 2

 39

 2

 32

 0

 1

 26

 48

 7

 16

 52

 19

 42

 14

 12

 12

 11

 9

 12

 13

 6

 13

 16

 21

 25

 8  0

 0  0

 5  2

 37  0

 9  0

 20  0

 5  2

 58  9  2

 26  66  2

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  4  0

 3  1  0

 1  0  0

 3  1  0

 2  1  0

 2  2  0

 4  4  0

 19  22  0

 11  11  1

 5  4  1

 5  8  0

 4  8  0

 12  3  1

 4  4  1

 0  2  0

 2  0  0

 29  1  30

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 4

 44

 0



Sharon

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 1

 0

 8

 2

 13

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 0  0

 6  2

 1  1

 10  3

 1

 0

 3

 0

 5

 0

 0

 0

 9

 0

 1

 8

 2

 5

 2

 2

 0

 1

 1

 1

 1

 3

 1

 1

 4

 3

 3  0

 2  0

 0  0

 2  2

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 7  1  1

 1  7  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  2  2

 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 5

 0



Shelton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 34

 0

 3

 1

 1

 33

 6

 4

 66

 6

 154

 0  0

 28  6

 0  0

 3  0

 1  0

 1  0

 32  1

 6  0

 4  0

 53  13

 6  0

 134  20

 1

 0

 74

 1

 44

 0

 1

 39

 78

 9

 31

 78

 51

 31

 36

 14

 24

 14

 12

 19

 19

 16

 13

 20

 37

 48

 18  4

 4  0

 10  4

 36  6

 19  4

 25  2

 6  0

 73  25  6

 45  83  14

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  1  0

 2  3  0

 2  0  0

 3  2  0

 0  2  1

 0  0  4

 4  8  1

 17  13  1

 19  19  5

 15  18  4

 10  9  1

 11  11  0

 8  9  1

 6  12  2

 1  0  0

 11  1  0

 28  1  29

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 9

 88

 0



Sherman

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 7

 1

 13

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 7  0

 1  0

 13  0

 1

 0

 6

 0

 1

 0

 0

 3

 5

 1

 1

 6

 2

 4

 2

 3

 2

 1

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 2

 5

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 5  0

 1  0

 3  2  0

 6  6  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  3  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  1

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 7

 0



Simsbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 10

 0

 0

 1

 0

 10

 1

 0

 18

 0

 41

 1  0

 8  2

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 8  2

 1  0

 0  0

 18  0

 0  0

 37  4

 2

 0

 22

 0

 13

 1

 1

 9

 25

 1

 8

 27

 13

 13

 10

 7

 5

 1

 7

 7

 6

 3

 5

 7

 10

 14

 9  0

 1  2

 1  0

 8  0

 7  0

 5  2

 4  0

 25  6  1

 10  28  3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  1

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 2  1  1

 4  4  0

 4  3  1

 4  6  1

 3  4  0

 4  4  0

 1  0  0

 4  7  0

 2  1  0

 3  0  0

 8  0  8

 1 1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 8

 27

 0



Somers

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 2

 0

 14

 3

 29

 0  0

 7  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 2  0

 0  0

 14  0

 3  0

 29  0

 0

 0

 9

 0

 8

 0

 0

 7

 10

 0

 7

 10

 7

 8

 2

 3

 5

 1

 3

 1

 1

 3

 5

 5

 3

 4

 5  0

 0  0

 4  0

 5  0

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 11  6  0

 6  11  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  6  0

 5  3  0

 5  2  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  2  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  4

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 13

 0



South Windsor

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 14

 0

 0

 0

 0

 14

 6

 4

 45

 4

 88

 1  0

 10  4

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 12  2

 6  0

 4  0

 39  6

 4  0

 76  12

 0

 4

 47

 2

 20

 1

 0

 24

 45

 6

 14

 50

 28

 26

 16

 10

 10

 9

 11

 10

 7

 13

 9

 11

 18

 32

 18  4

 1  2

 7  0

 17  2

 8  0

 14  1

 4  3

 33  19  7

 36  45  5

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  1  0

 2  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  2  0

 2  1  0

 2  2  0

 1  2  1

 2  2  0

 3  8  0

 9  4  1

 9  9  3

 7  11  0

 12  9  2

 6  4  0

 2  5  1

 3  1  2

 2  2  2

 16  1  17

 1 1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 13

 51

 0



Southbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 8

 0

 0

 2

 0

 4

 5

 2

 33

 4

 58

 0  0

 8  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 4  0

 5  0

 2  0

 31  2

 4  0

 56  2

 0

 0

 16

 2

 16

 0

 0

 11

 23

 5

 8

 21

 10

 15

 9

 10

 4

 2

 9

 2

 3

 4

 4

 5

 11

 14

 7  0

 3  0

 3  0

 9  2

 1  0

 13  0

 2  0

 26  7  1

 12  26  1

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  4  0

 1  0  0

 1  3  0

 1  2  0

 0  2  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  4  2

 6  2  0

 4  5  0

 4  2  0

 4  2  0

 3  2  0

 5  2  0

 0  1  0

 2  1  0

 2  0  2

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 1

 30

 0



Southington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 28

 1

 1

 5

 1

 67

 13

 2

 120

 8

 246

 0  0

 16  12

 1  0

 1  0

 5  0

 1  0

 57  10

 12  1

 2  0

 74  46

 5  3

 174  72

 3

 3

 72

 6

 93

 0

 2

 47

 126

 5

 22

 148

 48

 70

 57

 33

 22

 21

 20

 16

 30

 33

 27

 30

 51

 67

 25  6

 4  4

 11  0

 55  31

 15  5

 30  10

 11  6

 94  30  23

 57  114  39

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 5  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 4  9  0

 1  6  5

 1  3  2

 3  2  1

 1  1  0

 4  3  5

 2  1  1

 16  19  7

 22  21  5

 21  24  9

 21  28  8

 8  10  5

 10  6  5

 8  6  6

 5  3  2

 11  2  1

 61  1  62

 2 2  0

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 25

 108

 0



Sprague

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 2

 0

 3

 1

 1

 5

 4

 19

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 3  0

 1  0

 1  0

 3  2

 4  0

 17  2

 0

 0

 6

 0

 1

 0

 0

 4

 3

 1

 0

 6

 5

 0

 2

 1

 0

 0

 0

 4

 2

 0

 0

 2

 0

 5

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 2  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  2

 7  0  0

 0  6  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  4  0

 2  1  0

 0  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3

 4

 0



Stafford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 26

 0

 0

 0

 0

 15

 6

 6

 36

 8

 97

 0  0

 26  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 15  0

 6  0

 6  0

 36  0

 8  0

 97  0

 0

 0

 30

 0

 19

 0

 0

 19

 30

 4

 8

 37

 24

 21

 4

 4

 5

 5

 18

 6

 10

 1

 9

 11

 9

 20

 9  0

 2  0

 6  0

 25  0

 4  0

 9  0

 1  0

 32  15  0

 24  34  0

 3  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 3  2  0

 3  1  0

 4  4  0

 9  7  0

 9  12  0

 6  8  0

 5  4  0

 2  5  0

 3  3  0

 2  0  0

 1  1  0

 14  0  14

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 4

 34

 0



Stamford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 184

 0

 2

 23

 4

 80

 42

 18

 321

 52

 727

 1  0

 147  37

 0  0

 2  0

 21  2

 4  0

 72  8

 37  5

 18  0

 246  75

 42  10

 590  137

 5

 20

 227

 20

 136

 1

 8

 151

 236

 36

 71

 289

 160

 159

 77

 86

 56

 37

 62

 46

 41

 68

 92

 62

 107

 126

 92  13

 11  2

 32  12

 110  45

 29  8

 88  14

 19  2

 249  83  40

 132  266  56

 4  0  0

 7  0  0

 6  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  2  0

 4  3  0

 3  1  1

 4  1  2

 5  1  1

 5  5  5

 12  5  5

 7  6  2

 7  15  3

 5  14  2

 10  7  5

 12  15  3

 41  58  24

 56  33  19

 48  53  11

 40  57  6

 25  27  2

 25  19  3

 22  19  1

 14  5  1

 14  3  0

 84  0  84

 3 3  0

 3  0  3

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 93

 304

 9



Sterling

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 5

 0

 0

 2

 0

 7

 4

 0

 15

 4

 37

 0  0

 5  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  1

 0  0

 7  0

 3  1

 0  0

 13  2

 3  1

 32  5

 2

 0

 7

 1

 9

 0

 0

 5

 14

 0

 3

 16

 12

 3

 4

 3

 5

 2

 0

 2

 3

 4

 4

 1

 7

 7

 5  0

 0  0

 2  0

 8  2

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 17  1  1

 1  17  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 4  0  1

 4  4  0

 0  5  1

 2  1  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 1  3  0

 0  0  0

 5  0  5

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3

 13

 0



Stonington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 19

 0

 0

 6

 0

 23

 5

 3

 61

 15

 132

 0  0

 18  1

 0  0

 0  0

 5  1

 0  0

 23  0

 5  0

 3  0

 49  12

 15  0

 118  14

 0

 0

 37

 1

 36

 0

 1

 21

 51

 8

 15

 50

 37

 24

 12

 7

 11

 9

 13

 9

 12

 12

 16

 9

 17

 31

 15  0

 2  2

 5  0

 27  6

 4  4

 15  0

 10  0

 49  9  5

 29  58  7

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 2  2  0

 0  2  0

 2  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 6  7  1

 8  15  3

 12  8  3

 14  10  4

 3  4  1

 6  4  0

 9  4  0

 2  5  0

 6  0  0

 18  0  18

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 2  0  2

 2

 50

 0



Stratford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 98

 0

 3

 4

 2

 77

 20

 18

 185

 10

 417

 0  0

 72  26

 0  0

 3  0

 4  0

 2  0

 66  11

 19  1

 18  0

 112  73

 9  1

 305  112

 4

 5

 154

 10

 112

 0

 4

 86

 187

 25

 39

 213

 77

 131

 69

 48

 42

 29

 40

 36

 36

 46

 37

 38

 93

 109

 34  22

 9  2

 19  12

 77  30

 27  12

 87  19

 12  6

 182  45  44

 83  184  59

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 9  0  0

 4  0  0

 4  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  2  0

 3  0  0

 0  2  0

 2  1  0

 0  5  1

 5  4  3

 6  7  5

 6  4  2

 9  9  8

 4  5  2

 5  11  3

 35  29  14

 25  36  21

 32  33  10

 29  29  9

 19  16  3

 18  9  5

 16  14  12

 10  6  2

 16  7  3

 66  0  66

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 20  0  20

 0  0  0

 50

 192

 0



Suffield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 9

 0

 0

 2

 0

 4

 2

 1

 17

 0

 35

 0  0

 7  2

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 4  0

 2  0

 1  0

 15  2

 0  0

 31  4

 1

 1

 13

 1

 8

 0

 0

 10

 14

 2

 5

 17

 14

 4

 6

 5

 2

 2

 4

 2

 5

 4

 3

 2

 7

 12

 4  2

 0  0

 2  0

 6  0

 3  0

 8  2

 1  0

 13  7  1

 11  15  3

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 0  2  0

 2  0  0

 5  4  2

 3  2  0

 1  4  0

 4  2  0

 2  1  2

 0  1  0

 3  1  0

 1  2  0

 1  1  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3

 21

 0



Thomaston

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0



Thompson

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 20

 0

 0

 1

 0

 12

 6

 6

 33

 5

 83

 0  0

 18  2

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 12  0

 6  0

 6  0

 31  2

 5  0

 79  4

 0

 2

 20

 0

 17

 0

 0

 18

 21

 8

 2

 29

 16

 13

 10

 5

 9

 4

 4

 6

 8

 3

 4

 7

 17

 11

 9  0

 0  0

 1  0

 15  0

 7  0

 10  0

 4  2

 32  7  2

 14  31  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  1

 0  0  0

 1  3  0

 0  1  0

 1  4  0

 5  8  0

 4  5  0

 6  5  1

 6  2  0

 3  0  0

 3  5  0

 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 4  1  0

 8  0  8

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 4

 28

 0



Tolland

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 16

 0

 0

 1

 1

 10

 3

 7

 29

 7

 74

 0  0

 15  1

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 9  1

 3  0

 7  0

 28  1

 7  0

 71  3

 0

 1

 14

 2

 20

 0

 1

 9

 27

 7

 8

 22

 11

 18

 8

 2

 7

 5

 5

 4

 4

 10

 2

 9

 13

 13

 10  2

 3  0

 1  0

 6  0

 2  0

 21  0

 1  0

 31  10  1

 13  26  1

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  4  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  3  1

 5  3  0

 4  8  0

 4  2  1

 4  7  0

 3  2  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 8  1  0

 8  1  9

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2

 28

 0



Torrington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 58

 0

 1

 9

 1

 76

 12

 9

 121

 17

 304

 0  0

 46  12

 0  0

 1  0

 8  1

 1  0

 69  7

 11  1

 9  0

 93  28

 17  0

 255  49

 3

 2

 97

 7

 110

 0

 3

 60

 152

 11

 35

 169

 91

 69

 55

 30

 28

 29

 35

 33

 24

 36

 29

 31

 66

 89

 29  4

 2  2

 15  4

 82  14

 15  4

 38  9

 23  9

 126  44  22

 78  151  24

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  1

 1  2  0

 0  2  0

 3  0  2

 4  3  0

 2  1  0

 4  7  0

 3  8  2

 4  3  0

 25  34  11

 46  40  6

 20  28  5

 19  22  5

 17  14  3

 14  15  4

 6  9  1

 12  7  5

 15  0  0

 75  0  75

 3 3  0

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 10

 136

 0



Trumbull

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 44

 0

 0

 4

 3

 12

 8

 3

 50

 2

 126

 0  0

 38  6

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 3  0

 12  0

 8  0

 3  0

 42  8

 2  0

 112  14

 0

 0

 40

 4

 20

 0

 1

 30

 33

 4

 21

 39

 21

 27

 16

 16

 5

 6

 9

 8

 12

 8

 5

 14

 25

 19

 19  6

 5  0

 2  0

 12  0

 3  2

 24  0

 3  0

 45  15  2

 23  45  6

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  2  0

 1  2  1

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  3  0

 8  10  1

 3  5  0

 7  12  0

 12  7  4

 10  6  0

 7  4  0

 3  6  2

 2  0  0

 1  1  0

 12  0  12

 2 0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 6

 49

 1



Union

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 5

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 5  0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 1

 0

 1

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 2

 0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0  0

 1  2  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 1

 0



Vernon

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 58

 0

 1

 4

 0

 54

 10

 8

 117

 10

 262

 0  0

 47  11

 0  0

 1  0

 4  0

 0  0

 48  6

 10  0

 8  0

 86  31

 10  0

 214  48

 0

 6

 119

 13

 70

 0

 2

 75

 119

 17

 53

 126

 63

 80

 53

 26

 31

 36

 24

 28

 32

 19

 22

 38

 51

 84

 14  4

 7  2

 27  0

 78  22

 24  8

 26  6

 15  0

 115  52  17

 76  123  25

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  1

 5  5  0

 4  4  4

 4  6  1

 4  7  3

 4  3  2

 1  10  1

 5  3  1

 27  29  14

 24  37  2

 26  28  5

 22  17  1

 15  9  3

 6  9  2

 10  2  1

 8  2  1

 7  3  0

 51  2  53

 3 2  1

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 27

 138

 1



Voluntown

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 5

 1

 9

 0  0

 0  1

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 4  1

 1  0

 7  2

 0

 0

 4

 0

 1

 0

 0

 2

 3

 1

 1

 3

 5

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 3

 1

 0

 2

 2

 2  2

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 2  2  1

 4  2  1

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  3  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 5

 0



Wallingford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 53

 1

 0

 3

 1

 51

 16

 3

 136

 1

 265

 0  0

 41  12

 1  0

 0  0

 3  0

 1  0

 47  4

 16  0

 3  0

 93  43

 1  0

 206  59

 2

 4

 130

 12

 50

 0

 1

 82

 108

 10

 37

 144

 61

 81

 49

 37

 17

 31

 23

 28

 23

 32

 25

 28

 57

 81

 28  8

 5  2

 14  2

 77  19

 6  2

 34  11

 12  8

 106  36  17

 70  129  35

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  1

 4  0  0

 4  1  1

 4  3  0

 3  1  1

 3  9  4

 4  3  1

 4  4  3

 4  3  0

 19  20  10

 24  25  10

 22  15  5

 17  21  3

 13  22  3

 14  12  5

 10  8  3

 10  6  1

 8  10  1

 49  1  50

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 5  0  5

 0  0  0

 36

 138

 0



Warren

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0



Washington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 5

 2

 10

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 5  0

 2  0

 10  0

 1

 0

 2

 0

 2

 0

 0

 1

 4

 0

 0

 5

 1

 3

 1

 0

 0

 2

 3

 0

 0

 0

 1

 1

 1

 2

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 2  0

 0  0

 5  1  0

 0  4  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  2  0

 1  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 5

 0



Waterbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 185

 1

 0

 23

 3

 172

 62

 29

 585

 85

 1,145

 0  0

 145  40

 1  0

 0  0

 22  1

 3  0

 158  14

 60  2

 29  0

 469  116

 78  7

 965  180

 3

 18

 365

 39

 247

 0

 3

 216

 436

 73

 73

 509

 202

 340

 113

 101

 96

 86

 102

 79

 90

 101

 138

 109

 189

 219

 64  16

 19  10

 60  10

 244  54

 80  16

 137  18

 46  10

 443  120  59

 207  469  75

 15  0  0

 15  0  0

 6  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 6  2  0

 5  6  0

 5  7  1

 4  3  3

 11  8  2

 17  13  3

 12  17  6

 10  6  5

 16  18  3

 20  21  6

 16  20  4

 19  16  7

 87  109  23

 119  112  15

 73  81  17

 54  52  15

 46  30  8

 33  28  5

 23  19  6

 14  11  4

 23  9  1

 151  3  154

 5 5  0

 5  0  5

 5  0  5

 0  0  0

 33

 488

 0



Waterford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 20

 0

 0

 9

 0

 23

 8

 1

 47

 2

 110

 0  0

 16  4

 0  0

 0  0

 8  1

 0  0

 23  0

 8  0

 1  0

 34  13

 2  0

 92  18

 1

 2

 45

 3

 23

 0

 0

 26

 45

 3

 13

 55

 30

 23

 18

 16

 9

 6

 7

 11

 13

 9

 4

 11

 21

 34

 13  2

 0  0

 6  0

 21  8

 4  0

 18  4

 4  2

 44  17  6

 22  46  10

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  1

 2  2  1

 1  0  0

 1  3  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 1  2  0

 2  1  0

 9  11  0

 4  8  4

 10  11  2

 4  6  2

 5  5  2

 6  5  2

 7  3  1

 4  3  1

 5  3  0

 21  1  22

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 6

 48

 1



Watertown

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 13

 0

 0

 0

 0

 16

 7

 0

 50

 5

 91

 0  0

 9  4

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 14  2

 7  0

 0  0

 37  13

 5  0

 72  19

 2

 2

 37

 4

 14

 0

 1

 19

 36

 4

 16

 36

 18

 23

 15

 6

 9

 11

 3

 11

 9

 7

 7

 7

 18

 24

 11  0

 3  2

 6  4

 13  4

 4  2

 12  3

 5  0

 32  8  6

 22  41  9

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  3

 0  1  3

 1  1  1

 1  0  0

 4  6  1

 12  11  2

 7  7  0

 4  3  1

 6  4  1

 5  1  1

 3  6  0

 1  5  2

 2  1  0

 17  0  17

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 10

 38

 0



West Hartford

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 60

 1

 1

 7

 2

 41

 16

 7

 114

 30

 280

 1  0

 50  10

 1  0

 1  0

 6  1

 2  0

 39  2

 14  2

 7  0

 97  17

 30  0

 248  32

 0

 5

 88

 4

 63

 1

 1

 61

 92

 21

 23

 111

 42

 67

 46

 22

 16

 27

 26

 21

 22

 21

 16

 34

 48

 56

 24  4

 5  0

 16  2

 51  10

 19  0

 38  0

 10  3

 109  32  11

 54  114  8

 3  0  0

 4  0  0

 4  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  2  0

 0  0  0

 2  6  2

 2  3  0

 5  1  0

 1  3  3

 4  4  0

 5  5  1

 8  0  0

 4  4  3

 23  33  3

 27  37  0

 14  9  1

 11  7  1

 6  7  2

 5  9  2

 6  10  1

 4  0  0

 18  6  0

 34  0  34

 0 0  0

 2  0  2

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 8

 116

 1



West Haven

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 76

 0

 1

 8

 1

 50

 28

 18

 174

 19

 376

 1  0

 57  19

 0  0

 1  0

 7  1

 1  0

 47  3

 26  2

 18  0

 132  42

 17  2

 307  69

 0

 5

 111

 18

 96

 1

 4

 76

 142

 22

 34

 167

 66

 87

 70

 36

 22

 31

 28

 35

 20

 51

 30

 55

 56

 82

 31  6

 6  0

 23  8

 66  26

 21  8

 54  4

 22  6

 158  31  26

 65  167  32

 4  0  0

 8  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  1

 5  0  0

 2  0  1

 8  6  1

 3  3  3

 4  9  1

 3  6  3

 8  5  1

 6  1  1

 3  4  3

 28  35  14

 26  35  7

 17  27  7

 28  20  6

 12  17  5

 16  17  2

 13  7  0

 4  3  0

 15  3  2

 46  2  48

 1 1  0

 1  0  1

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 17

 173

 0



Westbrook

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 2

 0

 13

 2

 27

 0  0

 7  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 2  0

 0  0

 13  0

 2  0

 27  0

 1

 0

 10

 2

 4

 0

 1

 6

 9

 1

 1

 14

 8

 4

 4

 1

 2

 4

 3

 1

 1

 4

 3

 2

 2

 9

 1  0

 0  0

 0  0

 10  0

 3  0

 2  0

 1  0

 14  3  0

 3  13  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  3  0

 1  2  0

 4  0  0

 1  3  0

 1  3  0

 1  3  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 13

 0



Weston

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0



Westport

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 12

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4

 3

 1

 14

 1

 36

 1  0

 8  4

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 4  0

 3  0

 1  0

 14  0

 1  0

 32  4

 0

 1

 17

 3

 9

 1

 0

 7

 22

 3

 7

 20

 11

 14

 5

 4

 6

 7

 3

 1

 3

 6

 3

 5

 9

 13

 12  2

 1  0

 0  0

 4  0

 4  0

 6  2

 2  0

 18  10  1

 11  18  3

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  2  0

 2  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 3  3  2

 3  1  0

 1  3  1

 2  1  1

 5  6  0

 5  5  0

 1  2  0

 0  1  0

 3  0  0

 5  1  6

 0 0  0

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 4

 23

 0



Wethersfield

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 38

 0

 3

 5

 1

 29

 6

 0

 63

 9

 154

 0  0

 36  2

 0  0

 3  0

 5  0

 1  0

 29  0

 6  0

 0  0

 59  4

 9  0

 148  6

 0

 0

 46

 5

 51

 0

 1

 35

 66

 4

 16

 82

 32

 31

 39

 11

 16

 13

 19

 16

 11

 16

 22

 16

 26

 37

 20  2

 7  0

 8  0

 41  0

 8  0

 13  0

 8  2

 64  33  1

 41  69  3

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  2  0

 1  2  1

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 2  2  0

 0  4  1

 1  4  0

 3  1  0

 22  13  0

 22  25  0

 9  11  0

 9  6  0

 6  6  0

 7  14  1

 5  8  0

 7  0  0

 4  3  1

 27  0  27

 0 0  0

 2  0  2

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1

 73

 1



Willimantic

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 69

 0

 1

 8

 0

 72

 16

 3

 153

 13

 335

 0  0

 59  10

 0  0

 1  0

 7  1

 0  0

 68  4

 13  3

 3  0

 117  36

 13  0

 281  54

 0

 7

 129

 10

 101

 0

 4

 89

 149

 16

 54

 172

 72

 93

 77

 39

 34

 26

 38

 36

 27

 42

 41

 37

 70

 94

 17  4

 15  6

 29  4

 99  24

 22  4

 33  6

 21  0

 144  41  21

 92  177  27

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 3  3  0

 3  0  0

 4  0  1

 2  0  0

 5  10  0

 6  9  3

 5  9  5

 10  6  5

 3  9  0

 3  4  3

 7  7  2

 36  37  6

 30  37  8

 43  28  3

 15  19  2

 9  14  3

 17  10  3

 20  11  2

 2  1  2

 6  4  0

 80  2  82

 1 1  0

 2  0  2

 1  0  1

 0  0  0

 24

 158

 0



Willington

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 9

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6

 0

 0

 10

 1

 26

 0  0

 9  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 6  0

 0  0

 0  0

 10  0

 1  0

 26  0

 0

 0

 9

 0

 7

 0

 0

 7

 9

 1

 1

 14

 2

 3

 11

 2

 4

 4

 0

 2

 1

 3

 1

 0

 6

 9

 3  0

 0  0

 1  0

 4  0

 4  0

 1  0

 3  0

 8  5  0

 8  11  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  2  0

 2  3  0

 2  1  0

 2  3  0

 2  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 5  0  5

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 5

 11

 0



Wilton

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 4

 0

 0

 1

 1

 3

 3

 0

 31

 1

 44

 0  0

 4  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 3  0

 3  0

 0  0

 31  0

 1  0

 44  0

 1

 0

 16

 2

 15

 0

 0

 9

 24

 7

 6

 20

 11

 18

 4

 5

 5

 3

 4

 4

 7

 5

 5

 6

 9

 13

 11  0

 1  0

 0  0

 6  0

 1  0

 15  0

 5  0

 23  9  0

 16  24  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  1  0

 1  1  0

 1  2  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 0  0  0

 3  1  0

 3  6  0

 3  1  0

 2  4  0

 3  0  0

 3  2  0

 4  7  0

 8  3  0

 3  1  0

 3  0  3

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 3

 30

 0



Winchester

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 17

 0

 0

 2

 1

 28

 8

 4

 69

 7

 136

 0  0

 16  1

 0  0

 0  0

 2  0

 1  0

 26  2

 8  0

 4  0

 51  18

 6  1

 114  22

 1

 1

 45

 4

 44

 0

 1

 23

 70

 6

 24

 64

 37

 26

 31

 17

 11

 13

 14

 7

 18

 14

 14

 21

 31

 28

 25  8

 4  0

 5  0

 22  8

 19  0

 19  2

 3  2

 69  17  9

 28  67  11

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 2  3  1

 1  1  2

 1  1  1

 4  5  0

 5  2  1

 3  3  1

 7  6  1

 9  8  2

 3  9  1

 11  16  2

 9  7  1

 14  12  2

 7  5  0

 5  3  2

 7  1  3

 27  0  27

 1 0  1

 4  0  4

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 10

 64

 0



Windham

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0



Windsor

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 50

 0

 1

 4

 0

 47

 16

 0

 153

 7

 278

 0  0

 43  7

 0  0

 1  0

 4  0

 0  0

 39  8

 16  0

 0  0

 118  35

 4  3

 225  53

 3

 2

 100

 20

 79

 0

 1

 57

 138

 10

 44

 142

 58

 80

 58

 26

 27

 33

 27

 20

 35

 28

 37

 34

 63

 62

 30  0

 10  4

 14  2

 51  12

 15  12

 46  10

 15  4

 100  47  18

 81  128  26

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  5  2

 2  2  1

 9  7  3

 4  3  0

 3  4  0

 3  7  1

 5  5  3

 9  13  1

 28  30  6

 19  27  8

 24  18  4

 12  15  4

 17  14  4

 10  7  5

 13  7  1

 6  2  1

 11  9  0

 49  0  49

 1 1  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  3

 0  0  0

 11

 145

 0



Windsor Locks

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 1

 13

 0

 0

 1

 0

 14

 4

 0

 23

 2

 58

 1  0

 11  2

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 14  0

 3  1

 0  0

 19  4

 2  0

 51  7

 1

 1

 16

 2

 17

 1

 2

 9

 24

 0

 6

 30

 15

 15

 6

 4

 3

 8

 3

 5

 6

 7

 9

 6

 8

 13

 6  0

 3  0

 4  0

 10  0

 5  2

 5  2

 5  0

 23  6  3

 15  28  1

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  0  0

 2  0  0

 0  4  0

 3  1  0

 0  0  0

 4  7  1

 5  8  1

 9  7  1

 3  2  0

 3  1  0

 2  2  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  1

 4  1  0

 13  0  13

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 5

 23

 0



Wolcott

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 15

 0

 1

 1

 1

 12

 3

 8

 59

 8

 108

 0  0

 14  1

 0  0

 1  0

 1  0

 1  0

 11  1

 3  0

 8  0

 49  10

 8  0

 96  12

 0

 2

 32

 5

 30

 0

 1

 20

 46

 9

 13

 45

 19

 26

 22

 16

 7

 8

 8

 6

 6

 16

 9

 12

 18

 28

 10  0

 5  0

 8  2

 23  6

 5  2

 16  0

 5  0

 50  11  4

 22  51  6

 0  0  0

 2  0  0

 2  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 3  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  1

 0  1  2

 0  1  0

 1  2  0

 4  3  1

 0  2  0

 10  7  4

 5  9  0

 12  8  0

 9  11  0

 7  8  0

 5  4  0

 5  4  1

 0  1  0

 3  0  1

 14  0  14

 1 1  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 10

 52

 0



Woodbridge

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 3

 1

 13

 2

 22

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 0  0

 3  0

 3  0

 1  0

 13  0

 2  0

 22  0

 0

 0

 10

 1

 6

 0

 0

 3

 14

 4

 5

 8

 4

 9

 4

 5

 4

 0

 1

 3

 1

 3

 1

 3

 7

 5

 4  0

 0  0

 4  0

 3  0

 3  0

 4  0

 0  0

 12  5  0

 6  12  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  0  0

 1  1  0

 0  2  0

 1  0  0

 0  2  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 2  3  0

 1  0  0

 2  3  0

 2  0  0

 4  3  0

 0  1  0

 1  0  0

 0  0  0

 1  1  0

 5  0  5

 0 0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 0  0  0

 6

 12

 1



Woodbury

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Weapon # Incidents

No weapon

Hands, Fists, Feet, etc.

Other Dangerous

Knife

Firearm

Serious Injury

# Incidents

No Apparent Physical

Minor Physical

Fatal

Injury Type:

Present

# Incidents

Unknown

No

Yes

Liquor/Drugs Involved:

# Incidents

Not Applicable

Involved

Children Involved:

Wednesday

# Incidents

Unknown

6:01 p.m. - Midnight

12:01 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

6:01 a.m. - Noon

12:01 a.m. - 6:00 a.m.

Time of Day:

# Incidents

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Tuesday

Monday

Sunday

Day of Week:

Ex-Parte Restraining

No Orders

Conditions of Release

Foreign

Standing Criminal

Restraining After Hearing

Protective

TotalExpiredActiveCourt Orders of Protection:

Kidnapping

Both ArrestedVictims

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation

Sexual Assault

Assault

Homicide

Offense:

Former Spouse

Both ArrestedOffendersVictims

Male

Female

Sex:

Relative NOT Residing in Home

Relative Residing in Home

Living/Haved Lived Together

Dating

Child in Common

Spouse

Both ArrestedVictimsRelationship:

2-5

6-9

0-1

Both ArrestedOffendersVictimsAge:

21

24

23

22

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

50-54

65+

60-64

55-59

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

Family Violence arrest data submitted to the CT Department of Emergency Servcies and Public Protection prior to July 2, 2022

 0

 3

 0

 0

 1

 0

 4

 1

 0

 17

 5

 31

 0  0

 3  0

 0  0

 0  0

 1  0

 0  0

 2  2

 1  0
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Woodstock

Family Violence Offense Breakdown by Town

1/1/2021 Thru 12/31/2021

Kidnapping

# Offenses

Total

Other

Breach/Dis Con

Risk of Injury

Threatening

Vio Court Order

Stalking

Strangulation
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Homicide
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